6.

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

1000
100

322
32

559
56

119
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BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK
4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
179 143 60 126 58 78 31 199 85 86 82 100 53 263 33 12

38 27 29 37 25 35 9 66 26 29 32 40 28 37 30 11
240 319 127 168 145 119 302 61 191 178 150 124 105 382 65 86
50 61 62 50 62 53 84 20 60 60 58 50 56 53 59 80
58 61 17 44 32 26 28 40 45 34 28 26 28 74 13 10
12 12 8 13 14 12 8 13 14 11 11 10 15 10 12 9

12
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7. Donald Trump

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Favorable 396 222 174 74 154 74 94 23 255 110 95 111 115 73 326 33 10
40 47 33 36 46 31 42 6 85 34 32 43 46 39 45 30 9
Unfavorable 545 224 321 121 162 147 115 318 35 185 187 137 119 100 360 66 93

55 47 61 59 48 63 52 88 12 58 63 53 48 54 50 59 86

Heard of/ undecided 59 31 28 9 22 14 14 20 10 26 16 12 16 13 33 12 5
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8. Robert Mueller

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 206 83 123 40 72 51 43 65 77 61 77 41 46 40 146 16 30
21 17 24 20 21 22 19 18 26 19 26 16 18 22 20 14 28

Favorable 301 145 156 70 96 70 65 161l 41 96 76 86 80 58 227 42 27
30 30 30 34 28 30 29 45 14 30 26 33 32 31 32 38 25

Unfavorable lel 96 65 25 60 35 41 39 72 49 49 47 41 23 114 17 21
16 20 12 12 18 15 18 11 24 15 16 18 16 12 16 15 19
Heard of/ undecided 332 153 179 69 110 79 74 96 110 115 96 86 83 65 232 36 30

33 32 34 34 33 34 33 27 37 36 32 33 33 35 32 32 28
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9. Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 94 43 51 19 37 20 18 29 30 30 31 18 22 22 61 6 13
9 9 10 9 11 9 8 8 10 9 10 7 9 12 8 5 12

Favorable 367 157 210 82 109 93 83 223 27 112 111 97 90 67 252 53 47
37 33 40 40 32 40 37 62 9 35 37 37 36 36 35 48 44

Unfavorable 349 191 158 75 121 70 83 39 185 118 94 101 89 63 277 30 22

35 40 30 37 36 30 37 11 62 37 32 39 36 34 39 27 20

Heard of/ undecided 190 86 104 28 71 52 39 70 58 61 62 44 49 34 129 22 26
19 18 20 14 21 22 17 19 19 19 21 17 20 18 18 20 24
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 16 24 14 10 8 8 23 10 6 10 5 15 10 16 9 9
4 3 5 7 3 3 4 6 3 2 3 2 6 5 2 8 8
Favorable 412 221 191 75 164 82 91 43 235 124 99 110 123 78 333 38 18
41 46 37 37 49 35 41 12 78 39 33 42 49 42 46 34 17
Unfavorable 428 195 233 96 122 109 101 261 26 137 155 116 89 66 288 56 68
43 41 45 47 36 46 45 72 9 43 52 45 36 35 40 50 63
Heard of/ undecided 120 45 75 19 42 36 23 34 29 54 34 29 23 32 82 8 13

12 9 14 9 12 15 10 9 10 17 11 11 9 17 11 7 12
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* * * * * *

Favorable 320 174 146 6l 129 6l 69 25 215 72 81 74 93 70 262 25 15

32 36 28 30 38 26 31 7 72 22 27 28 37 38 36 23 14

Unfavorable 553 244 309 115 169 146 123 302 49 195 184 145 132 90 374 70 77

55 51 59 56 50 62 55 84 16 6l 62 56 53 48 52 63 71

Heard of/ undecided 126 58 68 27 40 28 31 34 36 53 33 40 25 26 82 16 16

13 12 13 13 12 12 14 9 12 17 11 15 10 14 11 14 15



Table Q12 Page 13

12. Democratic Party

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Favorable 350 133 217 86 111 85 68 250 20 74 108 96 82 62 221 48 62
35 28 41 42 33 36 30 69 7 23 36 37 33 33 31 43 57
Unfavorable 506 2717 229 95 176 110 125 68 254 177 144 136 130 92 403 49 20
51 58 44 47 52 47 56 19 85 55 48 52 52 49 56 44 19
Heard of/ undecided 144 67 77 23 51 40 30 43 26 70 46 28 38 32 95 14 26

14 14 15 11 15 17 13 12 9 22 15 11 15 17 13 13 24
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13. US Congress

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 2 - - - 1 - _
* * * * * * * l *
Favorable 186 86 100 41 69 32 44 57 81 45 57 40 50 39 127 22 22

19 18 19 20 20 14 20 16 27 14 19 15 20 21 18 20 20

Unfavorable 595 307 288 126 194 151 124 235 137 214 178 183 140 89 437 62 63

Heard of/ undecided 217 83 134 37 75 51 54 69 81 61 61 37 60 58 154 27 23
22 17 26 18 22 22 24 19 27 19 20 14 24 31 21 24 21
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14. The news media

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - -
* * * * * *
Favorable 356 153 203 82 111 94 69 220 34 98 90 91 101 73 259 41 46

36 32 39 40 33 40 31 61 11 31 30 35 40 39 36 37 43

Unfavorable 503 268 235 96 180 106 121 78 237 176 168 130 117 85 391 43 33
50 56 45 47 53 45 54 22 79 55 56 50 47 46 54 39 31

Heard of/ undecided 140 55 85 25 47 35 33 63 29 46 39 39 32 28 68 27 29
14 12 16 12 14 15 15 17 10 14 13 15 13 15 9 24 27
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15. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 164 90 74 24 73 22 45 13 112 36 39 45 47 33 144 10 6
16 19 14 12 22 9 20 4 37 11 13 17 19 18 20 9 6
Approve 255 138 117 57 93 60 45 20 146 85 68 68 73 43 211 24 5
26 29 22 28 28 26 20 6 49 26 23 26 29 23 29 22 5
Disapprove 147 71 76 24 44 37 42 69 12 64 51 26 29 41 92 24 27
15 15 15 12 13 16 19 19 4 20 17 10 12 22 13 22 25
Strongly Disapprove 379 155 224 91 112 99 77 243 17 115 122 111 89 55 253 47 66
38 32 43 45 33 42 35 67 6 36 41 43 36 30 35 42 61
Undecided 55 23 32 8 16 17 14 16 13 21 18 10 12 14 19 6 4
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16. The economy

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 438 250 188 89 16l 88 100 48 253 127 117 118 119 81 355 35 22
44 52 36 44 48 37 45 13 84 40 39 45 48 44 49 32 20
Disapprove 457 181 276 103 131 119 104 281 25 146 144 124 105 83 294 68 71
46 38 53 50 39 51 47 78 8 45 48 48 42 45 41 61 66
Undecided 105 46 59 12 46 28 19 32 22 48 37 18 26 22 70 8 15

11 10 11 6 14 12 9 9 7 15 12 7 10 12 10 7 14
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17. Foreign policy

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 3717 215 162 69 141 77 90 21 231 118 96 103 107 69 307 31 15
38 45 31 34 42 33 40 6 77 37 32 40 43 37 43 28 14
Disapprove 527 220 307 111 159 141 116 317 39 164 173 137 122 93 342 73 86

53 46 59 54 47 60 52 88 13 51 58 53 49 50 48 66 80

Undecided 96 42 54 24 38 17 17 23 30 39 29 20 21 24 70 7 7
10 9 10 12 11 7 8 6 10 12 10 8 8 13 10 6 6
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18. National security/terrorism

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 467 263 204 90 173 91 113 54 256 149 126 125 125 88 370 42 24
47 55 39 44 51 39 51 15 85 46 42 48 50 47 51 38 22

Disapprove 443 180 263 99 134 117 93 268 29 139 150 112 103 76 289 64 68
44 38 50 49 40 50 42 74 10 43 50 43 41 41 40 58 63

Undecided 90 34 56 15 31 27 17 39 15 33 22 23 22 22 60 5 16
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19. Healthcare

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 270 160 110 50 103 50 67 20 172 73 64 74 80 52 225 19 14
27 34 21 25 30 21 30 6 57 23 21 28 32 28 31 17 13
Disapprove 605 264 341 128 195 155 127 321 62 212 205 159 137 101 399 84 87

61 55 65 63 58 66 57 89 21 66 69 61 55 54 55 76 81

Undecided 125 53 72 26 40 30 29 20 66 36 29 27 33 33 95 8 7
13 11 14 13 12 13 13 6 22 11 10 10 13 18 13 7 6
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20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is - very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 553 238 315 123 183 134 113 292 73 176 181 140 132 98 363 70 83
55 50 60 60 54 57 51 81 24 55 61 54 53 53 50 63 77

Somewhat serious 180 92 88 32 65 41 42 43 68 67 54 42 50 32 134 21 13
18 19 17 16 19 17 19 12 23 21 18 16 20 17 19 19 12

Not very serious 101 50 51 17 33 28 23 12 58 31 21 35 27 17 90 3 6
10 10 10 8 10 12 10 3 19 10 7 13 11 9 13 3 6
Not at all serious 140 82 58 29 47 26 38 11 89 36 35 37 35 32 112 13 5
14 17 11 14 14 11 17 3 30 11 12 14 14 17 16 12 5
Undecided 26 15 11 3 10 6 7 3 12 11 7 6 6 7 20 4 1
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21. President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his
political enemies. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 381 211 170 70 141 78 92 38 221 112 96 107 107 69 300 37 17
38 44 33 34 42 33 41 11 74 35 32 41 43 37 42 33 16

Disagree 559 234 325 126 183 137 113 317 54 182 178 137 136 105 376 70 87
56 49 62 62 54 58 51 88 18 57 60 53 54 56 52 63 81

Undecided 60 32 28 8 14 20 18 6 25 27 24 16 7 12 43 4 4



Do you think President

Total

Yes

Undecided

Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

1000
100

145
15

584
58

271
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BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK
4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

78 67 21 59 28 37 26 79 36 43 36 29 36 108 20 11
16 13 10 17 12 17 7 26 11 14 14 12 19 15 18 10
307 2717 127 185 145 127 261 111 204 160 167 154 101 422 65 69
64 53 62 55 62 57 72 37 64 54 64 62 54 59 59 64
92 179 56 94 62 59 74 110 81 95 57 67 49 189 26 28
19 34 27 28 26 26 20 37 25 32 22 27 26 26 23 26

27
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23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 416 193 223 85 141 92 98 137 152 122 104 112 113 86 286 47 49
42 40 43 42 42 39 44 38 51 38 35 43 45 46 40 42 45
Somewhat concerned 268 125 143 53 103 58 54 98 80 89 90 71 63 42 198 32 26

27 26 27 26 30 25 24 27 27 28 30 27 25 23 28 29 24

Not very concerned 133 63 70 27 37 51 18 53 24 54 42 34 32 23 101 15 10
13 13 13 13 11 22 8 15 8 17 14 13 13 12 14 14 9
Not at all concerned 150 85 65 36 47 23 44 60 36 46 54 36 36 23 109 17 19
15 18 12 18 14 10 20 17 12 14 18 14 14 12 15 15 18
Undecided 32 10 22 3 10 11 8 13 7 10 7 7 6 12 24 - 4
3 2 4 1 3 5 4 4 2 3 2 3 2 6 3 4
Refused 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
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24.As you may have heard, an American college student, Otto Warmbier, died shortly after being returned to the U.S. from
imprisonment in North Korea. Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 489 248 241 103 163 103 120 155 167 157 145 124 127 92 354 59 51
49 52 46 50 48 44 54 43 56 49 49 48 51 49 49 53 47

No 354 179 175 73 117 94 70 142 84 121 108 99 83 61 257 37 45
35 38 33 36 35 40 31 39 28 38 36 38 33 33 36 33 42

Undecided 157 50 107 28 58 38 33 64 49 43 45 37 40 33 108 15 12
16 10 20 14 17 16 15 18 16 13 15 14 16 18 15 14 11
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25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP 646 298 348 131 221 141 153 219 216 200 190 161 167 125 462 74 63
SHOULD TAKE ACTION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Tighten economic 378 177 201 82 113 88 95 137 122 115 112 94 111 59 274 46 35
sanctions 59 59 58 63 51 62 62 63 56 58 59 58 66 47 59 62 56
Consider military action 88 56 32 22 27 15 24 24 36 26 25 20 22 21 62 14 7

14 19 9 17 12 11 16 11 17 13 13 12 13 17 13 19 11
Prohibit all U.S./North 251 119 132 47 89 52 63 80 84 84 60 69 71 49 189 30 16
Korea travel 39 40 38 36 40 37 41 37 39 42 32 43 43 39 41 41 25
Undecided 105 37 68 16 46 23 20 34 36 31 32 23 23 26 67 10 17

16 12 20 12 21 16 13 16 17 16 17 14 14 21 15 14 27
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26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today, how do you feel - excited, uneasy, alarmed, or
doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excited 111 61 50 16 38 24 33 10 75 25 32 33 25 21 86 15 6
11 13 10 8 11 10 15 3 25 8 11 13 10 11 12 14 6
Uneasy 333 148 185 80 108 86 59 118 98 108 100 78 86 66 239 34 32
33 31 35 39 32 37 26 33 33 34 34 30 34 35 33 31 30
Alarmed 416 189 227 79 135 105 97 201 68 143 127 117 104 67 298 47 53
42 40 43 39 40 45 43 56 23 45 43 45 42 36 41 42 49
Doesn’t make a 68 39 29 10 29 7 22 19 20 27 20 13 19 16 42 10 10
difference one way or 7 8 6 5 9 3 10 5 7 8 7 5 8 9 6 9 9
the other
Undecided 68 37 31 18 27 12 11 12 37 17 19 17 15 15 52 5 6
7 8 6 9 8 5 5 3 12 5 6 7 6 8 7 5 6
Refused 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 1
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27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare, taxes, and infrastructure, who
do you think is most to blame?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump Administration 164 59 105 45 47 42 30 101 16 46 49 41 38 36 105 18 37
16 12 20 22 14 18 13 28 5 14 16 16 15 19 15 16 34
Congressional 240 116 124 45 88 56 51 145 24 69 87 55 67 31 166 33 30
Republicans 24 24 24 22 26 24 23 40 8 21 29 21 27 17 23 30 28
Congressional Democrats 261 145 116 51 97 50 63 21 165 70 61 84 72 44 217 21 7
26 30 22 25 29 21 28 6 55 22 20 32 29 24 30 19 6
All of the above 245 119 126 51 80 63 51 76 61 104 74 66 54 46 178 21 24
25 25 24 25 24 27 23 21 20 32 25 25 22 25 25 19 22
Undecided 90 38 52 12 26 24 28 18 34 32 27 14 19 29 53 18 10

9 8 10 6 8 10 13 5 11 10 9 5 8 16 7 16 9
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28. Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act, or Obamacare. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Congress should leave 110 49 61 23 37 30 20 73 6 29 40 23 26 20 62 13 30
Obamacare alone 11 10 12 11 11 13 9 20 2 9 13 9 10 11 9 12 28
Congress should fix the 424 194 230 94 128 112 90 233 42 146 144 112 91 75 280 52 64
problems with Obamacare, 42 41 44 46 38 48 40 65 14 45 48 43 36 40 39 47 59
but leave its framework

intact

Congress should repeal 297 140 157 62 99 63 73 42 149 100 66 75 91 63 245 28 9
Obamacare, but only when 30 29 30 30 29 27 33 12 50 31 22 29 36 34 34 25 8

another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it

Congress should repeal 137 78 59 18 63 22 34 9 88 36 42 42 33 20 109 13 4
Obamacare even if the 14 16 11 9 19 9 15 2 29 11 14 16 13 11 15 12 4
replacement isn’t ready

yet

Undecided 32 16 16 7 11 8 6 4 15 10 6 8 9 8 23 5 1
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29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare. Do you support or oppose the GOP plan?
Or don"t you know enough to have an opinion?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 119 65 54 24 38 25 32 14 79 23 28 25 45 21 95 17 4
12 14 10 12 11 11 14 4 26 7 9 10 18 11 13 15 4
Oppose 448 205 243 96 148 116 88 254 51 138 140 132 105 69 310 50 67
45 43 46 47 44 49 39 70 17 43 47 51 42 37 43 45 62
Don’t know enough 398 193 205 73 144 88 93 86 156 148 124 95 92 83 285 40 36
40 40 39 36 43 37 42 24 52 46 42 37 37 45 40 36 33
Undecided 31 12 19 11 7 5 8 7 13 11 6 7 8 10 27 2 1
3 3 4 5 2 2 4 2 4 3 2 3 3 5 4 2 1
Refused 4 2 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 3 2 2 -
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30. When it comes to health care, whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump 185 103 82 32 80 32 41 10 123 50 45 49 52 39 160 15 5
19 22 16 16 24 14 18 3 41 16 15 19 21 21 22 14 5
Congressional 101 56 45 18 33 26 24 11 68 18 28 29 26 18 86 3 5
Republicans 10 12 9 9 10 11 11 3 23 6 9 11 10 10 12 3 5
Congressional Democrats 428 178 250 103 123 108 94 289 16 117 139 112 103 72 275 58 75
43 37 48 50 36 46 42 80 5 36 47 43 41 39 38 52 69
Undecided 241 120 121 44 87 54 56 45 80 111 70 63 55 50 161 32 21
24 25 23 22 26 23 25 12 27 35 23 24 22 27 22 29 19
Refused 45 20 25 7 15 15 8 6 13 25 16 7 14 7 37 3 2
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31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing conditions to buy
health insurance at the same price as other people?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 765 349 416 156 254 187 168 317 185 253 232 196 196 137 540 88 94
77 73 80 76 75 80 75 88 62 79 78 75 78 74 75 79 87

Somewhat important 144 75 69 32 53 27 32 35 68 38 48 28 35 31 105 17 10
14 16 13 16 16 11 14 10 23 12 16 11 14 17 15 15 9
Not very important 34 21 13 7 12 6 9 3 16 15 6 15 7 6 26 2 2
3 4 2 3 4 3 4 1 5 5 2 6 3 3 4 2 2
Not at all important 29 19 10 6 7 9 7 1 18 8 8 10 7 4 26 2 1
3 4 2 3 2 4 3 * 6 2 3 4 3 2 4 2 1
Undecided 26 12 14 3 10 6 7 5 13 5 4 9 5 8 21 2 1
3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 4 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 1
Refused 2 1 1 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 1 - -
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32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue
to be covered by Medicaid?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 627 2717 350 126 216 153 132 307 114 198 187 166 158 113 425 78 93
63 58 67 62 64 65 59 85 38 62 63 64 63 61 59 70 86

Somewhat important 225 129 96 48 73 50 54 39 103 78 77 45 57 43 168 26 12
23 27 18 24 22 21 24 11 34 24 26 17 23 23 23 23 11

Not very important 64 32 32 19 23 13 9 7 42 15 17 21 14 12 56 2 1
6 7 6 9 7 6 4 2 14 5 6 8 6 6 8 2 1
Not at all important 40 20 20 5 9 10 16 3 25 8 11 12 8 9 33 4 1
4 4 4 2 3 4 7 1 8 2 4 5 3 5 5 4 1
Undecided 40 16 24 6 15 8 11 5 15 19 6 14 12 8 33 1 1
4 3 5 3 4 3 5 1 5 6 2 5 5 4 5 1 1
Refused 4 3 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 3 - 2 1 1 4 - -
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33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 572 262 310 108 220 131 113 211 187 163 167 153 137 112 386 71 81
57 55 59 53 65 56 51 58 62 51 56 59 55 60 54 64 75
Somewhat important 228 114 114 52 64 57 55 86 66 73 75 66 54 31 174 22 16
23 24 22 25 19 24 25 24 22 23 25 25 22 17 24 20 15
Not very important 95 45 50 19 32 24 20 35 19 39 27 20 27 21 73 11 5
10 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 6 12 9 8 11 11 10 10 5
Not at all important 71 42 29 17 12 16 26 22 18 31 24 12 20 15 59 5 4
7 9 6 8 4 7 12 6 6 10 8 5 8 8 8 5 4
Undecided 31 12 19 8 8 6 9 7 9 13 5 8 10 7 24 2 2
3 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 2 2
Refused 3 2 1 - 2 1 - - 1 2 - 1 2 - 3 - -
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34. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Economic Recovery 492 274 218 95 166 118 113 131 209 144 125 142 135 86 384 54 27
49 57 42 47 49 50 51 36 70 45 42 55 54 46 53 49 25

Stagnation 289 119 170 69 86 70 64 121 53 109 103 77 70 39 208 21 42
29 25 33 34 25 30 29 34 18 34 35 30 28 21 29 19 39

Recession 75 32 43 14 33 13 15 34 14 25 24 15 19 16 44 14 12
8 7 8 7 10 6 7 9 5 8 8 6 8 9 6 13 11

Depression 55 20 35 14 24 10 7 30 8 17 23 6 12 14 26 7 18
6 4 7 7 7 4 3 8 3 5 8 2 5 8 4 6 17

Undecided 86 29 57 12 26 24 24 44 16 24 23 19 13 30 54 15 9
9 6 11 6 8 10 11 12 5 7 8 7 5 16 8 14 8

Refused 3 3 - - 3 - - 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 3 - -
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35. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 73 33 40 18 19 19 17 50 3 18 33 12 17 11 40 20 8
7 7 8 9 6 8 8 14 1 6 11 5 7 6 6 18 7
Liberal 167 59 108 42 44 41 40 117 3 45 54 53 31 28 119 16 26
17 12 21 21 13 17 18 32 1 14 18 20 12 15 17 14 24
Moderate 329 159 170 62 107 95 65 121 65 140 110 86 75 54 229 30 45

Conservative 231 124 107 48 92 45 46 35 131 61 57 59 64 50 190 13 14
23 26 20 24 27 19 21 10 44 19 19 23 26 27 26 12 13

Very Conservative 144 75 69 19 57 22 46 22 87 29 32 36 44 32 103 24 8
14 16 13 9 17 9 21 6 29 9 11 14 18 17 14 22 7
Other 18 7 11 5 6 4 3 4 2 12 3 3 9 3 12 3 3
2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 4 2 2 3 3
Don’t know 38 20 18 10 13 9 6 12 9 16 9 11 10 8 26 5 4
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36. Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 175 86 89 56 33 47 39 78 40 56 49 54 44 28 126 16 24
18 18 17 27 10 20 17 22 13 17 16 21 18 15 18 14 22

No 817 388 429 146 303 186 182 282 258 261 247 202 206 157 590 93 84
82 81 82 72 90 79 82 78 86 81 83 78 82 84 82 84 78

Undecided 6 2 4 1 2 1 2 - 2 4 1 3 - 1 2 2 -
1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 2

Refused 2 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - -
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37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 134 56 78 30 48 27 29 73 16 45 46 31 32 24 73 28 30
13 12 15 15 14 11 13 20 5 14 15 12 13 13 10 25 28

MSNBC 75 24 51 19 30 14 12 53 9 12 15 18 27 15 56 4 14
8 5 10 9 9 6 5 15 3 4 5 7 11 8 8 4 13

FOX NEWS 260 147 113 44 100 46 70 16 179 60 53 72 78 55 214 20 7
26 31 22 22 30 20 31 4 60 19 18 28 31 30 30 18 6

ABC 51 14 37 12 12 18 9 27 8 13 14 11 12 14 31 6 10
5 3 7 6 4 8 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 8 4 5 9

NBC 69 27 42 12 26 25 6 40 9 20 20 14 15 18 51 4 9
7 6 8 6 8 11 3 11 3 6 7 5 6 10 7 4 8

CBS 76 35 41 24 25 19 8 33 15 26 14 23 27 12 53 8 8
8 7 8 12 7 8 4 9 5 8 5 9 11 6 7 7 7

C-SPAN 26 15 11 3 8 8 7 6 5 15 13 8 1 4 19 2 3
3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 5 4 3 * 2 3 2 3

COMEDY CENTRAL 18 9 9 5 7 3 3 8 - 10 13 3 2 - 11 3 2
2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 2

PBS 127 62 65 24 33 35 35 64 7 54 52 33 23 18 92 16 12
13 13 12 12 10 15 16 18 2 17 17 13 9 10 13 14 11

UNDECIDED 164 88 76 31 49 40 44 41 52 66 58 47 33 26 119 20 13

16 18 15 15 14 17 20 11 17 21 19 18 13 14 17 18 12
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38. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 91 28 63 18 32 22 19 46 21 23 21 12 22 36 56 13 13
9 6 12 9 9 9 9 13 7 7 7 5 9 19 8 12 12

Under $50,000 per year 211 82 129 44 87 46 34 87 62 60 50 40 62 58 146 23 30
21 17 25 22 26 20 15 24 21 19 17 15 25 31 20 21 28

Under $75,000 per year 170 79 91 37 54 42 37 58 45 61 50 38 52 28 117 19 26
17 17 17 18 16 18 17 16 15 19 17 15 21 15 16 17 24

Under $100,000 per year 143 82 61 26 47 32 38 45 48 49 59 40 31 13 99 14 16
14 17 12 13 14 14 17 12 16 15 20 15 12 7 14 13 15

Under $140,000 per year 116 71 45 22 34 27 33 37 40 36 38 46 18 14 86 18 5
12 15 9 11 10 11 15 10 13 11 13 18 7 8 12 16 5

$140,000 per year or 128 71 57 38 29 28 33 45 39 43 49 46 26 7 103 14 7
more 13 15 11 19 9 12 15 12 13 13 16 18 10 4 14 13 6
Undecided 141 64 77 19 55 38 29 43 45 49 31 38 39 30 112 10 11

14 13 15 9 16 16 13 12 15 15 10 15 16 16 16 9 10
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39. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 4717 523 204 338 235 223 361 300 321 298 260 250 186 719 111 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 560 241 319 105 226 129 100 189 204 154 132 139 154 130 383 65 75
56 51 61 51 67 55 45 52 68 48 44 53 62 70 53 59 69

Somewhat important 241 125 116 53 68 64 56 88 69 82 78 70 58 34 177 28 24
24 26 22 26 20 27 25 24 23 26 26 27 23 18 25 25 22

Not very important 94 55 39 24 15 23 32 39 13 41 44 24 16 10 75 8 3
9 12 7 12 4 10 14 11 4 13 15 9 6 5 10 7 3

Not at all important 92 51 41 21 25 17 29 42 11 37 43 20 19 10 73 10 6
9 11 8 10 7 7 13 12 4 12 14 8 8 5 10 9 6

Undecided 9 3 6 - 3 1 5 2 2 5 1 3 3 2 7 - -
1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1

Refused 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 4 - - 4 - -
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 322 2 6 72 134 95 18 7 188 5 11 20 6 - 13 51 268
32 3 4 22 58 66 13 9 72 10 16 26 23 10 29 33
Wrong Track 559 64 149 212 65 36 105 63 50 42 47 42 17 18 103 114 444

56 88 89 64 28 25 78 84 19 82 68 55 65 100 81 65 54

Undecided 119 7 12 45 32 13 11 5 22 4 11 14 3 - 11 10 105
12 10 7 14 14 9 8 7 8 8 16 18 12 9 6 13
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7. Donald Trump

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 396 2 5 86 175 110 16 7 233 11 15 19 7 1 14 58 333
40 3 3 26 76 76 12 9 90 22 22 25 27 6 11 33 41
Unfavorable 545 68 154 217 45 28 115 66 13 39 50 47 18 17 107 107 437
55 93 92 66 19 19 86 88 5 76 72 62 69 94 84 61 53
Heard of/ undecided 59 3 8 26 11 6 3 2 14 1 4 10 1 - 6 10 47
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8. Robert Mueller

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 206 8 33 74 47 28 16 9 58 11 15 24 5 3 22 32 173
21 11 20 22 20 19 12 12 22 22 22 32 19 17 17 18 21
Favorable 301 43 76 111 38 25 57 47 28 10 33 28 8 5 53 61 239

30 59 46 34 16 17 43 63 11 20 48 37 31 28 42 35 29

Unfavorable 16l 7 17 46 45 35 24 2 74 6 7 6 2 3 14 29 130
16 10 10 14 19 24 18 3 28 12 10 8 8 17 11 17 16
Heard of/ undecided 332 15 41 98 101 56 37 17 100 24 14 18 11 7 38 53 275
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9. Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 94 5 12 36 23 9 9 6 15 8 6 13 1 - 6 16 78
9 7 7 11 10 6 7 8 6 16 9 17 4 5 9 10

Favorable 367 58 116 127 30 20 88 57 14 20 31 33 12 12 69 79 286
37 79 69 39 13 14 66 76 5 39 45 43 46 67 54 45 35

Unfavorable 349 8 12 95 130 88 15 3 193 10 15 10 10 2 33 54 291
35 11 7 29 56 61 11 4 74 20 22 13 38 11 26 31 36

Heard of/ undecided 190 2 27 71 48 27 22 9 38 13 17 20 3 4 19 26 162

19 3 16 22 21 19 16 12 15 25 25 26 12 22 15 15 20
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 1 10 12 7 4 2 2 5 5 4 4 2 1 2 7 33
4 1 6 4 3 3 1 3 2 10 6 5 8 6 2 4 4
Favorable 412 6 15 96 169 107 15 7 220 16 19 30 7 2 25 55 353
41 8 9 29 73 74 11 9 85 31 28 39 27 11 20 31 43
Unfavorable 428 63 126 169 31 19 93 57 17 22 39 33 14 14 86 94 332
43 86 75 51 13 13 69 76 7 43 57 43 54 78 68 54 41
Heard of/ undecided 120 3 16 52 24 14 24 9 18 8 7 9 3 1 14 19 99

12 4 10 16 10 10 18 12 7 16 10 12 12 6 11 11 12
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 -
* * * 1

Favorable 320 6 9 75 133 82 19 10 173 12 16 19 6 - 13 48 269

32 8 5 23 58 57 14 13 67 24 23 25 23 10 27 33

Unfavorable 553 63 143 207 68 42 100 61 49 29 49 49 16 18 98 112 438

55 86 86 63 29 29 75 81 19 57 71 64 62 100 77 64 54

Heard of/ undecided 126 46 30 20 15 4 37 10 4 8 4 - 16 14 110
13 5 9 14 13 14 11 5 14 20 6 11 15 13 8 13
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Favorable 350 43 106 137 31 20 71 49 15 31 40 35 5 8 55 76 271
35 59 63 42 13 14 53 65 6 61 58 46 19 44 43 43 33
Unfavorable 506 24 33 134 171 113 35 18 233 6 21 29 15 8 42 81 421
51 33 20 41 74 78 26 24 90 12 30 38 58 44 33 46 52
Heard of/ undecided 144 6 28 58 29 11 28 8 12 14 8 12 6 2 30 18 125

14 8 17 18 13 8 21 11 5 27 12 16 23 11 24 10 15
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13. US Congress

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1
* 1 * 1 1 *
Favorable 186 9 17 56 58 39 26 10 60 7 11 24 3 1 13 27 157
19 12 10 17 25 27 19 13 23 14 16 32 12 6 10 15 19
Unfavorable 595 53 116 207 112 73 82 47 130 26 47 36 20 16 91 110 480

60 73 69 63 48 51 61 63 50 51 68 47 77 89 72 63 59

Heard of/ undecided 217 11 34 64 61 32 26 18 69 18 11 15 3 1 23 37 179
22 15 20 19 26 22 19 24 27 35 16 20 12 6 18 21 22
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14. The news media

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
* 1 * *

Favorable 356 41 98 140 33 28 81 56 21 24 40 33 10 5 62 75 280
36 56 59 43 14 19 60 75 8 47 58 43 38 28 49 43 34

Unfavorable 503 21 34 139 178 103 27 11 214 17 23 32 11 9 42 82 416

50 29 20 42 77 72 20 15 82 33 33 42 42 50 33 47 51

Heard of/ undecided 140 11 35 50 20 12 26 8 24 10 6 11 5 4 23 18 120
14 15 21 15 9 8 19 11 9 20 9 14 19 22 18 10 15
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15. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 164 1 5 21 67 59 7 6 117 - 4 3 5 - 2 27 134
16 1 3 6 29 41 5 8 45 6 4 19 2 15 16
Approve 255 5 6 74 112 49 11 6 115 9 12 22 2 1 14 39 214
26 7 4 22 48 34 8 8 44 18 17 29 8 6 11 22 26
Disapprove 147 5 32 80 17 6 30 11 9 11 10 10 8 2 29 24 123
15 7 19 24 7 4 22 15 3 22 14 13 31 11 23 14 15
Strongly Disapprove 379 61 118 132 23 21 82 51 9 28 39 36 9 15 78 82 296
38 84 71 40 10 15 61 68 3 55 57 47 35 83 61 47 36
Undecided 55 1 6 22 12 9 4 1 10 3 4 5 2 - 4 3 50
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16. The economy

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 438 5 13 112 178 110 25 8 230 16 16 24 7 - 24 65 369
44 7 8 34 77 76 19 11 88 31 23 32 27 19 37 45
Disapprove 457 65 138 162 38 26 92 56 18 30 46 44 15 16 85 101 353
46 89 83 49 16 18 69 75 7 59 67 58 58 89 67 58 43
Undecided 105 3 16 55 15 8 17 11 12 5 7 8 4 2 18 9 95

11 4 10 17 6 6 13 15 5 10 10 11 15 11 14 5 12
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17. Foreign policy

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 3717 1 7 89 162 103 18 5 212 9 15 23 7 1 20 56 317
38 1 4 27 70 72 13 7 82 18 22 30 27 6 16 32 39
Disapprove 527 69 151 203 44 27 110 64 24 36 49 47 17 17 96 108 417
53 95 90 62 19 19 82 85 9 71 71 62 65 94 76 62 51
Undecided 96 3 9 37 25 14 6 6 24 6 5 6 2 - 11 11 83

10 4 5 11 11 10 4 8 9 12 7 8 8 9 6 10
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18. National security/terrorism

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 467 9 19 116 187 113 29 13 232 14 19 32 7 1 29 70 391
47 12 11 35 81 78 22 17 89 27 28 42 27 6 23 40 48
Disapprove 443 60 131 168 36 22 97 57 14 30 47 36 15 16 82 93 348
44 82 78 51 16 15 72 76 5 59 68 47 58 89 65 53 43
Undecided 90 4 17 45 8 9 8 5 14 7 3 8 4 1 16 12 78

9 5 10 14 3 6 6 7 5 14 4 11 15 6 13 7 10
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19. Healthcare

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 270 4 8 52 119 75 13 6 164 7 6 19 1 - 14 45 224
27 5 5 16 52 52 10 8 63 14 9 25 4 11 26 27
Disapprove 605 69 155 227 71 47 115 66 48 39 58 48 19 18 107 112 488
61 95 93 69 31 33 86 88 18 76 84 63 73 100 84 64 60
Undecided 125 - 4 50 41 22 6 3 48 5 5 9 6 - 6 18 105

13 2 15 18 15 4 4 18 10 7 12 23 5 10 13
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20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is - very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 553 63 138 209 65 45 108 66 60 32 49 55 14 13 95 110 441
55 86 83 64 28 31 81 88 23 63 71 72 54 72 75 63 54

Somewhat serious 180 6 19 61 60 26 15 5 54 10 15 14 7 3 18 23 155
18 8 11 19 26 18 11 7 21 20 22 18 27 17 14 13 19
Not very serious 101 4 4 25 40 23 4 1 51 4 2 4 5 1 9 19 82
10 5 2 8 17 16 3 1 20 8 3 5 19 6 7 11 10
Not at all serious 140 - 4 29 58 42 7 3 85 5 2 2 - 1 3 22 115
14 2 9 25 29 5 4 33 10 3 3 6 2 13 14
Undecided 26 - 2 5 8 8 - - 10 - 1 1 - - 2 1 24
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21. President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his
political enemies. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 381 3 8 92 150 107 18 9 220 9 13 14 7 1 15 61 315
38 4 5 28 65 74 13 12 85 18 19 18 27 6 12 35 39
Disagree 559 70 153 216 63 26 110 66 22 40 54 60 17 16 106 105 453
56 96 92 66 27 18 82 88 8 78 78 79 65 89 83 60 55
Undecided 60 - 6 21 18 11 6 - 18 2 2 2 2 1 6 9 49
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22. Do you think President Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 145 6 8 28 47 49 16 2 74 4 7 6 3 1 10 21 123
15 8 5 9 20 34 12 3 28 8 10 8 12 6 8 12 15
No 584 58 127 205 103 62 93 64 104 28 50 48 15 12 92 117 465
58 79 76 62 45 43 69 85 40 55 72 63 58 67 72 67 57
Undecided 271 9 32 96 81 33 25 9 82 19 12 22 8 5 25 37 229

27 12 19 29 35 23 19 12 32 37 17 29 31 28 20 21 28
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23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 416 25 55 129 117 78 53 32 146 19 27 31 9 5 36 69 345
42 34 33 39 51 54 40 43 56 37 39 41 35 28 28 39 42

Somewhat concerned 268 17 46 95 66 28 42 14 54 17 24 19 9 3 35 47 219
27 23 28 29 29 19 31 19 21 33 35 25 35 17 28 27 27

Not very concerned 133 16 29 51 21 8 14 11 18 5 6 19 4 6 25 25 108
13 22 17 16 9 6 10 15 7 10 9 25 15 33 20 14 13
Not at all concerned 150 12 28 46 24 27 20 17 37 7 12 6 2 3 24 29 118
15 16 17 14 10 19 15 23 14 14 17 8 8 17 19 17 14
Undecided 32 3 9 8 3 2 5 1 4 3 - 1 2 1 7 5 26
3 4 5 2 1 1 4 1 2 6 1 8 6 6 3 3
Refused 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
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24.As you may have heard, an American college student, Otto Warmbier, died shortly after being returned to the U.S. from
imprisonment in North Korea. Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 489 35 64 152 133 80 70 32 150 30 38 36 14 8 44 89 398
49 48 38 46 58 56 52 43 58 59 55 47 54 44 35 51 49

No 354 30 71 124 67 44 45 35 71 15 23 29 8 8 56 69 282
35 41 43 38 29 31 34 47 27 29 33 38 31 44 44 39 35

Undecided 157 8 32 53 31 20 19 8 39 6 8 11 4 2 27 17 137
16 11 19 16 13 14 14 11 15 12 12 14 15 11 21 10 17

65
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25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY C- CMDY

TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP 646 43 96 205 164 100 89 40 189 36 46 47 18 10 71 106 535
SHOULD TAKE ACTION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Tighten economic 378 32 56 119 107 47 53 27 108 22 30 28 9 6 44 72 305
sanctions 59 74 58 58 65 47 60 68 57 61 65 60 50 60 62 68 57
Consider military action 88 7 10 24 23 19 16 7 37 2 6 1 2 1 4 21 66
14 16 10 12 14 19 18 18 20 6 13 2 11 10 6 20 12
Prohibit all U.S./North 251 13 40 80 71 40 36 17 87 6 17 18 8 5 24 45 205
Korea travel 39 30 42 39 43 40 40 43 46 17 37 38 44 50 34 42 38
Undecided 105 4 15 37 16 19 10 6 28 8 6 8 2 - 13 10 93

16 9 16 18 10 19 11 15 15 22 13 17 11 18 9 17
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26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today, how do you feel - excited, uneasy, alarmed, or
doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excited 111 1 5 17 54 30 8 2 73 1 5 5 2 - 3 20 90
11 1 3 5 23 21 6 3 28 2 7 7 8 2 11 11
Uneasy 333 18 40 144 78 40 45 22 76 23 25 30 8 4 39 66 265

33 25 24 44 34 28 34 29 29 45 36 39 31 22 31 38 32

Alarmed 416 52 107 136 60 38 73 49 54 21 34 33 16 13 75 68 347
42 71 64 41 26 26 54 65 21 41 49 43 62 72 59 39 42

Doesn’t make a 68 2 11 15 20 12 4 1 23 4 1 1 - 1 7 12 56

difference one way or 7 3 7 5 9 8 3 1 9 8 1 1 6 6 7 7

the other

Undecided 68 - 3 17 18 23 4 1 32 2 4 6 - - 3 9 56
7 2 5 8 16 3 1 12 4 6 8 2 5 7

Refused 4 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - - - 3
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27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare, taxes, and infrastructure, who
do you think is most to blame?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump Administration 164 20 42 55 19 14 43 13 6 18 17 18 5 3 25 32 131

16 27 25 17 8 10 32 17 2 35 25 24 19 17 20 18 16
Congressional 240 34 70 86 28 14 49 38 23 11 20 13 7 7 48 50 190
Republicans 24 47 42 26 12 10 37 51 9 22 29 17 27 39 38 29 23
Congressional Democrats 261 2 5 55 117 71 9 5 168 4 8 12 4 - 9 44 215

26 3 3 17 51 49 7 7 65 8 12 16 15 7 25 26
All of the above 245 14 35 106 44 29 28 16 40 13 19 23 7 7 35 41 203

25 19 21 32 19 20 21 21 15 25 28 30 27 39 28 23 25

Undecided 90 3 15 27 23 16 5 3 23 5 5 10 3 1 10 8 78
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28. Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act, or Obamacare. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Congress should leave 110 14 32 36 9 13 23 17 5 10 8 12 2 3 17 30 79
Obamacare alone 11 19 19 11 4 9 17 23 2 20 12 16 8 17 13 17 10
Congress should fix the 424 50 114 178 41 18 86 48 26 23 36 37 15 13 82 79 343
problems with Obamacare, 42 68 68 54 18 13 64 64 10 45 52 49 58 72 65 45 42
but leave its framework

intact

Congress should repeal 297 7 12 84 124 55 19 8 129 15 20 22 9 2 18 49 245
Obamacare, but only when 30 10 7 26 54 38 14 11 50 29 29 29 35 11 14 28 30

another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it

Congress should repeal 137 2 6 24 46 52 5 2 88 1 5 3 - - 8 13 124
Obamacare even if the 14 3 4 7 20 36 4 3 34 2 7 4 6 7 15
replacement isn’t ready

yet

Undecided 32 - 3 7 11 6 1 - 12 2 - 2 - - 2 4 26
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29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare. Do you support or oppose the GOP plan?
Or don"t you know enough to have an opinion?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 119 3 3 23 54 32 9 7 69 2 7 4 1 - 4 21 98
12 4 2 7 23 22 7 9 27 4 10 5 4 3 12 12
Oppose 448 59 124 165 39 37 81 54 32 24 41 40 17 12 92 81 363

45 81 74 50 17 26 60 72 12 47 59 53 65 67 72 46 44

Don’t know enough 398 11 38 133 128 63 41 14 140 23 20 30 7 6 30 64 331
40 15 23 40 55 44 31 19 54 45 29 39 27 33 24 37 41

Undecided 31 - 2 8 10 9 3 - 16 2 1 2 1 - 1 9 22
3 1 2 4 6 2 6 4 1 3 4 1 5 3
Refused 4 - - - - 3 - - 3 - - - - - - _ 3
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30. When it comes to health care, whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump 185 1 1 33 87 57 9 2 135 2 7 3 1 1 5 36 149
19 1 1 10 38 40 7 3 52 4 10 4 4 6 4 21 18
Congressional 101 2 5 26 42 22 6 4 52 4 3 8 2 - 8 12 87
Republicans 10 3 3 8 18 15 4 5 20 8 4 11 8 6 7 11
Congressional Democrats 428 63 137 159 30 19 94 60 10 29 41 43 12 15 81 92 335
43 86 82 48 13 13 70 80 4 57 59 57 46 83 64 53 41
Undecided 241 6 20 93 59 41 22 7 54 15 16 20 10 1 28 29 208
24 8 12 28 26 28 16 9 21 29 23 26 38 6 22 17 25
Refused 45 1 4 18 13 5 3 2 9 1 2 2 1 1 5 6 38
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31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing conditions to buy
health insurance at the same price as other people?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 765 69 146 276 146 87 122 71 150 44 58 66 19 17 106 153 609
77 95 87 84 63 60 91 95 58 86 84 87 73 94 83 87 75
Somewhat important 144 3 16 34 56 27 10 3 62 4 10 9 5 1 16 17 125
14 4 10 10 24 19 7 4 24 8 14 12 19 6 13 10 15
Not very important 34 1 4 9 15 4 1 1 22 1 1 - - - 2 4 30
3 1 2 3 6 3 1 1 8 2 1 2 2 4
Not at all important 29 - - 5 6 18 1 - 15 1 - - 1 - 1 - 29
3 2 3 13 1 6 2 4 1 4
Undecided 26 - 1 5 8 8 - - 11 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 24
3 1 2 3 6 4 2 1 4 2 1 3

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
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32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue
to be covered by Medicaid?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION

VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO

Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 627 66 145 227 92 66 113 70 86 37 54 57 21 16 99 123 501
63 90 87 69 40 46 84 93 33 73 78 75 81 89 78 70 61

Somewhat important 225 4 13 71 86 37 17 3 100 9 12 12 3 2 18 31 192
23 5 8 22 37 26 13 4 38 18 17 16 12 11 14 18 24

Not very important 64 3 5 14 30 11 2 1 35 4 1 6 - - 5 7 57
6 4 3 4 13 8 1 1 13 8 1 8 4 4 7

Not at all important 40 - 1 5 12 21 1 - 21 1 2 - 1 - 1 4 36
4 1 2 5 15 1 8 2 3 4 1 2 4

Undecided 40 - 3 12 10 8 - 1 17 - - 1 1 - 4 8 30
4 2 4 4 6 1 7 1 4 3 5 4

Refused 4 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - 2 1
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33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 572 35 73 179 153 97 80 50 167 30 44 43 8 7 49 97 474
57 48 44 54 66 67 60 67 64 59 64 57 31 39 39 55 58

Somewhat important 228 29 48 73 46 25 24 11 55 12 14 21 8 9 46 44 182
23 40 29 22 20 17 18 15 21 24 20 28 31 50 36 25 22

Not very important 95 4 26 40 12 9 22 3 13 4 9 5 5 2 16 18 76
10 5 16 12 5 6 16 4 5 8 13 7 19 11 13 10 9
Not at all important 71 1 16 29 16 5 6 9 17 4 1 4 4 - 12 10 61
7 1 10 9 7 3 4 12 7 8 1 5 15 9 6 7
Undecided 31 4 4 7 4 7 2 2 7 1 - 3 1 - 4 6 22
3 5 2 2 2 5 1 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 3
Refused 3 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 2
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34. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Economic Recovery 492 26 60 150 146 96 44 32 199 17 24 32 16 4 58 79 411
49 36 36 46 63 67 33 43 77 33 35 42 62 22 46 45 50

Stagnation 289 26 61 110 47 25 47 29 33 17 25 26 5 11 42 55 232
29 36 37 33 20 17 35 39 13 33 36 34 19 61 33 31 28

Recession 75 5 21 22 15 8 15 6 9 3 8 9 1 1 8 9 66
8 7 13 7 6 6 11 8 3 6 12 12 4 6 6 5 8
Depression 55 6 6 18 13 5 9 2 7 6 6 5 - 2 7 12 43
6 8 4 5 6 3 7 3 3 12 9 7 11 6 7 5
Undecided 86 10 19 29 8 10 19 6 12 8 6 3 4 - 12 19 64
9 14 11 9 3 7 14 8 5 16 9 4 15 9 11 8
Refused 3 - - - 2 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1
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35. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 73 73 - - - - 18 12 1 4 5 3 3 4 17 18 55
7 100 13 16 * 8 7 4 12 22 13 10 7
Liberal 167 - 167 - - - 31 33 4 10 16 8 4 6 36 31 134
17 100 23 44 2 20 23 11 15 33 28 18 16
Moderate 329 - - 329 - - 56 20 48 21 31 36 12 5 54 55 274
33 100 42 27 18 41 45 47 46 28 43 31 34
Conservative 231 - - - 231 - 10 6 117 9 14 16 4 - 10 41 188
23 100 7 8 45 18 20 21 15 8 23 23
Very Conservative 144 - - - - 144 15 2 83 3 2 9 2 - 2 16 127
14 100 11 3 32 6 3 12 8 2 9 16
Other 18 - - - - - 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 3 4 14
2 1 1 1 1 3 4 11 2 2 2
Don’t know 38 - - - - - 3 1 5 4 - 2 - 1 5 10 25
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36. Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 175 18 31 55 41 16 34 15 40 3 14 14 4 4 20 175 -
18 25 19 17 18 11 25 20 15 6 20 18 15 22 16 100

No 817 55 134 274 188 127 99 60 219 48 55 6l 22 14 107 - 817
82 75 80 83 81 88 74 80 84 94 80 80 85 78 84 100

Undecided 6 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 *

Refused 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
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37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 134 18 31 56 10 15 134 - - - - - - - - 34 99
13 25 19 17 4 10 100 19 12

MSNBC 75 12 33 20 6 2 - 75 - - - - - - - 15 60
8 16 20 6 3 1 100 9 7

FOX NEWS 260 1 4 48 117 83 - - 260 - - - - - - 40 219
26 1 2 15 51 58 100 23 27

ABC 51 4 10 21 9 3 - - - 51 - - - - - 3 48
5 5 6 6 4 2 100 2 6

NBC 69 5 16 31 14 2 - - - - 69 - - - - 14 55
7 7 10 9 6 1 100 8 7

CBS 76 3 8 36 16 9 - - - - - 76 - - - 14 61
8 4 5 11 7 6 100 8 7

C-SPAN 26 3 4 12 4 2 - - - - - - 26 - - 4 22
3 4 2 4 2 1 100 2 3

COMEDY CENTRAL 18 4 6 5 - - - - - - - - - 18 - 4 14
2 5 4 2 100 2 2

PBS 127 17 36 54 10 2 - - - - - - - - 127 20 107
13 23 22 16 4 1 100 11 13

UNDECIDED 164 6 19 46 45 26 - - - - - - - - - 27 132

16 8 11 14 19 18 15 16
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38. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 91 7 14 23 23 16 9 7 20 2 11 15 - 1 8 10 80
9 10 8 7 10 11 7 9 8 4 16 20 6 6 6 10

Under $50,000 per year 211 15 35 64 51 30 27 17 58 17 17 16 6 5 19 30 181
21 21 21 19 22 21 20 23 22 33 25 21 23 28 15 17 22

Under $75,000 per year 170 17 21 68 31 24 22 14 38 11 13 8 3 6 20 33 136
17 23 13 21 13 17 16 19 15 22 19 11 12 33 16 19 17

Under $100,000 per year 143 7 27 50 35 20 17 15 35 7 9 7 5 - 27 25 118
14 10 16 15 15 14 13 20 13 14 13 9 19 21 14 14

Under $140,000 per year 116 7 23 40 31 12 14 9 33 3 5 8 2 4 23 27 88
12 10 14 12 13 8 10 12 13 6 7 11 8 22 18 15 11

$140,000 per year or 128 10 27 42 20 22 33 5 34 2 6 7 5 2 20 25 103
more 13 14 16 13 9 15 25 7 13 4 9 9 19 11 16 14 13
Undecided 141 10 20 42 40 20 12 8 42 9 8 15 5 - 10 25 111

14 14 12 13 17 14 9 11 16 18 12 20 19 8 14 14
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39. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST UNION
VERY VERY Cc- CMDY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS YES NO
Total 1000 73 167 329 231 144 134 75 260 51 69 76 26 18 127 175 817

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 560 17 77 175 155 108 68 37 180 33 41 47 8 5 53 88 468
56 23 46 53 67 75 51 49 69 65 59 62 31 28 42 50 57

Somewhat important 241 31 31 90 55 20 38 18 55 12 20 19 5 6 29 46 193
24 42 19 27 24 14 28 24 21 24 29 25 19 33 23 26 24

Not very important 94 11 24 37 10 8 14 6 14 5 6 9 5 4 16 26 68
9 15 14 11 4 6 10 8 5 10 9 12 19 22 13 15 8
Not at all important 92 14 32 23 8 8 12 13 8 1 2 1 6 3 28 13 79
9 19 19 7 3 6 9 17 3 2 3 1 23 17 22 7 10
Undecided 9 - 2 3 1 - 2 1 2 - - - 1 - - 1 6
1 1 1 * 1 1 1 4 1 1
Refused 4 - 1 1 2 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 3



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

322
32

559
56

119
12

BANNER 3

Table Q6 Page 87

<20K

91

100

23
25

52
57

16
18

<50K

211

100

70
33

119
56

22
10

INCOME

<75K

170

100

48
28

103
61

19
11

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

43
30

84
59

16
11

116
100

44
38

62
53

128
100

44
34

71
55

13
10

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

213 76 17 13
38 32 18 14
276 139 66 72
49 58 70 78
71 26 11 7
13 11 12 8

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

322
100

559
100

559
100

119
100

119
100

492
100

243
49

201
41

48
10

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

46
16

211
73

32
11

SION

75

100

13
17

51
68

11
15

SSION

12
14

54
63

20
23



7. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

396
40

545
55

BANNER 3
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<20K

91
100

29
32

52
57

10
11

<50K

211
100

88
42

117
55

INCOME

<75K

170
100

61
36

101
59

<100K <140K

143
100

61
43

73
51

116
100

52
45

59
51

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
44 259

34 46

74 257

58 46

10 44

8 8

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

92
38

144
60

€]

94
100

24
26

64
68

92
100

16
17

73
79

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

288
89

559
100

59
11

482
86

119
100

49
41

42
35

28
24

492
100

278
57

191
39

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289
100

74
26

199
69

SION

75
100

16
21

49
65

10
13

SSION

55
100

10
18

40
73

€]

16
19

65
76

€]



8. Robert Mueller

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

206
21

301
30

16l
16

332
33

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

26
29

20
22

39
43

<50K

211

100

59
28

56
27

41
19

55
26

INCOME

<75K

52
31

33
19

55
32

<100K <140K 140K+

40
28

16
11

53
37

44
38

21
18

40
34

48
38

22
17

38
30

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

138 42 7 18
25 17 7 20
138 78 38 41
25 32 40 45
94 42 13 11
17 17 14 12
190 79 36 22
34 33 38 24

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

63
20

53
16

78
24

128
40

559
100

104
19

224
40

74
13

157
28

119
100

39
33

24
20

47
39

492
100

79
16

155
32

92
19

166
34

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

78
27

80
28

39
13

92
32

SION

75

100

14
19

24
32

18
24

19
25

SSION

55

100

14
25

14
25

20
36

21
24

28
33

32
37



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

367
37

349
35

190
19

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

18
20

23
25

25
27

25
27

<50K

211

100

21
10

77
36

69
33

44
21

INCOME

<75K

170

100

22
13

61
36

60
35

27
16

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

55
38

53
37

24
17

116
100

49
42

43
37

17
15

128
100

60
47

49
38

16
13

560
100

65
12

le6l
29

219
39

115
21

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

105
44

77
32

42
17

38
40

31
33

21
22

57
62

19
21

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

33
10

209
65

59
18

307
55

104
19

103
18

119
100

28
24

27
23

36
30

28
24

143
29

245
50

83
17

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

32
11

139
48

68
24

50
17

SION

75

100

11
15

31
41

14
19

19
25

SSION

55

100

14
25

18
33

14
25

16
19

36
42

12
14

22
26



10. Mike Pence

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

412
41

428
43

120
12

BANNER 3
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<20K

36
40

36
40

14
15

<50K

83
39

88
42

27
13

INCOME

<75K

170
100

68
40

75
44

20
12

<100K <140K

143
100

64
45

52
36

24
17

116
100

i

50
43

54
47

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
1 32

1 6
48 276
38 49
68 170
53 30
11 82
9 15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

96
40

120
50

22
23

60
64

11
12

13
14

72
78

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

94
17

383
69

66
12

61
51

20
17

27
23

276
56

153
31

48
10

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

84
29

162
56

38
13

SION

18
24

41
55

10
13

SSION

16
29

27
49

w

17
20

44
51

18
21



11. Republican Party

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

320
32

553
55

126
13

BANNER 3
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<20K

91
100

32
35

41
45

18
20

<50K

211
100

66
31

120
57

25
12

INCOME

<75K

170
100

49
29

105
62

<100K <140K

143
100

46
32

75
52

22
15

116
100

39
34

66
57

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
35 217
27 39
77 261
60 47
16 82
13 15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

74
31

145
60

17
18

64
68

12
13

92
100

76
83

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

216
67

67
21

39
12

559
100

67
12

439
79

119
100

37
31

47
39

35
29

492
100

216
44

218
44

58
12

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289
100

54
19

204
71

31
11

SION

75
100

17
23

51
68

SSION

14
25

30
55

10
18

17
20

49
57

20
23



12. Democratic Party

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

350
35

506
51

144
14

BANNER 3
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<20K

91
100

39
43

38
42

14
15

<50K

211
100

81
38

100
47

30
14

INCOME

<75K

170
100

53
31

92
54

25
15

<100K <140K

143
100

46
32

70
49

27
19

116
100

47
41

60
52

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
43 180
34 32
72 298
56 53
13 82
10 15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

89
37

123
51

29
12

94
100

39
41

40
43

15
16

92
100

39
42

39
42

14
15

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

37
11

265
82

559
100

279
50

184
33

96
17

119
100

34
29

57
48

28
24

492
100

125
25

316
64

51
10

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289
100

113
39

127
44

49
17

SION

75
100

40
53

22
29

13
17

SSION

55
100

32
58

11
20

12
22

39
45

29
34

18
21



13. US Congress

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

186
19

595
60

217
22

BANNER 3
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<20K

91
100

29
32

37
41

25
27

<50K

211
100

48
23

106
50

56
27

INCOME

<75K

170
100

34
20

102
60

34
20

<100K <140K

143
100

21
15

91
64

31
22

116
100

21
18

79
68

16
14

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
1 -

1
19 123
15 22
93 297
73 53
15 140
12 25

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

40
17

147
61

53
22

13
14

68
72

12
13

92
100

75
82

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

87
27

148
46

87
27

559
100

72
13

391
70

95
17

119
100

27
23

56
47

35
29

492
100

96
20

291
59

105
21

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289
100

36
12

198
69

54
19

SION

75
100

25
33

43
57

SSION

55
100

15
27

25
45

15
27

14
16

37
43

34
40



14. The news media

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

356
36

503
50

140
14

BANNER 3
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<20K

91
100

30
33

43
47

18
20

<50K

211
100

86
41

100
47

25
12

INCOME

<75K

170
100

52
31

95
56

23
14

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

143
100

48
34

75
52

20
14

116
100

43
37

52
45

21
18

128
100

51
40

64
50

9

560
100

177
32

309
55

74
13

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

85
35

116
48

39
16

94
100

40
43

39
41

15
16

92
100

47
51

35
38

10
11

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

322
100

41
13

254
79

559
100

289
52

179
32

91
16

119
100

26
22

70
59

23
19

492
100

154
31

295
60

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289
100

112
39

132
46

44
15

SION

75
100

29
39

30
40

16
21

SSION

55
100

22
40

23
42

10
18

39
45

20
23

27
31



15. Overall, do you strongly approve,

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

164
16

255
26

147
15

379
38

Table Q15 Page 96

approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF

INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY STATE OF ECONOMY

NOT NOT AT RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
<20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE SION SSION UND
91 211 170 143 116 128 560 241 94 92 322 559 119 492 289 75 55 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 38 28 25 17 14 111 36 5 8 136 18 10 127 19 8 5 4
12 18 16 17 15 11 20 15 5 9 42 3 8 26 7 11 9 5
21 53 36 37 33 41 168 56 18 11 157 56 42 160 64 12 8 10
23 25 21 26 28 32 30 23 19 12 49 10 35 33 22 16 15 12
15 36 28 24 10 10 70 42 16 17 12 116 19 45 57 17 7 21
16 17 16 17 9 8 13 17 17 18 4 21 16 9 20 23 13 24
30 74 70 47 55 61 171 100 48 56 10 354 15 141 134 32 32 39
33 35 41 33 47 48 31 41 51 61 3 63 13 29 46 43 58 45
14 10 8 10 1 2 40 7 7 - 7 15 33 19 15 6 3 12
15 5 5 7 1 2 7 3 7 2 3 28 4 5 8 5 14



16. The economy

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

438
44

457
46

105
11

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

33
36

43
47

15
16

<50K

211

100

85
40

104
49

22
10

INCOME

<75K

170

100

75
44

75
44

20
12

<100K <140K

143
100

68
48

66
46

116
100

57
49

50
43

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
54 294
42 53
61 209
48 37
13 57
10 10

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

95
39

121
50

25
10

94
100

27
29

57
61

10
11

92
100

17
18

63
68

12
13

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

279
87

559
100

99
18

402
72

58
10

119
100

60
50

30
25

29
24

492
100

302
61

151
31

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

87
30

165
57

37
13

SION

75

100

18
24

52
69

SSION

55

100

12
22

36
65

17
20

52
60

17
20



17. Foreign

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

policy

BANNER 3
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TOTAL <20K
1000 91
100 100
3717 23
38 25
527 52
53 57

96 16

10

18

<50K

211
100

86
41

108
51

INCOME

<75K

170
100

58
34

95
56

17
10

143
100

55
38

71
50

17
12

<100K <140K

116
100

47
41

61
53

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
50 248

39 44

73 254

57 45

5 58

4 10

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

84
35

131
54

26
11

94
100

25
27

60
64

92
100

15
16

75
82

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

266
83

559
100

62
11

461
82

119
100

49
41

36
30

34
29

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

492
100

265
54

182
37

ATE

289

100

70
24

196
68

SION

75

100

16
21

55
73

i

SSION

55

100

11
20

37
67

14
16

56
65

16
19



18. National

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

security/terrorism

BANNER 3
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TOTAL <20K
1000 91
100 100
467 40
47 44
443 37
44 41

90 14

9 15

<50K

211
100

98
46

96
45

INCOME

<75K

170
100

73
43

77
45

20
12

143
100

68
48

60
42

15
10

<100K <140K

116
100

58
50

53
46

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
57 308

45 55

65 204

51 36

6 48

5 9

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

107
44

114
47

94
100

29
31

49
52

16
17

92
100

19
21

68
74

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

291
90

559
100

106
19

399
71

54
10

119
100

70
59

26
22

23
19

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

492
100

310
63

158
32

ATE

289

100

91
31

163
56

35
12

SION

75

100

29
39

41
55

SSION

55

100

14
25

35
64

21
24

45
52

20
23



19. Healthcare

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

270
27

605
61

125
13

BANNER 3

Table Q19 Page 100

<20K

91

100

18
20

55
60

18
20

<50K

211

100

60
28

131
62

INCOME

<75K

170

100

38
22

108
64

24
14

<100K <140K

143
100

34
24

94
66

15
10

116
100

42
36

66
57

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
40 181

31 32

77 298

60 53

11 81

9 14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

149
62

26
11

72
77

11
12

77
84

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

201
62

58
18

63
20

119
100

23
19

63
53

33
28

492
100

193
39

229
47

70
14

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

41
14

217
75

31
11

SION

75

100

16
21

54
72

SSION

12
14

63
73

11
13



20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year.
an issue do you think this is - very serious,

Total

Very serious

Somewhat serious

Not very serious

Not at all serious

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

553
55

180
18

101
10

140
14

somewhat serious,

not very serious,

BANNER 3

not at all serious?

Table 020 Page 101

How serious of

<20K

91

100

60
66

12
13

10
11

<50K

211

100

118
56

37
18

27
13

26
12

INCOME

<75K

170

100

96

33
19

27
16

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

74
52

34
24

15
10

17
12

116
100

62
53

13
11

14
12

26
22

128
100

77
60

22
17

13
10

15
12

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

560

100

304
54

89
16

57
10

91
16

241
100

120
50

59
24

28
12

33
14

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

94
100

58

17
18

NOT AT

92
100

63

13
14

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

87
27

68
21

61
19

93
29

559
100

416
74

84
15

119
100

50
42

28
24

14
12

21
18

()}

492
100

222
45

89
18

68
14

99
20

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

184
64

63
22

SION

75

100

49
65

11
15

SSION

55

100

42
76

55
64

11
13



21. President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his

political enemies.

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

Do you agree or disagree?

TOTAL

1000

100

381

559
56

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

29
32

52
57

10
11

<50K

211

100

76

126
60

INCOME

<75K

170

100

67

93
55

<100K <140K

143
100

56

78
55

116
100

51
44

62
53

140K+

128

100

46

75
59

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

244 95 21 16
44 39 22 17
274 140 64 74
49 58 68 80
42 6 9 2

8 2 10 2

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

255
79

46
14

559
100

79
14

460
82

119
100

47

53

45

19
16

492
100

260
53

208
42

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

78
27

200
69

SION

75

100

17
23

53
71

SSION

55

100

11
20

40
73

13
15

57
66

16
19



22. Do you think President Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

Total

Yes

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

145
15

584
58

271
27

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

19
21

34
37

38
42

<50K

211

100

48
23

103
49

60
28

INCOME

<75K

170

100

22
13

112
66

36
21

<100K <140K

143
100

16
11

89
62

38
27

116
100

15
13

74
64

27
23

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
11 93

9 17

98 287

77 51

19 180

15 32

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

35
15

151
63

55
23

94
100

12
13

63
67

19
20

73
79

15
16

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

81
25

134
42

107
33

400
72

112
20

119
100

17
14

50
42

52
44

492
100

88
18

287
58

117
24

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

177
61

79
27

SION

49
65

19
25

SSION

32
58

16
29

10
12

39
45

37
43



23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

416
42

268
27

133
13

150
15

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

45
49

24
26

10
11

<50K

211

100

91
43

58
27

27
13

27
13

INCOME

<75K

170

100

75
44

40
24

21
12

32
19

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

48
34

47
33

22
15

24
17

116
100

50
43

28
24

16
14

19
16

128
100

48
38

39
30

14
11

23
18

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

276 87 27 22
49 36 29 24
135 77 25 29
24 32 27 32
62 40 13 16
11 17 14 17
74 29 24 22
13 12 26 24
13 8 4 3
2 3 4 3
—_ —_ 1 —_

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

170
53

78
24

39
12

559
100

208
37

153
27

85
15

92
16

119
100

38
32

37
31

20
17

19
16

492
100

221
45

125
25

64
13

77
16

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

106
37

85
29

43
15

44
15

SION

75

100

29
39

22
29

11
15

12
16

SSION

55

100

35
64

11
20

24
28

24
28

12
14

13
15

12
14



Table 024 Page 105

24.As you may have heard, an American college student, Otto Warmbier, died shortly after being returned to the U.S. from
imprisonment in North Korea. Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY STATE OF ECONOMY
NOT NOT AT RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE SION SSION UND

Total 1000 91 211 170 143 116 128 560 241 94 92 322 559 119 492 289 75 55 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 489 38 108 79 68 53 68 294 114 38 38 195 247 47 270 117 35 34 32
49 42 51 46 48 46 53 53 47 40 41 61 44 39 55 40 47 62 37
No 354 28 72 64 57 43 45 171 94 43 42 90 222 42 158 121 32 17 24
35 31 34 38 40 37 35 31 39 46 46 28 40 35 32 42 43 31 28
Undecided 157 25 31 27 18 20 15 95 33 13 12 37 90 30 64 51 8 4 30

16 27 15 16 13 17 12 17 14 14 13 11 16 25 13 18 11 7 35



25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?

THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP
SHOULD TAKE ACTION

Tighten economic
sanctions

Consider military action
Prohibit all U.S./North
Korea travel

Undecided

BANNER 3
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TOTAL <20K
646 63
100 100
378 32

59 51
88 8
14 13
251 15
39 24
105 16

16

25

<50K

139
100

84
60

17
12

51
37

22
16

INCOME

<75K

106
100

61
58

17
16

43
41

13
12

86
100

52
60

13
15

42
49

11
13

<100K <140K

73
100

44
60

10
14

34
47

12
16

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
83 389
100 100
52 226
63 58
11 47
13 12
36 141
43 36
7 71

8 18

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

147
100

89
61

21
14

61
41

20
14

51
100

30
59

12
24

24
47

50
100

30
60

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

232
100

130
56

41
18

97
42

37
16

337
100

218
65

33
10

130
39

47
14

77
100

30
39

14
18

24
31

21
27

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

334
100

205
61

50
15

146
44

38
11

ATE

168

100

106
63

18
11

57
34

25
15

SION

43

100

27
63

15
35

SSION

38

100

14
37

12
32

11
29

20
32

28
45



26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today,

doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

Total

Excited

Uneasy

Alarmed

Doesn’t make a
difference one way or
the other

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

111

333

33

416
42

BANNER 3

how do you feel - excited,

Table Q26 Page 107

uneasy,

alarmed, or

<20K

29
32

37
41

10
11

<50K

211

100

23
11

64
30

92
44

INCOME

<75K

170

100

19
11

66
39

67
39

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

16
11

44
31

58
41

116
100

21
18

41
35

47
41

w

128
100

43
34

66
52

()}

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

80 24 2 4
14 10 2 4
195 82 30 23
35 34 32 25
199 103 50 58
36 43 53 63
40 16 7 4
7 7 7 4
43 16 5 3
8 7 5 3
3 - - -
1

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

99
31

99
31

56
17

36
11

559
100

184
33

322
58

119
100

50
42

38
32

12
10

14
12

492
100

90
18

156
32

178
36

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

100
35

143
49

SION

23
31

31
41

SSION

20
36

28
51

34
40

35
41



27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare,
do you think is most to blame?

Total

Trump Administration

Congressional

Republicans

Congressional Democrats

All of the above

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

164
16

240
24

261
26

245
25

BANNER 3

taxes,

Table Q27 Page 108

and infrastructure,

who

<20K

91

100

21

11

12

16
18

20
22

23
25

<50K

211

100

39
18

44
21

61
29

47
22

INCOME

<75K

170

100

24
14

44
26

38
22

55
32

O

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

22
15

33
23

35
24

42
29

116
100

18
16

37
32

34
29

23
20

128
100

18
14

38
30

37
29

29
23

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100
96 41 9 16
17 17 10 17
107 63 33 35
19 26 35 38
158 69 21 10
28 29 22 11
136 57 21 27
24 24 22 29
63 11 10 4
11 5 11 4

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

39
12

186
58

52
16

559
100

136
24

188
34

119
100

12
10

13
11

23
19

41
34

30
25

492
100

47
10

105
21

188
38

112
23

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

50
17

92
32

52
18

76
26

SION

75

100

21
28

21
28

13
17

14
19

SSION

55

100

27
49

14
25

18
21

17
20

28
33

18
21



Table 028 Page 109
28. Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act, or Obamacare. Which comes closest to your view:
BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY STATE OF ECONOMY
NOT NOT AT RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND ERY ATE SION SSION UND
Total 1000 91 211 170 143 116 128 560 241 94 92 322 559 119 492 289 75 55 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Congress should leave 110 14 33 10 13 12 9 56 26 14 11 8 90 12 30 32 10 17 20
Obamacare alone 11 15 16 6 9 10 7 10 11 15 12 2 16 10 6 11 13 31 23
Congress should fix the 424 36 83 73 64 55 63 201 110 50 59 39 336 49 172 160 34 18 39
problems with Obamacare, 42 40 39 43 45 47 49 36 46 53 64 12 60 41 35 55 45 33 45
but leave its framework
intact
Congress should repeal 297 22 58 55 46 31 39 184 73 24 13 169 93 35 187 64 21 7 18
Obamacare, but only when 30 24 27 32 32 27 30 33 30 26 14 52 17 29 38 22 28 13 21
another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it
Congress should repeal 137 15 28 25 18 15 15 97 27 5 7 90 31 16 89 28 6 10 4
Obamacare even if the 14 16 13 15 13 13 12 17 11 5 8 28 6 13 18 10 8 18 5
replacement isn’t ready
yet
Undecided 32 4 9 7 2 3 2 22 5 1 2 16 9 7 14 5 4 3 5
3 4 4 4 1 3 2 4 2 1 2 5 2 6 3 2 5 5 6



29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare.

Or don"t you know enough to have an opinion?

Total

Support

Oppose

Don’t know enough

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

119
12

448
45

398
40

BANNER 3
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Do you support or oppose the GOP plan?

<20K

91

100

10
11

36
40

41
45

<50K

92
44

82
39

INCOME

<75K

77
45

75
44

<100K <140K

66
46

61
43

116
100

19
16

56
48

37
32

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
17 76
13 14
64 211
50 38
45 250
35 45
2 20

2 4

- 3

1

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

36
15

108
45

88
37

59
63

30
32

63
68

25
27

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

87
27

58
18

lel
50

355
64

164
29

35
29

73
61

492
100

90
18

188
38

200
41

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

159
55

101
35

SION

33
44

34
45

SSION

25
45

24
44

42
49

38
44



BANNER 3

whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?

Table Q30 Page 111

30. When it comes to health care,
TOTAL <20K
Total 1000 91
100 100
President Trump 185 15
19 16
Congressional 101 8
Republicans 10 9
Congressional Democrats 428 40
43 44
Undecided 241 24
24 26
Refused 45 4
5 4

<50K

211

100

40
19

21
10

101
48

40
19

INCOME

<75K

170

100

30
18

66
39

49
29

<100K <140K

143
100

24
17

16
11

62
43

37
26

116
100

21
18

49
42

29
25

140K+

128

100

25
20

14
11

59
46

23
18

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100
133 38 6 6
24 16 6 7
64 30 2 5
11 12 2 5
194 111 54 64
35 46 57 70
141 53 29 14
25 22 31 15
28 9 3 3
5 4 3 3

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

144
45

61
19

370
66

112
20

14
12

29
24

52
44

14
12

492
100

145
29

58
12

152
31

118
24

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

154
53

71
25

SION

48
64

15
20

SSION

28
51

16
29

45
52

21
24
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31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing conditions to buy
health insurance at the same price as other people?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

765
77

144
14

BANNER 3

<20K

91

100

72
79

13
14

<50K

211

100

166
79

28
13

()}

o

INCOME

<75K

170

100

132
78

30
18

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

101
71

29
20

116
100

86
74

15
13

128
100

105
82

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

427 176 73 80
76 73 78 87
90 37 9 7
16 15 10 8
13 13 8 -

2 5 9
14 7 3 5
3 3 3 5
16 8 1 -
3 3 1

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

203
63

72
22

559
100

477
85

56
10

119
100

85
71

16
13

i

o

492
100

348
71

88
18

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

241

30
10

SION

75

100

58
77

10
13

SSION

55

100

47
85



32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue

to be covered by Medicaid?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

627

225
23

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

69

13
14

<50K

211

100

138
65

46
22

INCOME

<75K

170

100

109
64

42
25

€]

@]

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

79
55

37
26

116
100

69
59

24
21

13
11

o

i

128
100

85

31
24

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

338 148 60 72
60 61 64 78

129 61 22 13
23 25 23 14
36 19 8 -
6 8 9

23 7 4 6
4 3 4 7
32 6 - 1
6 2 1
2 —_ —_ —_

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

128
40

111
34

39
12

559
100

436
78

87
16

119
100

63

27
23

o

12
10

492
100

264
54

137
28

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

197

59
20

SION

75

100

53
71

13
17

SSION

55

100

44
80

w



33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

572
57

228
23

95
10

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

71
78

<50K

211

100

142
67

37
18

INCOME

<75K

170

100

98
58

38
22

18
11

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

72
50

42
29

16
11

116
100

51
44

43
37

16
14

128
100

57
45

33
26

22
17

13
10

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

370 128 38 30
66 53 40 33
98 73 30 25
18 30 32 27
45 20 16 13

8 8 17 14
31 14 6 19
6 6 6 21
15 5 4 5
3 2 4 5
1 1 - -
* *

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

211
66

62
19

559
100

295
53

144
26

60
11

119
100

66
55

22
18

16
13

492
100

263
53

125
25

48
10

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

289

100

165
57

66
23

30
10

SION

75

100

49
65

14
19

SSION

55

100

44
80

50
58

18
21



34. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Economic Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

492
49

289
29

do you think we are in an

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

30
33

22
24

16
18

15
16

<50K

211

100

85
40

63
30

22
10

27
13

INCOME

<75K

170

100

82
48

55
32

<100K <140K

143
100

73
51

42
29

16
11

116
100

75
65

27
23

()}

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

STAGN RECES DEPRE

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
76 289
59 52
40 153
31 27
4 40

3 7

2 34

2 6

6 42

5 8

- 2

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

114
47

67
28

94
100

44
47

34
36

92
100

39
42

33
36

11
12

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RECOV

RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

322
100

243
75

46
14

559
100

201
36

211
38

54
10

119
100

48
40

32
27

20
17

492
100

492
100

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

289
100

SION

75
100

75
100

SSION

55
100

55
100

86
100



35. How would you

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don’t know

describe your own political viewpoint -

TOTAL

167
17

329
33

231
23

144
14

BANNER 3
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<20K

14
15

23
25

23
25

16
18

<50K

35
17

64
30

51
24

30
14

INCOME

<75K

170

100

17
10

21
12

68
40

31
18

24
14

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

27
19

50
35

35
24

20
14

116
100

23
20

40
34

31
27

12
10

w

27
21

42
33

20
16

22
17

i

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

560 241 94 92
100 100 100 100

17 31 11 14

3 13 12 15
77 31 24 32
14 13 26 35
175 90 37 23
31 37 39 25
155 55 10 8
28 23 11 9
108 20 8 8
19 8 9 9
11 5 - 2

2 2 2
17 9 4 5

3 4 4 5

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

72
22

134
42

95
30

559
100

64
11

149
27

212
38

65
12

119
100

12
10

45
38

32
27

13
11

60
12

150
30

146
30

96
20

STATE OF ECONOMY

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

ATE

61
21

110
38

47
16

SION

21
28

22
29

15
20

SSION

18
33

13
24

10
12

19
22

29
34

10
12



36. Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

175
18

817
82

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

10
11

80
88

<50K

211

100

30
14

181
86

INCOME

<75K

170

100

33
19

136
80

<100K <140K

143
100

25
17

118
83

116
100

27
23

88
76

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

140K+ VERY
128 560
100 100
25 88

20 16
103 468
80 84

- 4

1

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

46
19

193
80

94
100

26
28

68
72

92
100

13
14

79
86

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

322
100

51
16

268
83

559
100

114
20

444
79

492
100

79
16

411
84

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

55
19

232
80

SION

66
88

SSION

55

100

12
22

43
78

19
22

64
74



37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

TOTAL

1000

100

134
13

127
13

164
16

BANNER 3
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<20K

20
22

11
12

15
16

18
20

<50K

211

100

27
13

29
14

INCOME

<75K

170

100

22
13

20
12

35
21

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

17
12

15
10

35
24

~

o

27
19

21
15

116
100

14
12

33
28

23
20

15
13

128
100

33
26

34
27

20
16

14
11

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

560

100

68
12

88
16

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

241
100

38
16

29
12

39
16

94
100

14
15

14
15

a

16
17

15
16

92
100

12
13

13
14

28
30

18
20

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

188
58

54
17

559
100

105
19

63
11

103
18

72
13

22
18

14
12

38
32

58
12

66
13

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

47
16

29
10

33
11

42
15

54
19

SION

75

100

15
20

15
20

SSION

11
20

12
14

12
14

16
19



38. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

211
21

170
17

143
14

116
12

128
13

141
14

BANNER 3
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<20K

91

100

91
100

<50K

211

100

211
100

INCOME

<75K

170
100

170
100

<100K <140K

143
100

143
100

116
100

116
100

140K+

128
100

128
100

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

560

100

66
12

124
22

93
17

78
14

63
11

84
15

52
22

47
20

35
15

40
17

23
10

29
12

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

16
17

10
11

16
17

17
18

19
20

11
12

NOT AT

17
18

17
18

14
15

23
25

11
12

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

70
22

48
15

43
13

44
14

44
14

50
16

119
21

103
18

84
15

62
11

71
13

68
12

119
100

16
13

22
18

19
16

16
13

13
11

23
19

85
17

82
17

73
15

75
15

76
15

71
14

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

63
22

55
19

42
15

40
14

40
14

SION

22
29

11
15

16
21

SSION

16
29

13
24

15
17

27
31

13
15

13
15



39. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

560
56

241
24

somewhat important,

Table 039 Page 120

not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 3

<20K

91

100

66
73

15
16

€]

<50K

211

100

124
59

52
25

INCOME

<75K

170

100

93
55

47
28

17
10

<100K <140K 140K+

143
100

78
55

35
24

16
11

14
10

116
100

52
45

40
34

17
15

128
100

63
49

23
18

19
15

23
18

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

RECOV STAGN RECES DEPRE
RIGHT WRONG UND ERY

VERY

560

100

560
100

241
100

241
100

NOT

94
100

94
100

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

92
100

92
100

DIRECTION OF

322
100

213
66

76
24

COUNTRY

559
100

276
49

139
25

66
12

72
13

119
100

71
60

26
22

492
100

289
59

114
23

STATE OF ECONOMY

ATE

289

100

153
53

67
23

34
12

33
11

SION

75

100

40
53

20
27

SSION

55

100

34
62

18
33

42
49

22
26

11
13
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

322
32

559
56

119
12

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

ECONOMY

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

STRGY
APPRV

164

100

136
83

18
11

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

157
62

56
22

42
16

116
79

19
13

APPRV APPRV

60
14

DIS

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEM

3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
266 30 291 18 201 58 99 99 56 29 16 39 1
71 6 62 4 74 10 89 30 13 43 10 16

62 461 106 399 46 484 8 184 322 27 136 188

16 87 23 90 17 80 7 55 77 40 83 78

49 36 70 26 23 63 4 50 38 12 12 13

13 7 15 6 9 10 4 15 9 18 7 5

S

61

00

86
71

52
20



7. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 4

Table Q7 Page 128

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

ECONOMY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

DIS

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL
SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE
TRUMP CONG CONG
APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS

DIS

APPRV APPRV

DIS

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
WASHINGTON

EX-

UN-

NO

RE:

ENACTING

DIFFICULTY

LEGISLATION

DEMS

1000
100

396
40

545
55

164
100

156
95

[ee]

255
100

208
82

30
12

147
100

129
88

379
100

369
97

438
100

350
80

61
14

457
100

3717
100

328
87

527
100

467
100

366
78

65
14

443
100

i

418
94

270
100

236
87

605
100

77
13

500
83

111
100

102
92

@]

333
100

125
38

185
56

416
100

80
19

319
77

68
100

39
57

25
37

164
100

148
90

€]

240
100

30
13

197
82

261
100

228
87



8. Robert Mueller

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

206
21

301
30

161l
16

332

Table 08 Page 129

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

164

100

35
21

18
11

43
26

68
41

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

68
27

41
16

47
18

99

147
100

41
28

45
31

22
15

39
27

379
100

42
11

194
51

44
12

99
26

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

438
100

101
23

67
15

96
22

174
40

DIS

457
100

74
16

211
46

56
12

116
25

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

83
22

55
15

88
23

151
40

DIS

527
100

94
18

232
44

65
12

136
26

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CON

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEM

467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
116 62 66 105 23 65 74 19 33 37

25 14 24 17 21 20 18 28 20 15

73 209 42 245 14 94 176 12 60 121

16 47 16 40 13 28 42 18 37 50

101 53 69 79 36 46 56 14 25 28
22 12 26 13 32 14 13 21 15 12

177 119 93 176 38 128 110 23 46 54
38 27 34 29 34 38 26 34 28 23

G
S

61

00

56
21

42
16

68
26

95



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

367
37

349
35

190
19

BANNER 4
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OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

164
100

114
70

26
16

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

30
12

27
11

148
58

50
20

147
100

16
11

69
47

31
21

31
21

379

249
66

43
11

67
18

ECONOMY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

51
12

267
61

79
18

283
62

59
13

79
17

FOREIGN
POLICY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

41
11

244
65

66
18

312
59

78
15

91
17

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL
SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE

TRUMP CONG CONG

DIS

APPRV APPRV

467
100

46
10

62
13

278
60

81
17

443
100

30

278

63

53
12

82
19

DIS

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
WASHINGTON

EX-

UN-

NO

RE:

ENACTING

DIFFICULTY

LEGISLATION

APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS

174
64

45
17

329
54

119
20

107
18

111
100

(€]

13
12

72
65

21
19

333
100

35
11

109
33

123
37

66
20

416
100

29
7

216
52

101
24

70
17

68
100

11
16

22
32

24
35

11
16

164
100

15
9

85
52

27
16

37
23

240

162
68

28
12

34
14

DEMS

261

189
72

36
14
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 2 13 3 11 15 19 11 19 19 13 11 20 6 10 13 4 15 5 5
4 1 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 6 9 2 2
Favorable 412 145 192 26 30 332 54 307 61 351 40 225 106 91 148 93 35 23 35 215
41 88 75 18 8 76 12 81 12 75 9 83 18 82 44 22 51 14 15 82
Unfavorable 428 11 21 91 298 49 336 31 384 54 340 16 404 6 131 263 20 102 174 20
43 7 8 62 79 11 74 8 73 12 77 6 67 5 39 63 29 62 73 8
Heard of/ undecided 120 6 29 27 40 42 48 28 63 43 50 18 75 8 44 47 9 24 26 21

12 4 11 18 11 10 11 7 12 9 11 7 12 7 13 11 13 15 11 8
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
* * * * * * *

Favorable 320 120 150 16 20 263 33 242 47 272 27 179 70 79 103 63 35 19 31 174

32 73 59 11 5 60 7 64 9 58 6 66 12 71 31 15 51 12 13 67

Unfavorable 553 30 65 102 337 113 381 85 433 130 376 54 470 16 183 315 24 126 195 52
55 18 25 69 89 26 83 23 82 28 85 20 78 14 55 76 35 77 81 20

Heard of/ undecided 126 14 39 29 22 61 43 49 47 64 40 37 64 16 46 38 9 19 14 35
13 9 15 20 6 14 9 13 9 14 9 14 11 14 14 9 13 12 6 13
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

Favorable 350 10 35 68 222 53 263 39 283 71 245 29 299 13 118 180 22 102 141 24
35 6 14 46 59 12 58 10 54 15 55 11 49 12 35 43 32 62 59 9
Unfavorable 506 143 197 44 95 340 128 306 156 356 121 219 206 89 168 167 37 37 66 221

51 87 77 30 25 78 28 81 30 76 27 81 34 80 50 40 54 23 28 85

Heard of/ undecided 144 11 23 35 62 45 66 32 88 40 77 22 100 9 47 69 9 25 33 16
14 7 9 24 16 10 14 8 17 9 17 8 17 8 14 17 13 15 14 6
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13. US Congress

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1
* * * * * * * 1 *
Favorable 186 42 64 22 42 106 63 99 66 121 47 75 81 41 69 40 23 32 30 59

19 26 25 15 11 24 14 26 13 26 11 28 13 37 21 10 34 20 13 23

Unfavorable 595 78 125 92 275 226 318 188 360 233 318 127 421 48 189 304 26 100 169 140
60 48 49 63 73 52 70 50 68 50 72 47 70 43 57 73 38 61 70 54

Heard of/ undecided 217 44 66 33 61 106 75 90 100 113 77 68 102 22 75 71 18 32 41 61
22 27 26 22 16 24 16 24 19 24 17 25 17 20 23 17 26 20 17 23



14. The news media

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

356
36

503
50

140
14

BANNER 4
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OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

164
100

17
10

140
85

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

30
12

201
79

147
100

64
44

59
40

24
16

379
100

237
63

75
20

67
18

ECONOMY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

438
100

60
14

338
77

457
100

257
56

122
27

78
17

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

39
10

310
82

DIS

527
100

295
56

146
28

86
16

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL
SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE

TRUMP CONG CONG

DIS

APPRV APPRV

467
100

70
15

357
76

39
8

443
100

258
58

113
26

72
16

DIS

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN

EX-

WASHINGTON

UN-

NO

RE:

ENACTING

DIFFICULTY

LEGISLATION

APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS

270
100

30
11

216
80

605
100

311
51

201
33

93
15

111
100

19
17

83
75

333
100

106
32

188
56

39
12

416
100

207
50

143
34

66
16

68
100

11
16

44
65

13
19

164
100

84
51

47
29

33
20

240
100

150
63

61
25

29
12

DEMS

261
100



15. Overall, do you strongly approve,

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

164
16

255
26

147
15

approve,

disapprove,

BANNER 4
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or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY

APPRV

164
100

164
100

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

255
100

147
100

147
100

379
100

379
100

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

438
100

153
35

207
47

DIS

457
100

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

146
39

187
50

DIS

527

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:
DIFFICULTY

NATL

SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE

TRUMP CONG CONG

DIS

DIS

EX-

UN-

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
WASHINGTON

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF

467
100

443
100

317

O

270
100

115
43

128
47

[ee}

70
12

128
21

333
100

34
10

106
32

63
19

103
31

416
100

40
10

47
11

64
15

257
62

[ee}

68
100

14
21

22
32

11
16

12
18

RE:

ENACTING

LEGISLATION

ADMIN

164
100

REPS

240

45
19

152

(€}

DEMS

261

100

104
40

124
48



16. The economy

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

438
44

457
46

105
11

BANNER 4
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OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

164

100

153
93

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

207
81

27
11

147
100

30
20

95
65

22
15

379

313
83

40
11

ECONOMY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

438
100

438
100

457
100

457
100

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

333
88

DIS

527
100

61
12

408
77

58
11

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL
SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE

TRUMP CONG CONG

DIS

DIS

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
WASHINGTON

EX-

UN-

NO

RE:

ENACTING

DIFFICULTY

LEGISLATION

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS

467
100

377
81

57
12

270
100

234
87

605
100

118
20

425
70

62
10

111
100

99
89

333
100

152
46

143
43

38
11

416
100

96
23

274
66

46
11

68
100

39
57

20
29

164
100

21
13

127
77

16
10

240
100

52
22

160
67

28
12

DEMS

261

100

220
84

26
10
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17. Foreign policy

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 3717 146 187 17 9 333 27 377 - 353 13 223 83 98 119 81 33 18 33 214
38 89 73 12 2 76 6 100 76 3 83 14 88 36 19 49 11 14 82
Disapprove 527 10 29 113 359 61 408 - 527 68 415 24 489 6 174 316 18 135 197 27
53 6 11 77 95 14 89 100 15 94 9 81 5 52 76 26 82 82 10
Undecided 96 8 39 17 11 44 22 - - 46 15 23 33 7 40 19 17 11 10 20

10 5 15 12 3 10 5 10 3 9 5 6 12 5 25 7 4 8
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18. National security/terrorism

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 467 155 218 36 26 3717 57 353 68 467 - 255 130 103 163 109 38 29 48 236
47 95 85 24 7 86 12 94 13 100 94 21 93 49 26 56 18 20 90
Disapprove 443 8 17 92 317 39 366 13 415 - 443 9 421 6 138 272 17 123 171 18
44 5 7 63 84 9 80 3 79 100 3 70 5 41 65 25 75 71 7
Undecided 90 1 20 19 36 22 34 11 44 - - 6 54 2 32 35 13 12 21 7



19. Healthcare

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

270
27

605
61

125
13
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BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

164

100

115
70

21
13

28
17

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

128
50

70
27

57
22

128
87

ECONOMY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

438
100

234
53

118
27

86
20

425
93

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

223
59

83
22

71
19

DIS

527

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS
467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
255 9 270 - 73 84 55 26 12 24 167

55 2 100 66 25 13 38 7 10 64

130 421 - 605 21 204 338 25 143 210 50

28 95 100 19 61 81 37 87 88 19

82 13 - - 17 45 23 17 9 6 44

18 3 15 14 6 25 5 3 17
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20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is - very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CON

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEM

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Very serious 553 40 62 99 323 125 363 91 424 133 359 63 449 26 166 308 24 136 182
55 24 24 67 85 29 79 24 80 28 81 23 74 23 50 74 35 83 76
Somewhat serious 180 28 68 26 44 104 59 90 65 107 57 60 86 25 79 52 14 13 35
18 17 27 18 12 24 13 24 12 23 13 22 14 23 24 13 21 8 15
Not very serious 101 27 54 13 5 75 18 69 19 86 12 58 32 19 35 26 11 7 13
10 16 21 9 1 17 4 18 4 18 3 21 5 17 11 6 16 4 5
Not at all serious 140 62 58 8 6 118 14 113 13 124 10 80 29 38 46 25 13 6 10
14 38 23 5 2 27 3 30 2 27 2 30 5 34 14 6 19 4 4
Undecided 26 7 13 1 1 16 3 14 6 17 5 9 9 3 7 5 6 2 -

G
S

61
00

58
22

59
23

53
20

80
31



21.

political enemies. Do you agree or disagree?

Table Q21 Page 142

President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

DIS

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

DIS

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP

Total 1000 164 255 147 379
100 100 100 100 100

Agree 381 148 173 17 27
38 90 68 12 7

Disagree 559 11 57 122 348
56 7 22 83 92

Undecided 60 5 25 8 4
6 3 10 5 1

438
100

316
72

92
21

3717
100

298
79

52
14

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS
467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
327 37 210 99 93 121 87 34 21 36 216
70 8 78 16 84 36 21 50 13 15 83
102 397 40 489 11 192 316 26 140 201 33
22 90 15 81 10 58 76 38 85 84 13

38 9 20 17 7 20 13 8 3 3 12

8 2 7 3 6 6 3 12 2 1 5
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22. Do you think President Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 145 48 55 15 22 107 32 99 34 110 28 75 47 33 40 46 13 16 12 79
15 29 22 10 6 24 7 26 6 24 6 28 8 30 12 11 19 10 5 30
No 584 59 105 99 300 185 344 151 398 200 337 108 433 35 195 300 28 114 192 103

58 36 41 67 79 42 75 40 76 43 76 40 72 32 59 72 41 70 80 39

Undecided 271 57 95 33 57 146 81 127 95 157 78 87 125 43 98 70 27 34 36 79
27 35 37 22 15 33 18 34 18 34 18 32 21 39 29 17 40 21 15 30
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23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 416 89 112 55 133 208 170 187 197 225 lel 137 225 58 144 166 25 80 78 129
42 54 44 37 35 47 37 50 37 48 36 51 37 52 43 40 37 49 33 49

Somewhat concerned 268 31 87 41 99 120 123 109 133 133 111 61 170 20 98 111 13 37 59 73
27 19 34 28 26 27 27 29 25 28 25 23 28 18 29 27 19 23 25 28

Not very concerned 133 15 24 27 60 44 74 26 95 48 74 28 94 14 38 61 11 16 51 20
13 9 9 18 16 10 16 7 18 10 17 10 16 13 11 15 16 10 21 8
Not at all concerned 150 26 25 19 73 58 73 51 84 56 80 36 96 18 41 67 16 21 46 35
15 16 10 13 19 13 16 14 16 12 18 13 16 16 12 16 24 13 19 13
Undecided 32 2 7 5 14 7 17 3 18 4 17 7 20 1 12 11 3 10 6 4
3 1 3 3 4 2 4 1 3 1 4 3 3 1 4 3 4 6 3 2
Refused 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -



24 .As you may have heard, an American
imprisonment in North Korea.

college student,

Otto Warmbier,

died shortly after being returned to the U.S.
Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?
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from

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

TOTAL STRGY

DIS STRGY
APPRV APPRV DISAP

ECONOMY

DIS
APPRV APPRV

FOREIGN
POLICY

DIS
APPRV APPRV

APPRV

Total 1000 164
100 100

Yes 489 103
49 63

No 354 44
35 27

Undecided 157 17
16 10

255 147 379
100 100 100
135 70 165
53 48 44
82 53 158
32 36 42
38 24 56
15 16 15

438 457
100 100
250 211
57 46
133 175
30 38
55 71
13 16

3717 527
100 100
224 230
59 44
112 210
30 40
41 87
11 17

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS
467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
268 190 153 2717 73 155 202 26 80 114 156

57 43 57 46 66 47 49 38 49 48 60

137 181 81 235 27 117 151 35 61 90 75

29 41 30 39 24 35 36 51 37 38 29

62 72 36 93 11 61 63 7 23 36 30

13 16 13 15 10 18 15 10 14 15 11



25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?
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BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

TOTAL STRGY
APPRV

DIS STRGY
APPRV APPRV DISAP

ECONOMY

DIS

APPRV APPRV

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

DIS

G
S

THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP 646 120 173 94 221 305
SHOULD TAKE ACTION 100 100 100 100 100 100
Tighten economic 378 67 96 56 144 183
sanctions 59 56 55 60 65 60
Consider military action 88 25 25 10 25 51

14 21 14 11 11 17
Prohibit all U.S./North 251 48 72 28 91 135
Korea travel 39 40 42 30 41 44
Undecided 105 21 25 15 30 36

16 18 14 16 14 12

282
100

176
62

32
11

99
35

43
15

265
100

151
57

49
18

114
43

34
13

317
100

205
65

33
10

115
36

47
15

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CON

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEM
330 262 189 370 84 216 265 33 103 150 1
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
190 164 108 225 46 127 164 16 57 107 1

58 63 57 61 55 59 62 48 55 71

54 30 37 44 17 21 36 6 11 16

16 11 20 12 20 10 14 18 11 11

135 96 75 141 37 86 102 7 39 61

41 37 40 38 44 40 38 21 38 41

46 40 31 55 11 38 36 10 18 12

14 15 16 15 13 18 14 30 17 8

86
00

15
62

40
22

77
41

20
11



26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today,

doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

Total

Excited

Uneasy

Alarmed

Doesn’t make a
difference one way or
the other

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

111
11

333

416
42

BANNER 4

how do you feel - excited,

Table Q26 Page 147

uneasy,

alarmed,

or

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY
APPRV

164

100

57
35

34
21

40
24

18
11

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

46
18

106
42

47
18

33
13

147
100

63
43

64
44

379
100

103
27

257
68

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

438
100

99
23

152
35

96
22

49
11

DIS

457
100

143
31

274
60

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

98
26

119
32

81
21

42
11

DIS

527

100

174

316
60

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:
DIFFICULTY

NATL

SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE

TRUMP CONG CONG

DIS

DIS

EX-

UN-

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
WASHINGTON

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF

467
100

103
22

163
35

109
23

443
100

138
31

272
61

270
100

73
27

84
31

55
20

204
34

338
56

111
100

111
100

333
100

333
100

416
100

416
100

68
100

68
100

RE:

ENACTING

LEGISLATION

ADMIN

164
100

52
32

91
55

REPS

74
31

140
58

DEMS

261

100

72
28

85

55
21

27
10
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148

27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare, taxes, and infrastructure, who
do you think is most to blame?

Total

Trump Administration

Congressional

Republicans

Congressional Democrats

All of the above

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

164
16

240
24

261
26

245
25

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY

APPRV

164
100

16
10

104
63

23
14

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

124
49

63
25

35
14

49
33

379
100

108
28

152
40

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

52
12

220
50

101
23

44
10

DIS

160

NATL
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON
DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF

3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 135 29 123 12 143 7 52 91 8
5 26 6 28 4 24 6 16 22 12
33 197 48 171 24 210 13 74 140 8
9 37 10 39 9 35 12 22 34 12

214 27 236 18 167 50 72 85 55 22

57 5 51 4 62 8 65 26 13 32
68 145 96 114 45 166 10 92 110 17
18 28 21 26 17 27 9 28 26 25
44 23 58 17 22 36 9 30 20 13
12 4 12 4 8 6 8 9 5 19

RE: DIFFICULTY
ENACTING
LEGISLATION
TRUMP CONG CONG
ADMIN REPS DEMS
164 240 261
100 100 100
164 - -

100
- 240 -
100
- - 2601
100



28. Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act,

Total

Congress should leave
Obamacare alone

Congress should fix the
problems with Obamacare,
but leave its framework
intact

Congress should repeal
Obamacare, but only when
another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it

Congress should repeal
Obamacare even if the
replacement isn’t ready
yet

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

110
11

424
42

297
30

137
14

BANNER 4

or Obamacare.
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Which comes closest to your view:

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

TRUMP CONG CONG
APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS

STRGY
APPRV

164
100

81
49

58
35

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

~J

44
17

131
51

58
23

147
100

22
15

82
56

33
22

@]

@]

379
100

67
18

261
69

40
11

FOREIGN
ECONOMY POLICY
DIS DIS

APPRV APPRV

73
17

213
49

117
27

457 3717
100 100
81 18
18 5
289 50
63 13
64 190
14 50
12 103
3 27
11 16
2 4

527
100

80
15

345
65

77
15

18

NATL

467

85
18

220
47

118

SECURITY/
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE

DIS

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

443
100

75
17

288
65

61
14

270
100

139
51

84

DIS

605
100

91
15

370
61

102
17

HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN
WASHINGTON

EX-

111
100

12
11

55
50

35
32

@]

UN-

333
100

34
10

132
40

113
34

40
12

416
100

54
13

245
59

73
18

NO

68
100

13
19

17
25

24
35

12
18

N

RE:

DIFFICULTY
ENACTING

LEGISLATION

164
100

37
23

93
57

26
16

240
100

32
13

lel
67

30
13

DEMS

261
100

(o))

28
11

136
52

80
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29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare. Do you support or oppose the GOP plan-?
Or don"t you know enough to have an opinion?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 119 41 56 7 11 94 17 91 21 99 17 88 23 35 37 29 10 7 14 70
12 25 22 5 3 21 4 24 4 21 4 33 4 32 11 7 15 4 6 27
Oppose 448 25 42 77 288 87 310 66 357 89 315 29 396 14 132 273 15 104 162 39

45 15 16 52 76 20 68 18 68 19 71 11 65 13 40 66 22 63 68 15

Don’t know enough 398 87 145 58 76 236 121 203 136 259 100 136 172 53 156 107 37 52 59 138
40 53 57 39 20 54 26 54 26 55 23 50 28 48 47 26 54 32 25 53

Undecided 31 8 11 5 4 17 9 13 13 16 11 14 13 8 6 7 6 1 5 13
3 5 4 3 1 4 2 3 2 3 2 5 2 7 2 2 9 1 2 5
Refused 4 3 1 - - 4 - 4 - 4 - 3 1 1 2 - - - - 1
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30. When it comes to health care, whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump 185 98 80 4 3 167 8 169 9 173 8 132 24 60 46 44 14 7 19 121
19 60 31 3 1 38 2 45 2 37 2 49 4 54 14 11 21 4 8 46
Congressional 101 26 53 9 9 78 19 68 26 84 12 52 30 17 38 20 11 9 13 54
Republicans 10 16 21 6 2 18 4 18 5 18 3 19 5 15 11 5 16 5 5 21
Congressional Democrats 428 9 21 89 295 47 342 30 377 56 335 20 396 8 131 260 18 122 183 22
43 5 8 61 78 11 75 8 72 12 76 7 65 7 39 63 26 74 76 8
Undecided 241 28 79 36 66 122 75 96 96 130 74 57 127 22 98 80 19 25 18 53
24 17 31 24 17 28 16 25 18 28 17 21 21 20 29 19 28 15 8 20
Refused 45 3 22 9 6 24 13 14 19 24 14 9 28 4 20 12 6 1 7 11
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31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing conditions to buy
health insurance at the same price as other people?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 765 102 155 118 348 279 401 230 466 303 385 159 522 69 256 353 41 144 206 154
77 62 61 80 92 64 88 61 88 65 87 59 86 62 77 85 60 88 86 59

Somewhat important 144 38 59 20 22 91 42 86 40 95 41 68 54 30 46 36 16 13 27 58
14 23 23 14 6 21 9 23 8 20 9 25 9 27 14 9 24 8 11 22

Not very important 34 7 16 3 4 25 6 24 7 29 5 21 11 9 9 6 8 2 3 20
3 4 6 2 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 8 2 8 3 1 12 1 1 8

Not at all important 29 8 15 4 1 24 3 23 6 22 6 12 11 3 13 9 - 2 4 17
3 5 6 3 * 5 1 6 1 5 1 4 2 3 4 2 1 2 7

Undecided 26 8 10 2 4 18 4 13 7 17 5 9 6 - 9 12 3 3 - 12
3 5 4 1 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 3 1 3 3 4 2 5

Refused 2 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
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32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue
to be covered by Medicaid?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CON

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEM

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Very important 627 60 102 107 330 179 383 141 433 191 372 92 479 42 200 320 37 137 192
63 37 40 73 87 41 84 37 82 41 84 34 79 38 60 77 54 84 80

Somewhat important 225 58 86 36 34 149 49 134 65 161 49 97 84 41 85 63 16 17 38
23 35 34 24 9 34 11 36 12 34 11 36 14 37 26 15 24 10 16

Not very important 64 18 32 1 8 43 15 46 10 51 10 38 20 16 23 14 4 5 5
6 11 13 1 2 10 3 12 2 11 2 14 3 14 7 3 6 3 2

Not at all important 40 18 15 3 2 34 6 28 9 34 6 23 11 3 15 12 6 2 4
4 11 6 2 1 8 1 7 2 7 1 9 2 3 5 3 9 1 2

Undecided 40 9 18 - 5 29 4 24 10 27 6 16 11 8 10 7 5 3 1
4 5 7 1 7 1 6 2 6 1 6 2 7 3 2 7 2 *

Refused 4 1 2 - - 4 - 4 - 3 - 4 - 1 - - - - -

G
S

61
00

79
30

96
37

39
15
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33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

572 108 159 91 180 274 243 238 273 298 230 168 327 79 190 205 47 107 114 167
57 66 62 62 47 63 53 63 52 64 52 62 54 71 57 49 69 65 48 64

228 30 55 26 108 87 121 76 135 92 114 57 148 21 83 108 7 34 70 50
23 18 22 18 28 20 26 20 26 20 26 21 24 19 25 26 10 21 29 19

95 9 18 16 48 33 52 26 65 30 56 18 73 2 30 55 5 11 35 18
10 5 7 11 13 8 11 7 12 6 13 7 12 2 9 13 7 7 15 7
71 12 13 8 32 30 28 26 38 28 33 17 38 8 19 35 7 9 15 17
7 7 5 5 8 7 6 7 7 6 7 6 6 7 6 8 10 5 6 7
31 3 10 5 11 12 12 9 16 17 10 8 18 1 11 12 2 3 5 9
3 2 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 2 3
3 2 - 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
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34. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an

Total

Economic Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

492 127 160 45 141 302 151 265 182 310 158 193 229 90 156 178 33 47 105 188
49 77 63 31 37 69 33 70 35 66 36 71 38 81 47 43 49 29 44 72

289 19 64 57 134 87 165 70 196 91 163 41 217 12 100 143 15 50 92 52
29 12 25 39 35 20 36 19 37 19 37 15 36 11 30 34 22 30 38 20

75 8 12 17 32 18 52 16 55 29 41 16 54 6 23 31 8 21 21 13
8 5 5 12 8 4 11 4 10 6 9 6 9 5 7 7 12 13 9 5
55 5 8 7 32 12 36 11 37 14 35 7 41 2 20 28 3 27 5 3
6 3 3 5 8 3 8 3 7 3 8 3 7 2 6 7 4 16 2 1
86 4 10 21 39 17 52 14 56 21 45 12 63 1 34 35 8 18 17 5
9 2 4 14 10 4 11 4 11 4 10 4 10 1 10 8 12 11 7 2
3 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - -
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35. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 73 1 5 5 61 5 65 1 69 9 60 4 69 1 18 52 2 20 34 2
7 1 2 3 16 1 14 * 13 2 14 1 11 1 5 13 3 12 14 1
Liberal 167 5 6 32 118 13 138 7 151 19 131 8 155 5 40 107 11 42 70 5
17 3 2 22 31 3 30 2 29 4 30 3 26 5 12 26 16 26 29 2
Moderate 329 21 74 80 132 112 162 89 203 116 168 52 227 17 144 136 15 55 86 55

33 13 29 54 35 26 35 24 39 25 38 19 38 15 43 33 22 34 36 21

Conservative 231 67 112 17 23 178 38 162 44 187 36 119 71 54 78 60 20 19 28 117
23 41 44 12 6 41 8 43 8 40 8 44 12 49 23 14 29 12 12 45
Very Conservative 144 59 49 6 21 110 26 103 27 113 22 75 47 30 40 38 12 14 14 71
14 36 19 4 6 25 6 27 5 24 5 28 8 27 12 9 18 9 6 27
Other 18 4 1 3 10 6 7 4 11 6 11 4 13 1 5 12 - 2 4 3
2 2 * 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1
Don’t know 38 7 8 4 14 14 21 11 22 17 15 8 23 3 8 11 8 12 4 8



36. Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 4
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OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

TOTAL STRGY DIS

STRGY

SAP

ECONOMY

DIS
APPRV APPRV

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

NATL
FOREIGN SECURITY/
POLICY TERRORISM
DIS DIS

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

WHO'S TO BLAME:

APPRV APPRV APPRV DI

Total 1000 164 255 147

100 100 100 100

Yes 175 27 39 24

18 16 15 16

No 817 134 214 123

82 82 84 84

Undecided 6 3 1 -
1 2 *

Refused 2 - 1 -
* *

379
100

82
22

296
78

438 457
100 100
65 101
15 22
369 353
84 77
4 1

l *
- 2

3717 527 467 443
100 100 100 100
56 108 70 93

15 20 15 21

317 417 391 348
84 79 84 79

3 1 5 1

1 * 1 *

1 1 1 1

* * * *

RE: DIFFICULTY
HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS
270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
45 112 20 66 68 12 32 50 44
17 19 18 20 16 18 20 21 17
224 488 90 265 347 56 131 190 215
83 81 81 80 83 82 80 79 82
1 3 1 1 1 - - - 1
* * l * * *
- 2 - 1 - - 1 - 1
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37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
FOREIGN SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
OVERALL JOB APPROVAL ECONOMY POLICY TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION
TOTAL STRGY DIS STRGY DIS DIS DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV DISAP APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS

Total 1000 164 255 147 379 438 457 3717 527 467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 134 7 11 30 82 25 92 18 110 29 97 13 115 8 45 73 4 43 49 9

13 4 4 20 22 6 20 5 21 6 22 5 19 7 14 18 6 26 20 3

MSNBC 75 6 6 11 51 8 56 5 64 13 57 6 66 2 22 49 1 13 38 5

8 4 2 7 13 2 12 1 12 3 13 2 11 2 7 12 1 8 16 2

FOX NEWS 260 117 115 9 9 230 18 212 24 232 14 164 48 73 76 54 23 6 23 168

26 71 45 6 2 53 4 56 5 50 3 61 8 66 23 13 34 4 10 64

ABC 51 - 9 11 28 16 30 9 36 14 30 7 39 1 23 21 4 18 11 4

5 4 7 7 4 7 2 7 3 7 3 6 1 7 5 6 11 5 2

NBC 69 4 12 10 39 16 46 15 49 19 47 6 58 5 25 34 1 17 20 8

7 2 5 7 10 4 10 4 9 4 11 2 10 5 8 8 1 10 8 3

CBS 76 3 22 10 36 24 44 23 47 32 36 19 48 5 30 33 1 18 13 12

8 2 9 7 9 5 10 6 9 7 8 7 8 5 9 8 1 11 5 5

C-SPAN 26 5 2 8 9 7 15 7 17 7 15 1 19 2 8 16 - 5 7 4

3 3 1 5 2 2 3 2 3 1 3 * 3 2 2 4 3 3 2

COMEDY CENTRAL 18 - 1 2 15 - 16 1 17 1 16 - 18 - 4 13 1 3 7 -
2 * 1 4 4 * 3 * 4 3 1 3 1 2 3

PBS 127 2 14 29 78 24 85 20 96 29 82 14 107 3 39 75 7 25 48 9

13 1 5 20 21 5 19 5 18 6 19 5 18 3 12 18 10 15 20 3

UNDECIDED 164 20 63 27 32 88 55 67 67 91 49 40 87 12 61 48 26 16 24 42

16 12 25 18 8 20 12 18 13 19 11 15 14 11 18 12 38 10 10 16
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BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

DIS

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

DIS

38. What is your annual household income?
TOTAL STRGY
APPRV
Total 1000 164 2
100 100 1
Under $20,000 per year 91 11
9 7
Under $50,000 per year 211 38
21 23
Under $75,000 per year 170 28
17 17
Under $100,000 per year 143 25
14 15
Under $140,000 per year 116 17
12 10
$140,000 per year or 128 14
more 13 9
Undecided 141 31
14 19

53
21

36
14

37
15

33
13

41
16

34
13

147
100

15
10

36
24

28
19

24
16

24
16

74
20

70
18

47
12

55
15

61
16

42
11

85
19

75
17

68
16

57
13

54
12

66
15

104
23

75
16

66
14

50
11

61
13

58
13

86
23

58
15

55
15

47
12

50
13

58
15

527
100

52
10

108
20

95
18

71
13

61
12

73
14

67
13

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS
467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
40 37 18 55 7 29 37 10 21 11 16

9 8 7 9 6 9 9 15 13 5 6

98 96 60 131 23 64 92 14 39 44 61

21 22 22 22 21 19 22 21 24 18 23

73 77 38 108 19 66 67 11 24 44 38

16 17 14 18 17 20 16 16 15 18 15

68 60 34 94 16 44 58 13 22 33 35

15 14 13 16 14 13 14 19 13 14 13

58 53 42 66 21 41 47 3 18 37 34

12 12 16 11 19 12 11 4 11 15 13

57 65 40 77 9 43 66 6 18 38 37

12 15 15 13 8 13 16 9 11 16 14

73 55 38 74 16 46 49 11 22 33 40

16 12 14 12 14 14 12 16 13 14 15



39. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

religion in your life - very important,

TOTAL

1000
100

560
56

241
24

somewhat important,
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not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 4

TRUMP PRESIDENCY

WHO'S TO BLAME:

OVERALL JOB APPROVAL

STRGY

APPRV

164
100

111
68

36
22

€]

[ee)

w

DIS

STRGY

APPRV APPRV DISAP

255
100

168
66

56
22

147
100

70
48

42
29

16
11

17
12

379
100

171
45

100
26

48
13

56
15

ECONOMY

APPRV APPRV

438
100

294
67

95
22

DIS

457
100

209
46

121
26

57
12

63
14

FOREIGN
POLICY

APPRV APPRV

3717
100

248
66

84
22

DIS

527
100

254
48

131
25

60
11

75
14

NATL RE: DIFFICULTY
SECURITY/ HOW THINGS ARE GOING IN ENACTING
TERRORISM HEALTHCARE WASHINGTON LEGISLATION

DIS DIS EX- UN- NO TRUMP CONG CONG

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV CITED EASY ALRMD DIFF ADMIN REPS DEMS
467 443 270 605 111 333 416 68 164 240 261
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
308 204 181 298 80 195 199 40 96 107 158

66 46 67 49 72 59 48 59 59 45 61

107 114 66 149 24 82 103 16 41 63 69

23 26 24 25 22 25 25 24 25 26 26

29 49 11 72 2 30 50 7 9 33 21

6 11 4 12 2 9 12 10 5 14 8
19 68 9 77 4 23 58 4 16 35 10
4 15 3 13 4 7 14 6 10 15 4
2 6 2 6 - 2 4 1 1 1 2
* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1
2 2 1 3 1 1 2 - 1 1 1
* * * * 1 * * 1 * *



6. Do you feel the

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

TOTAL

1000

100

322
32

559
56

119
12

BANNER 5
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RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

87
16

416
75

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180

100

68
38

84
47

28
16

26
26

14
14

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

26
19

21
15

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

21

47
12

20
33

19
32

47
32

17
12

584

134

23

400
68

107
39

112
41

52
19

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

SMWT

NOT
VERY

NOT AT
ALL

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416
100

170
41

208
50

268
100

78
29

153
57

37
14

133
100

28
21

85
64

20
15

ERNED

150

100

39
26

92
61

19
13

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

195

40

247
51

47
10

354
100

90
25

222
63

42
12

157
100

37
24

90
57

30
19



7. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

396
40

545
55

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553
100

85
15

438
79

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180
100

93
52

71
39

78
77

19
19

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

123
88

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

321
84

40
10

559
100

29
48

17
28

14
23

FIRE MUELLER

101
70

38
26

154
26

403
69

271
100

141
52

104
38

26
10

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

196
47

196
47

24

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

103
38

149
56

133
100

37
28

88
66

ERNED

150
100

52
35

90
60

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

225
46

236
48

354
100

118
33

216
61

53
34

93
59



8. Robert Mueller

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

206
21

301
30

16l
16

332
33

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

99
18

236
43

68
12

150
27

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUsS I0US
180 101
100 100
45 25

25 25

37 14

21 14

27 24

15 24

71 38

39 38

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

33
24

40
29

55
39

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

81
21

50
13

98
26

152
40

559
100

104
19

248
44

58
10

149
27

31
52

145

58
40

44

584
100

68
12

274
47

78
13

164
28

124
46

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY
CONC-

SMWT
CONC-

ERNED ERNED

416
100

82
20

92
22

87
21

155
37

268
100

53
20

89
33

37
14

89

56
42

15
11

30
23

150
100

28
19

56
37

21
14

45
30

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

92

19

155
32

85
17

157
32

354
100

66
19

116
33

59
17

113
32

157

48

31

30
19

17
11

62



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

367
37

349
35

190
19

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

294
53

100
18

110
20

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUsS I0US

180 101

100 100

15 11

8 11

46 12

26 12

82 65

46 64

37 13

21 13

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

14
10

92
66

21
15

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381

39
10

256
67

57
15

322
58

81
14

107
19

12
20

26
43

FIRE MUELLER

20
14

90
62

23
16

302
52

160
27

93
16

45
17

99
37

74
27

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

112
27

182
44

83
20

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

115
43

92
34

41
15

133
100

15
11

63
47

28
21

27
20

ERNED

150

66
44

43
29

28
19

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

155
32

199
41

92
19

354
100

35
10

159
45

106
30

54
15

157

16

10

53
34

44
28

44
28



Table Q10 Page 171

10. Mike Pence

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 24 9 4 2 15 20 5 2 15 23 15 9 7 4 17 13 10
4 4 5 4 1 4 4 8 1 3 8 4 3 5 3 3 4 6
Favorable 412 113 94 73 114 294 92 26 100 178 134 200 116 33 55 235 122 55
41 20 52 72 81 77 16 43 69 30 49 48 43 25 37 48 34 35
Unfavorable 428 346 52 17 11 37 381 10 31 329 68 148 115 75 77 178 192 58
43 63 29 17 8 10 68 17 21 56 25 36 43 56 51 36 54 37
Heard of/ undecided 120 70 25 7 13 35 66 19 12 62 46 53 28 18 14 59 27 34

12 13 14 7 9 9 12 32 8 11 17 13 10 14 9 12 8 22



11. Republican Party

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

320
32

553
55

126
13

BANNER 5

Table Q11 Page 172

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553
100

96
17

407
74

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180
100

68
38

75
42

36
20

52
51

30
30

19
19

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140
100

88
63

35
25

17
12

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

229
60

100
26

51
13

559
100

65
12

439
79

55
10

26
43

14
23

20

FIRE MUELLER

78
54

52
36

15
10

132
23

393
67

58
10

271
100

110
41

108
40

53
20

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

141
34

222
53

52
13

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

88
33

144
54

36
13

133
100

34
26

82
62

17
13

ERNED

150
100

47
31

87
58

16
11

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

190
39

244
50

55
11

354
100

89
25

223
63

41
12

41
26

86
55

30
19



12. Democratic Party

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

350
35

506
51

144
14

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553
100

282
51

179
32

92
17

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180
100

37
21

114
63

29
16

18
18

79
78

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140
100

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

46
12

310
81

559
100

294
53

159
28

106
19

10
17

37
62

13
22

FIRE MUELLER

23
16

108
74

14
10

247
42

252
43

85
15

271
100

80
30

146
54

45
17

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

128
31

234
56

54
13

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

89
33

137
51

42
16

133
100

58
44

55
41

20
15

ERNED

150
100

65
43

68
45

17
11

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

159
33

273
56

57
12

354
100

130
37

165
47

59
17

61
39

68
43

28
18



13. US Congress

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

186
19

595
60

217
22

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553
100

88
16

356
64

107
19

SMWT
SER-
I0US

35
19

106
59

39
22

22
22

52
51

27
27

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

39
28

71
51

30
21

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

89
23

200
52

91
24

559
100

88
16

368
66

102
18

27
45

24
40

FIRE MUELLER

34
23

78
54

33
23

99
17

392
67

92
16

271
100

53
20

125
46

92
34

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

75
18

241
58

99
24

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

58
22

154
57

56
21

133
100

15
11

92
69

26
20

ERNED

150
100

36
24

92
61

21
14

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

90
18

285
58

113
23

354
100

67
19

230
65

57
16

29
18

80
51

47



14. The news media

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

356
36

503
50

140
14

BANNER 5

Table Q14 Page 175

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553
100

286
52

177
32

90
16

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180
100

48
27

112
62

20
11

83
82

10
10

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140
100

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

47
12

300
79

559
100

302
54

167
30

90
16

36
60

17
28

FIRE MUELLER

23
16

108
74

14
10

278
48

226
39

79
14

271
100

55
20

169
62

47
17

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

115
28

244
59

57
14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

97
36

133
50

38
14

133
100

68
51

54
41

ERNED

150
100

=

68
45

62
41

19
13

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

159
33

278
57

52
11

354
100

143
40

166
47

44
12

54
34

59
38

44
28



15. Overall, do you

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

Table Q15 Page 176

strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED

1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

164 40 28 27 62 148 11 5 48 59 57 89 31 15 26
16 7 16 27 44 39 2 8 33 10 21 21 12 11 17
255 62 68 54 58 173 57 25 55 105 95 112 87 24 25
26 11 38 53 41 45 10 42 38 18 35 27 32 18 17
147 99 26 13 8 17 122 8 15 99 33 55 41 27 19
15 18 14 13 6 4 22 13 10 17 12 13 15 20 13
379 323 44 5 6 27 348 4 22 300 57 133 99 60 73
38 58 24 5 4 7 62 7 15 51 21 32 37 45 49
55 29 14 2 6 16 21 18 5 21 29 27 10 7 7

103
21

135
28

70
14

165
34

354
100

44
12

82
23

53
15

158
45

157

17

11

38
24

24
15

56

22
14



16. The economy

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

438
44

457
46

105
11

BANNER 5

Table Q16 Page 177

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

125
23

363
66

65
12

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180

100

104
58

59
33

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

118
84

14
10

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

316
83

43
11

559
100

92
16

398
71

69
12

30
50

16
27

14
23

145

107

74

32
22

584
100

185
32

344
59

146
54

81
30

44
16

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

NOT
VERY SMWT VERY
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416 268 133

100 100 100

208 120 44
50 45 33

170 123 74
41 46 56

NOT AT
ALL

CONC-
ERNED

150

100

58
39

73
49

19
13

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

250

51

211
43

354
100

133
38

175
49

46
13

157

55

35

71
45

31
20



17. Foreign policy

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

3717
38

527
53

96
10

BANNER 5

Table Q17 Page 178

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

91
16

424
77

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180

100

90
50

65
36

25
14

19
19

13
13

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

113
81

14
10

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

298
78

49
13

27
45

13
22

20
33

145

99

68

34
23

584
100

151
26

398
68

127
47

95
35

49
18

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

SMWT

CONC- CONC-

ERNED ERNED

416
100

187
45

197
47

268
100

109
41

133
50

26
10

150
100

51
34

84
56

15
10

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

224

46

230
47

354
100

112
32

210
59

157

41

26

87
55

29
18



18. National security/terrorism

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

467
47

443
44

BANNER 5

Table Q18 Page 179

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

133
24

359
65

61
11

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180

100

107
59

57
32

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

124
89

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

327
86

37
10

559
100

102
18

397
71

60
11

60
100

38
63

13
22

145
100

110
76

28
19

200
34

337
58

157
58

78
29

36
13

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

NOT
VERY SMWT VERY
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416 268 133

100 100 100

225 133 48
54 50 36

lel 111 74
39 41 56

NOT AT
ALL

CONC-
ERNED

150

100

56
37

80
53

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

268

55

190
39

354
100

137
39

181
51

36
10

157

62

39

72
46

23
15



19. Healthcare

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

605
61

125
13

BANNER 5

Table Q19 Page 180

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

63
11

449
81

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180
100

60
33

86
48

34
19

ELECTION

32
32

11
11

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

80
57

29
21

31
22

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

210
55

99
26

72
19

20
33

17
28

23
38

145

75

52

47
32

23
16

584
100

108
18

433
74

125
46

59
22

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

NOT
VERY SMWT VERY
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416 268 133

100 100 100

137 61 28
33 23 21

225 170 94
54 63 71

54 37 11
13 14 8

NOT AT
ALL

CONC-
ERNED

150

100

36
24

96
64

18
12

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

153

31

2717
57

59
12

354
100

81
23

235
66

38
11

157

36

23

93
59

28
18



20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year.
an issue do you think this is - very serious,

Total

Very serious

Somewhat serious

Not very serious

Not at all serious

Undecided

somewhat serious,

not very serious,

BANNER 5

not at all serious?

Table 020 Page 181

How serious of

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
TOTAL IOUS
1000 553
100 100
553 553
55 100
180 -
18
101 -
10
140 -
14
26 -

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180
100

180
100

ELECTION

101
100

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140
100

140
100

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

92
24

80
21

79
21

118
31

559
100

436
78

84
15

17
12

18
12

47
32

584
100

369
63

102
17

271
100

123
45

61
23

31
11

41
15

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

SMWT

NOT
VERY

NOT AT
ALL

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416
100

247
59

63
15

268
100

128
48

70

33

12

32
12

133
100

69
52

29
22

21
16

ERNED

150

100

89
59

36
24

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

90
18

51
10

72
15

354
100

199
56

61
17

38
11

49
14

157
100

89
57

29
18

19
12



Table Q21 Page 182

21. President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his
political enemies. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 381 92 80 79 118 381 - - 104 152 125 192 101 36 48 216 113 52
38 17 44 78 84 100 72 26 46 46 38 27 32 44 32 33
Disagree 559 436 84 16 16 - 559 - 33 415 111 204 154 85 94 252 219 88
56 79 47 16 11 100 23 71 41 49 57 64 63 52 62 56
Undecided 60 25 16 6 6 - - 60 8 17 35 20 13 12 8 21 22 17

6 5 9 6 4 100 6 3 13 5 5 9 5 4 6 11



Table 022 Page 183

22. Do you think President Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 145 61 17 18 47 104 33 8 145 - - 81 36 7 19 90 37 18
15 11 9 18 34 27 6 13 100 19 13 5 13 18 10 11
No 584 369 102 52 52 152 415 17 - 584 - 217 163 94 96 273 242 69
58 67 57 51 37 40 74 28 100 52 61 71 64 56 68 44
Undecided 271 123 61 31 41 125 111 35 - - 271 118 69 32 35 126 75 70

27 22 34 31 29 33 20 58 100 28 26 24 23 26 21 45



Table Q23 Page 184

23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

416
42

268
27

133
13

150
15

BANNER 5

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

247
45

128
23

69
12

89
16

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUS 1I0US
180 101
100 100
63 35

35 35

70 33

39 33

29 21

16 21

13 10

7 10

5 2

3 2

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

59
42

32
23

36
26

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

192
50

101
27

48
13

559
100

204
36

154
28

85
15

94
17

20
33

13
22

12
20

145

81

56

36
25

19
13

584
100

217
37

163
28

94
16

96
16

118
44

69
25

32
12

35
13

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

416

100

416
100

SMWT
CONC-
ERNED

268

100

268
100

133
100

150
100

150
100

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

235
48

131
27

354
100

119
34

97
27

65
18

62
18

157

62

39

40
25

22
14

24
15



Table 024 Page 185

24.As you may have heard, an American college student, Otto Warmbier, died shortly after being returned to the U.S. from
imprisonment in North Korea. Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 489 265 90 51 72 216 252 21 90 273 126 235 131 46 64 489 - -
49 48 50 50 51 57 45 35 62 47 46 56 49 35 43 100

No 354 199 61 38 49 113 219 22 37 242 75 119 97 65 62 - 354 -
35 36 34 38 35 30 39 37 26 41 28 29 36 49 41 100

Undecided 157 89 29 12 19 52 88 17 18 69 70 62 40 22 24 - - 157

16 16 16 12 14 14 16 28 12 12 26 15 15 17 16 100



25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?

THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP
SHOULD TAKE ACTION

Tighten economic
sanctions

Consider military action
Prohibit all U.S./North
Korea travel

Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 025 Page 186

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
TOTAL IOUS
646 354
100 100
378 217
59 61
88 39
14 11
251 132
39 37
105 58
16 16

SMWT
SER-
I0US

ELECTION
NOT
VERY
SER-
I0US
119 63
100 100
70 34
59 54
18 7
15 11
45 30
38 48
11 13
9 21

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

91

100

48
53

23
25

40
44

13
14

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

268
100

149
56

45
17

120
45

40
15

340
100

213
63

36
11

127
37

52
15

13
34

FIRE MUELLER

108

63

58

27
25

41
38

13
12

342
100

219
64

39
11

146
43

34
10

196

96

49

22
11

64
33

58
30

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

297
100

178
60

51
17

121
41

39
13

171
100

107
63

67
39

27
16

68
100

40
59

21
31

10
15

ERNED

88

100

45
51

16
18

36
41

18
20

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

315

64

83
17

205
42

157

63
40

46
29

59



26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today,

doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

Total

Excited

Uneasy

Alarmed

Doesn’t make a
difference one way or
the other

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

333
33

416
42

BANNER 5

how do you feel - excited,

Table Q26 Page 187

uneasy,

alarmed,

or

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

166
30

308
56

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUsS I0US

180 101

100 100

25 19

14 19

79 35

44 35

52 26

29 26

14 11

8 11

9 10

5 10

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

38
27

46

25
18

18
13

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

93
24

121
32

87
23

44
12

192
34

316
57

10
17

32

195

300
51

70
26

27
10

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

NOT
VERY SMWT VERY
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416 268 133

100 100 100

58 20 14
14 7 11

144 98 38
35 37 29

166 111 61
40 41 46

25 13 11
6 5 8
21 25 8
5 9 6
2 1 1
* * 1

NOT AT
ALL

CONC-
ERNED

150

100

18
12

41
27

67
45

16
11

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

155
32

202
41

117

151

43

35
10

61

63
40
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27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare, taxes, and infrastructure, who
do you think is most to blame?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump Administration 164 136 13 7 6 21 140 3 16 114 34 80 37 16 21 80 61 23
16 25 7 7 4 6 25 5 11 20 13 19 14 12 14 16 17 15
Congressional 240 182 35 13 10 36 201 3 12 192 36 78 59 51 46 114 90 36
Republicans 24 33 19 13 7 9 36 5 8 33 13 19 22 38 31 23 25 23
Congressional Democrats 261 58 59 53 80 216 33 12 79 103 79 129 73 20 35 156 75 30
26 10 33 52 57 57 6 20 54 18 29 31 27 15 23 32 21 19
All of the above 245 136 56 18 30 78 150 17 26 147 72 99 71 37 32 104 97 44
25 25 31 18 21 20 27 28 18 25 27 24 26 28 21 21 27 28
Undecided 90 41 17 10 14 30 35 25 12 28 50 30 28 9 16 35 31 24
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28. Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act, or Obamacare. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Congress should leave 110 90 11 2 6 11 93 6 12 70 28 41 31 11 24 46 47 17
Obamacare alone 11 16 6 2 4 3 17 10 8 12 10 10 12 8 16 9 13 11
Congress should fix the 424 323 62 20 14 65 345 14 28 312 84 147 119 78 64 181 167 76
problems with Obamacare, 42 58 34 20 10 17 62 23 19 53 31 35 44 59 43 37 47 48
but leave its framework

intact

Congress should repeal 297 95 73 52 64 183 88 26 55 137 105 139 80 32 38 169 95 33
Obamacare, but only when 30 17 41 51 46 48 16 43 38 23 39 33 30 24 25 35 27 21

another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it

Congress should repeal 137 35 27 21 48 106 22 9 45 52 40 80 28 8 17 80 38 19
Obamacare even if the 14 6 15 21 34 28 4 15 31 9 15 19 10 6 11 16 11 12
replacement isn’t ready

yet

Undecided 32 10 7 6 8 16 11 5 5 13 14 9 10 4 7 13 7 12



29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare.

Or don"t you know enough to have an opinion?

Total

Support

Oppose

Don’t know enough

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

119
12

448
45

398
40

BANNER 5
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Do you support or oppose the GOP plan?

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

35

340

61

167
30

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180

100

26
14

61
34

88
49

16
16

55
54

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

88
23

66
17

204
54

367

157
28

15
25

37
62

FIRE MUELLER

342
59

186
32

271
100

43
16

68
25

147
54

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

SMWT

NOT
VERY

NOT AT
ALL

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

416
100

62
15

150
36

188
45

268
100

28
10

122
46

111
41

133
100

14
11

75
56

41
31

ERNED

86
57

44
29

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

185

212
43

194
55

118
33

69
44

68
43



30. When it comes to health care,

Total

President Trump

Congressional

Republicans

Congressional Democrats

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

185
19

101
10

428
43

241
24

BANNER 5

whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?

Table Q30 Page 191

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

359
65

107
19

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUsS I0US

180 101

100 100

34 36

19 36

31 17

17 17

44 16

24 16

60 27

33 27

11 5

6 5

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

60
43

26
19

37
26

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

160
42

64
17

390
70

111
20

27
45

145

58

40

21
14

21
14

41
28

584
100

65
11

327
56

111
19

28
10

80
30

89
33

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

SMWT

CONC- CONC-

ERNED ERNED

416
100

103
25

49
12

147
35

100
24

268
100

43
16

32
12

119
44

62
23

71
53

34
26

150
100

24
16

74
49

35
23

[ee]

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

118
24

52
11

185
38

111
23

354
100

44
12

39
11

176
50

78
22

157



31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing conditions to buy

health insurance at the same price as other people?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY

SER-
TOTAL IOUS
1000 553
100 100
765 482
77 87
144 55
14 10
34 5

3 1

29 3

3 1

26 8

3 1

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUsS I0US

180 101

100 100

123 59

68 58

36 19

20 19

12 8

7 8

3 7

2 7

5 8

3 8

1 —_

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM

INVESTIGATION IS

A WITCH-HUNT

NOT
AT ALL
SER-

DIS

I0US AGREE AGREE

140 381
100 100
82 239
59 63
30 80
21 21
9 25
6 7
15 22
11 6
4 14
3 4
- 1

559
100

488
87

38
63

13
22

584
100

480
82

63
11

192
71

51
19

ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

322
77

58
14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

197
74

48
18

133
100

104
78

17
13

~

ERNED

150

100

115
77

17
11

i

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

354
100

264
75

55
16
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32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue
to be covered by Medicaid?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 627 439 90 38 51 150 455 22 64 416 147 255 162 90 99 307 221 99
63 79 50 38 36 39 81 37 44 71 54 61 60 68 66 63 62 63

Somewhat important 225 78 60 32 47 127 78 20 42 110 73 94 71 27 27 109 82 34
23 14 33 32 34 33 14 33 29 19 27 23 26 20 18 22 23 22

Not very important 64 19 12 14 18 46 12 6 19 26 19 26 23 6 8 33 22 9
6 3 7 14 13 12 2 10 13 4 7 6 9 5 5 7 6 6

Not at all important 40 7 2 9 17 30 7 3 9 18 13 20 7 3 9 22 13 5
4 1 1 9 12 8 1 5 6 3 5 5 3 2 6 4 4 3

Undecided 40 9 14 8 7 25 7 8 9 13 18 19 4 6 7 16 14 10
4 2 8 8 5 7 1 13 6 2 7 5 1 5 5 3 4 6

Refused 4 1 2 - - 3 - 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 2 -



33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

572
57

228
23

95
10

BANNER 5

Table
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

308
56

137
25

61
11

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUsS I0US

180 101

100 100

87 61

48 60

52 18

29 18

16 12

9 12

16 4

9 4

8 6

4 6

1 —_

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

94
67

20
14

15
11

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

248
65

75
20

559
100

289
52

140
25

68
12

35
58

13
22

w

(€]

145

113

78

19
13

~J

i

584
100

291
50

155
27

75
13

168
62

54
20

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

274
66

78
19

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

268
100

151
56

66
25

29
11

133
100

48
36

51
38

22
17

ERNED

150

100

81
54

26
17

16
11

21
14

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

297 185 90
61 52 57

107 89 32
22 25 20

37 43 15
8 12 10

6 8 8

16 7 8
3 2 5
1 2 -
* 1



34. When it comes to the economy,

do you think we are in an

BANNER 5

Table

034 Page 195

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY

SER-

TOTAL IOUS

Total 1000 553
100 100

Economic Recovery 492 222
49 40

Stagnation 289 184
29 33

Recession 75 49
8 9

Depression 55 42
6 8

Undecided 86 55
9 10

Refused 3 1

SMWT
SER-
I0US

ELECTION
NOT

VERY
SER-
I0US

180 101

100 100

89 68

49 67

63 18

35 18

9 4

5 4

6 3

3 3

11 8

6 8

2 —_

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

99
71

21
15

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

260
68

78
20

559
100

208
37

200
36

57
10

24
40

11
18

16
27

FIRE MUELLER

145

88

61

33
23

584
100

287
49

177
30

117
43

79
29

37
14

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

NOT
VERY SMWT VERY
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

416 268 133

100 100 100

221 125 64
53 47 48

106 85 43
25 32 32

29 22 11
7 8 8
35 11 2
8 4 2

6 9 9
1 1 1
* * 1

NOT AT
ALL

CONC-
ERNED

150

100

77
51

44
29

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489

270

55

117
24

354
100

158
45

121
34

157
100

64
41

51
32

i

30
19
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35. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 73 63 6 4 - 3 70 - 6 58 9 25 17 16 12 35 30 8
7 11 3 4 1 13 4 10 3 6 [ 12 8 7 8 5

Liberal 167 138 19 4 4 8 153 6 8 127 32 55 46 29 28 64 71 32
17 25 11 4 3 2 27 10 6 22 12 13 17 22 19 13 20 20

Moderate 329 209 61 25 29 92 216 21 28 205 96 129 95 51 46 152 124 53
33 38 34 25 21 24 39 35 19 35 35 31 35 38 31 31 35 34

Conservative 231 65 60 40 58 150 63 18 47 103 81 117 66 21 24 133 67 31
23 12 33 40 41 39 11 30 32 18 30 28 25 16 16 27 19 20

Very Conservative 144 45 26 23 42 107 26 11 49 62 33 78 28 8 27 80 44 20
14 8 14 23 30 28 5 18 34 11 12 19 10 6 18 16 12 13

Other 18 13 2 2 1 6 11 1 1 14 3 4 5 4 5 8 8 2
2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 1

Don’t know 38 20 6 3 6 15 20 3 [ 15 17 8 11 4 8 17 10 11



36. Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

175
18

817
82

BANNER 5

Table

Q36 Page 197

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN
ELECTION

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

110
20

441
80

SMWT
SER-
I0US

180

100

23
13

155
86

82
81

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

140

100

22
16

115
82

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

381
100

61
16

315
83

559
100

105
19

453
81

FIRE MUELLER

145

21

14

123
85

584
100

117
20

465
80

271
100

37
14

229
85

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

SMWT

NOT
VERY

NOT AT
ALL

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
UND ERNED ERNED ERNE

416
100

69
17

345
83

268
100

47
18

219
82

133
100

25
19

108
81

ERNED

150

100

29
19

118
79

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

489 354 157

89 69 17

18 19 11

398 282 137
81 80 87

1 2 3
* 1 2
1 1 -
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37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 134 108 15 4 7 18 110 6 16 93 25 53 42 14 20 70 45 19
13 20 8 4 5 5 20 10 11 16 9 13 16 11 13 14 13 12

MSNBC 75 66 5 1 3 9 66 - 2 64 9 32 14 11 17 32 35 8
8 12 3 1 2 2 12 1 11 3 8 5 8 11 7 10 5

FOX NEWS 260 60 54 51 85 220 22 18 74 104 82 146 54 18 37 150 71 39
26 11 30 50 61 58 4 30 51 18 30 35 20 14 25 31 20 25

ABC 51 32 10 4 5 9 40 2 4 28 19 19 17 5 7 30 15 6
5 6 6 4 4 2 7 3 3 5 7 5 6 4 5 6 4 4

NBC 69 49 15 2 2 13 54 2 7 50 12 27 24 6 12 38 23 8
7 9 8 2 1 3 10 3 5 9 4 6 9 5 8 8 6 5

CBS 76 55 14 4 2 14 60 2 6 48 22 31 19 19 6 36 29 11
8 10 8 4 1 4 11 3 4 8 8 7 7 14 4 7 8 7

C-SPAN 26 14 7 5 - 7 17 2 3 15 8 9 9 4 2 14 8 4
3 3 4 5 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 2 3

COMEDY CENTRAL 18 13 3 1 1 1 16 1 1 12 5 5 3 6 3 8 8 2
2 2 2 1 1 * 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 5 2 2 2 1

PBS 127 95 18 9 3 15 106 6 10 92 25 36 35 25 24 44 56 27
13 17 10 9 2 4 19 10 7 16 9 9 13 19 16 9 16 17

UNDECIDED 164 61 39 20 32 75 68 21 22 78 64 58 51 25 22 67 64 33

16 11 22 20 23 20 12 35 15 13 24 14 19 19 15 14 18 21



38. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

TOTAL

1000
100

211
21

170
17

143
14

116
12

128
13

141
14

BANNER 5
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RUSSIA MEDDLING IN

VERY
SER-
I0US

553

100

60
11

118
21

96
17

74
13

62
11

77
14

66
12

ELECTION
NOT

SMWT VERY
SER- SER-
IOUS I0US
180 101
100 100
12 6

7 6

37 27

21 27

33 13

18 13

34 15

19 15

13 14

7 14

22 13

12 13

29 13

16 13

NOT
AT ALL
SER-
I0US

26
19

27
19

17
12

26
19

15
11

19
14

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

INVESTIGATION IS
A WITCH-HUNT

DIS

AGREE AGREE

76
20

67
18

56
15

51
13

46
12

56
15

126
23

93
17

78
14

62
11

75
13

73
13

12
20

FIRE MUELLER

48
33

22
15

16
11

15
10

14
10

103
18

112
19

89
15

74
13

98
17

74
13

60
22

36
13

38
14

27
10

53
20

INFORMATION LEAKING FROM
ANONYMOUS SOURCES

VERY

416
100

45
11

91
22

75
18

48
12

50
12

48
12

59
14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNE

58
22

40
15

47
18

28
10

39
15

32
12

27
20

21
16

22
17

16
12

14
11

23
17

ERNED

150
100

~J

27
18

32
21

24
16

19
13

23
15

18
12

PUNISH N. KOREA
OVER WARMBIER

108
22

79
16

68
14

53
11

68
14

75
15

72
20

64
18

57
16

43
12

45
13

45
13

157

25

16

31
20

27
17

18
11

20
13

15
10

21
13
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39. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 5

RUSSIAN INVESTIGATION & NORTH KOREA

RUSSIA MEDDLING IN INVESTIGATION IS INFORMATION LEAKING FROM PUNISH N. KOREA
ELECTION A WITCH-HUNT FIRE MUELLER ANONYMOUS SOURCES OVER WARMBIER
NOT NOT NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY AT ALL VERY SMWT VERY ALL
SER- SER- SER- SER- DIS CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL IOUS IOUS IOUS 1IOUS AGREE AGREE UND YES NO UND ERNED ERNED ERNE ERNED YES NO UND
Total 1000 553 180 101 140 381 559 60 145 584 271 416 268 133 150 489 354 157

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 560 304 89 57 91 244 274 42 93 287 180 276 135 62 74 294 171 95
56 55 49 56 65 64 49 70 64 49 66 66 50 47 49 60 48 61

Somewhat important 241 120 59 28 33 95 140 6 35 151 55 87 77 40 29 114 94 33
24 22 33 28 24 25 25 10 24 26 20 21 29 30 19 23 27 21

Not very important 94 58 17 8 9 21 64 9 12 63 19 27 25 13 24 38 43 13
9 10 9 8 6 6 11 15 8 11 7 6 9 10 16 8 12 8

Not at all important 92 63 13 7 7 16 74 2 4 73 15 22 29 16 22 38 42 12
9 11 7 7 5 4 13 3 3 13 6 5 11 12 15 8 12 8

Undecided 9 6 2 - - 3 5 1 1 6 2 2 2 - 1 3 3 3
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 2

Refused 4 2 - 1 - 2 2 - - 4 - 2 - 2 - 2 1 1



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

1000
100

322
32

559
56

119
12

BANNER 6

Table Q6 Page 207

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

90
82

12
11

336
79

49
12

REPLA RE-

297
100

169
57

93
31

35
12

137
100

90
66

31
23

16
12

SUPPORT OF GOP
HEALTHCARE PLAN

SUP-
PORT

119

100

87
73

25
21

DON'T
KNOW
OPPSE ENGH
448 398
100 100
58 le6l
13 40
355 164
79 41
35 73
8 18

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
144 61 29
78 60 7
31 26 370
17 26 86
10 14 29
5 14 7

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
203 72 35
27 50 56
477 56 17
62 39 27
85 16 11
11 11 17

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

128
20

436
70

63
10

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
111 63
49 61
87 24
39 23
27 17
12 16

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
211 62 37
37 27 22
295 144 102
52 63 61
66 22 27
12 10 16



7. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

396
40

545
55

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

99
90

o

424
100

49
12

350
83

REPLA RE-

297
100

206
69

72
24

137
100

116
85

16
12

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

94 60
79 13
19 373
16 83
6 15
5 3

GOP
PLAN

219
55

145
36

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
175 71 14
95 70 3
8 20 398
4 20 93
2 10 16
1 10 4

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
241 88 49
32 61 78
484 42 11
63 29 17
40 14 3
5 10 5

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627
100

147
23

452
72

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
139 80
62 77
69 18
31 17
17 6
8 6

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
255 76 52
45 33 31
282 136 109
49 60 66
35 16 5
6 7 3



8. Robert Mueller

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

206
21

301
30

16l
16

332

BANNER 6

Table 08 Page 209

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

22
20

39
35

14
13

35
32

424
100

81
19

188
44

46
11

109
26

REPLA RE-

297
100

63
21

51
17

63
21

120
40

137
100

34
25

19
14

35
26

49

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

25 62
21 14
26 203
22 45
31 61
26 14
37 122
31 27

GOP
PLAN

110
28

68
17

62
16

158
40

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
35 32 71
19 32 17
21 18 214
11 18 50
55 15 43
30 15 10
74 36 100
40 36 23

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
150 40 9
20 28 14
265 24 8
35 17 13
115 27 18
15 19 29
235 53 28
31 37 44

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

118
19

250
40

84
13

175
28

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
55 20
24 19
36 13
16 13
43 28
19 27
91 43
40 41

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
134 32 32
23 14 19
152 84 59
27 37 36
94 34 25
16 15 15
192 78 50
34 34 30



9. Elizabeth Warren

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

367
37

349
35

190
19

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

e}

59
54

17
15

25
23

424

244
58

61
14

80
19

REPLA RE-

297
100

30
10

47
16

166
56

54
18

137
100

[ee]

16
12

90
66

23
17

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

9 25
8 6
17 263
14 59
75 89
63 20
18 71
15 16

GOP
PLAN

83
21

164
41

95
24

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
7 12 31
4 12 7
14 19 292
8 19 68
130 56 37
70 55 9
34 14 68
18 14 16

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
68 16 5
9 11 8
328 30 4
43 21 6
222 71 44
29 49 70
147 27 10
19 19 16

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

324
52

134
21

118
19

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
22 14
10 13
31 8
14 8
127 65
56 63
45 17
20 16

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
58 14 15
10 6 9
179 101 78
31 44 47
214 73 50
37 32 30
121 40 23
21 18 14



10. Mike Pence

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

412
41

428
43

120
12

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

~J

16
15

77
70

57
13

291
69

59
14

REPLA RE-

211
71

50
17

30
10

137
100

112
82

i

15
11

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

6 16
5 4
87 72
73 16
16 319
13 71
10 41
8 9

GOP
PLAN

229
58

87
22

64
16

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
1 4 22
1 4 5
159 74 38
86 73 9
12 16 321
6 16 75
13 7 47
7 7 11

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
26 11 1
3 8 2
258 90 51
34 63 81
387 27 8
51 19 13
94 16 3
12 11 5

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

163
26

368
59

70
11

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
6 4
3 4
142 80
63 77
42 14
19 13
35 6
16 6

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
25 6 7
4 3 4
261 84 51
46 37 31
218 113 86
38 50 52
68 25 22
12 11 13



11. Republican Party

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

320
32

553
55

126
13

BANNER 6

Table Q11 Page 212

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

14
13

84
76

12
11

424
100

51
12

324
76

49
12

REPLA RE-

297
100

163
55

93
31

41
14

137
100

74
54

44
32

18
13

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

73 47
61 10
34 370
29 83
12 31
10 7

GOP
PLAN

179
45

142
36

76
19

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
123 72 27
66 71 6
38 18 373
21 18 87
24 11 28
13 11 7

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
1 - -
*
206 69 31
27 48 49
473 50 21
62 35 33
85 25 11
11 17 17

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627
100

130
21

435
69

61
10

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
108 61
48 59
76 30
34 29
41 13
18 13

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166

100 100 100

- - 1

1

204 64 40

36 28 24

292 133 111

51 58 67

76 31 14

13 14 8



12. Democratic Party

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

350
35

506
51

144
14

BANNER 6

Table Q12 Page 213

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

78
71

16
15

16
15

424
100

206
49

138
33

80
19

REPLA RE-

297
100

47
16

218
73

32
11

137
100

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

17 226
14 50
94 153
79 34
8 69
7 15

GOP
PLAN

105
26

234
59

59
15

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
11 19 278
6 19 65
159 79 90
86 78 21
15 3 60
8 3 14

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
297 42 7
39 29 11
349 88 49
46 61 78
119 14 7
16 10 11

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627
100

291
46

238
38

98
16

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
33 20
15 19
158 80
70 77
34 4
15 4

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
197 83 61
34 36 37
292 117 81
51 51 49
83 28 24
15 12 14



13. US Congress

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/ undecided

1000
100

186
19

595
60

217
22

BANNER 6

Table Q13 Page 214

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

23
21

64
58

23
21

424
100

54
13

290
68

80
19

REPLA RE-

297
100

65
22

150
51

81
27

137
100

36
26

74
54

27
20

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE
sup-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

- 1

*
37 56
31 13
56 329
47 73
26 62
22 14

GOP
PLAN

85
21

196
49

116
29

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST

TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
- - 1
*
47 26 62
25 26 14
93 40 296
50 40 69
45 35 69
24 35 16

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
2 - -
*
140 33 11
18 23 17
465 79 39
61 55 62
158 32 13
21 22 21

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627
100

111
18

396
63

119
19

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
1 _
*
54 17
24 16
114 60
51 58
56 27
25 26

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
1 - 1

* 1

131 30 23
23 13 14
315 147 114
55 64 69
125 51 28
22 22 17



14. The news media

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 1
*

Favorable 356
36

Unfavorable 503
50

Heard of/ undecided 140
14

BANNER 6

Table Q14 Page 215

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

54
49

29
26

26
24

424
100

231
54

122
29

71
17

REPLA RE-

297
100

53
18

221
74

137
100

110
80

14
10

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

23 246
19 55
85 130
71 29
11 72

9 16

GOP
PLAN

80
20

266
67

52
13

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
—_ 1 -
1
17 11 267
9 11 62
158 83 90
85 82 21
10 6 71
5 6 17

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITTONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
- - 1
2
316 31 6
41 22 10
341 94 48
45 65 76
108 19 8
14 13 13

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627
100

307
49

220
35

100
16

SMWT NOT VERY

IMP

225
100

34
15

161l
72

30
13

IMP IMP
104 572
100 100

1 1
1 *
11 178
11 31
86 312
83 55
6 81
6 14

PREMIUMS GO DOWN
IN PRICE

SWMT NOT
IMP IMP
228 166
100 100
91 79
40 48
105 69
46 42
32 18
14 11



15. Overall, do you strongly approve,

Total

Strongly Approve

Approve

Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Undecided

1000
100

164
16

255
26

147
15

approve,

disapprove,

BANNER 6

Table Q15 Page 216

or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

22
20

67
61

44
10

82
19

261
62

REPLA RE-

297
100

81
27

131
44

33
11

40
13

137
100

58
42

58
42

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

41 25
34 6
56 42
47 9
7 77
6 17
11 288
9 64
4 16
3 4

GOP
PLAN

145
36

58
15

76
19

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
98 26 9
53 26 2
80 53 21
43 52 5
4 9 89
2 9 21
3 9 295
2 9 69
- 4 14
4 3

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
102 38 15
13 26 24
155 59 31
20 41 49
118 20 7
15 14 11
348 22 5
45 15 8
42 5 5
5 3 8

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

60
10

102
16

107
17

330
53

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
58 36
26 35
86 47
38 45
36 4
16 4
34 10
15 10
11 7
5 7

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
108 30 21
19 13 13
159 55 31
28 24 19
91 26 24
16 11 14
180 108 80
31 47 48
34 9 10
6 4 6



16. The economy

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

1000
100

438
44

457
46

105
11

BANNER 6

Table Q16 Page 217

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

18
16

81
74

11
10

424
100

73
17

289
68

62
15

REPLA RE-

297
100

213
72

64
22

137
100

117
85

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

94 87
79 19
17 310
14 69
8 51
7 11

GOP
PLAN

236
59

121
30

41
10

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
167 78 47
90 77 11
8 19 342
4 19 80
10 4 39
5 4 9

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
279 91 49
36 63 78
401 42 9
52 29 14
85 11 5
11 8 8

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

179
29

383
61

65
10

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
149 77
66 74
49 21
22 20
27 6
12 6

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
274 87 63
48 38 38
243 121 80
42 53 48
55 20 23
10 9 14



17. Foreign

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

policy

BANNER 6

Table Q17 Page 218

REPEAL & REPLACE
OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX

REPLA RE-

TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

1000
100

3717
38

527
53

96
10

110
100

18
16

80
73

12
11

424
100

50
12

345
81

297
100

190
64

77
26

30
10

137
100

103
75

18
13

16
12

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

91 66
76 15
21 357
18 80
7 25
6 6

GOP
PLAN

203
51

136
34

59
15

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
169 68 30
91 67 7
9 26 377
5 26 88
7 7 21
4 7 5

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
230 86 47
30 60 75
466 40 13
61 28 21
69 18 3
9 13 5

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

141
22

433
69

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
134 74
60 71
65 19
29 18
26 11
12 11

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
238 76 52
42 33 31
273 135 103
48 59 62
61 17 11
11 7 7



18. National

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

security/terrorism

BANNER 6

Table Q18 Page 219

REPEAL & REPLACE
OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX

REPLA RE-

TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

1000
100

467
47

443
44

110
100

23
21

75
68

12
11

424
100

85
20

288
68

51
12

297
100

220
74

61
21

137
100

118
86

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

99 89
83 20
17 315
14 70
3 44
3 10

GOP
PLAN

259
65

100
25

39
10

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
173 84 56
94 83 13
8 12 335
4 12 78
4 5 37
2 5 9

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
303 95 51
40 66 81
385 41 11
50 28 17
77 8 1
10 6 2

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

191
30

372
59

64
10

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
lel 85
72 82
49 16
22 15
15 3
7 3

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
298 92 58
52 40 35
230 114 89
40 50 54
44 22 19
8 10 11



19. Healthcare

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

1000
100

270
27

605
61

125
13

BANNER 6

Table Q19 Page 220

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

e}

91
83

424

REPLA RE-

297
100

139
47

102
34

56
19

137
100

84
61

33
24

20
15

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

88 29
74 6
23 396
19 88
8 23
7 5

GOP
PLAN

136
34

172
43

90
23

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
132 52 20
71 51 5
24 30 396
13 30 93
29 19 12
16 19 3

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
159 68 33
21 47 52
522 54 22
68 38 35
84 22 8
11 15 13

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

92
15

479
76

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
97 61
43 59
84 31
37 30
44 12
20 12

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
168 57 35
29 25 21
327 148 111
57 65 67
77 23 20
13 10 12



20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year.

an issue do you think this is - very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

Table 020 Page 221

How serious of

BANNER 6
HEALTHCARE
TRUST MOST TO PROTECT PRE- CONTINUE MEDICAID
REPEAL & REPLACE SUPPORT OF GOP PROTECT MY EXISTING COVERAGE FOR PREMIUMS GO DOWN
OBAMACARE HEALTHCARE PLAN INTEREST CONDITIONS LOWER-INCOME IN PRICE
DON'T
LEAVE FIX REPLA RE- SUP- KNOW VERY SMWT NOT VERY SMWT NOT VERY SWMT NOT
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL PORT OPPSE ENGH TRUMP REPS DEMS IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP
Total 1000 110 424 297 137 119 448 398 185 101 428 765 144 63 627 225 104 572 228 166
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very serious 553 90 323 95 35 35 340 167 43 26 359 482 55 8 439 78 26 308 137 95
55 82 76 32 26 29 76 42 23 26 84 63 38 13 70 35 25 54 60 57
Somewhat serious 180 11 62 73 27 26 61 88 34 31 44 123 36 15 90 60 14 87 52 32
18 10 15 25 20 22 14 22 18 31 10 16 25 24 14 27 13 15 23 19
Not very serious 101 2 20 52 21 25 16 55 36 17 16 59 19 15 38 32 23 61 18 16
10 2 5 18 15 21 4 14 19 17 4 8 13 24 6 14 22 11 8 10
Not at all serious 140 6 14 64 48 29 27 73 60 26 7 82 30 24 51 47 35 94 20 21
14 5 3 22 35 24 6 18 32 26 2 11 21 38 8 21 34 16 9 13
Undecided 26 1 5 13 6 4 4 15 12 1 2 19 4 1 9 8 6 22 1 2
3 1 1 4 4 3 1 4 6 1 * 2 3 2 1 4 6 4 * 1



Table Q21 Page 222

21. President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his
Do you agree or disagree?

political enemies.

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

BANNER 6

REPEAL & REPLACE

LEAVE

TOTAL ALONE

1000
100

381
38

559
56

110
100

11
10

93
85

OBAMACARE
FIX REPLA
PROBS CMENT

424 297
100 100
65 183
15 62
345 88
81 30
14 26
3 9

RE-
PEAL

137

100

106
77

22
16

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

88 66
74 15
25 367
21 82
6 15
5 3

GOP
PLAN

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY

INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
160 64 31
86 63 7
10 30 390
5 30 91
15 7 7
8 7 2

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
239 80 47
31 56 75
488 51 13
64 35 21
38 13 3
5 9 5

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

150
24

455
73

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
127 76
56 73
78 19
35 18
20 9
9 9

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
248 75 46
43 33 28
289 140 113
51 61 68
35 13 7
6 6 4



22. Do you think President Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

Total

Yes

Undecided

1000
100

145
15

584
58

271
27

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

12
11

70
64

28
25

424

312
74

84
20

REPLA RE-

297
100

55
19

137
46

105
35

137
100

45
33

52
38

40
29

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

33 38
28 8
43 342
36 76
43 68
36 15

GOP
PLAN

186
47

147
37

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
58 21 21
31 21 5
65 52 327
35 51 76
62 28 80
34 28 19

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
93 30 16
12 21 25
480 63 29
63 44 46
192 51 18
25 35 29

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

64
10

416
66

147
23

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
42 28
19 27
110 44
49 42
73 32
32 31

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
113 19 11
20 8 7
291 155 121
51 68 73
168 54 34
29 24 20
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23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

416
42

268
27

133
13

150
15

BANNER 6

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

41
37

31
28

11
10

24
22

424
100

147
35

119
28

78
18

64
15

REPLA RE-

297
100

139
47

80
27

32
11

38
13

[ee]

137
100

80
58

28
20

17
12

w

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

62 150
52 33
28 122
24 27
14 75
12 17
13 86
11 19
1 15
1 3
1 —_
1

GOP
PLAN

188
47

111
28

41
10

44
11

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
103 49 147
56 49 34
43 32 119
23 32 28
12 9 71
6 9 17
24 9 74
13 9 17
2 2 17
1 2 4
1 —_ —_
1

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
322 58 28
42 40 44
197 48 15
26 33 24
104 17 9
14 12 14
115 17 11
15 12 17
217 3 -
4 2
—_ 1 —_
1

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

255
41

162
26

90
14

99
16

SMWT
IMP

225

100

94
42

71
32

27
12

27
12

NOT
IMP

104

100

46
44

30
29

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT
IMP IMP

572 228
100 100
274 78
48 34
151 66
26 29
48 51
8 22
81 26
14 11
17 7
3 3
1 —

NOT
IMP

166

100

51
31

44
27

31
19

37
22
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24.As you may have heard, an American college student, Otto Warmbier, died shortly after being returned to the U.S. from
imprisonment in North Korea. Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?

BANNER 6
HEALTHCARE
TRUST MOST TO PROTECT PRE- CONTINUE MEDICAID
REPEAL & REPLACE SUPPORT OF GOP PROTECT MY EXISTING COVERAGE FOR PREMIUMS GO DOWN
OBAMACARE HEALTHCARE PLAN INTEREST CONDITIONS LOWER-INCOME IN PRICE
DON'T
LEAVE FIX REPLA RE- SUP- KNOW VERY SMWT NOT VERY SMWT NOT VERY SWMT NOT

TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL PORT OPPSE ENGH TRUMP REPS DEMS IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP IMP

Total 1000 110 424 297 137 119 448 398 185 101 428 765 144 63 627 225 104 572 228 166
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 489 46 181 169 80 72 185 212 118 52 185 378 67 35 307 109 55 297 107 68
49 42 43 57 58 61 41 53 64 51 43 49 47 56 49 48 53 52 47 41
No 354 47 167 95 38 33 194 118 44 39 176 264 55 23 221 82 35 185 89 71

35 43 39 32 28 28 43 30 24 39 41 35 38 37 35 36 34 32 39 43

Undecided 157 17 76 33 19 14 69 68 23 10 67 123 22 5 99 34 14 90 32 27
16 15 18 11 14 12 15 17 12 10 16 16 15 8 16 15 13 16 14 16



25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?

THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP
SHOULD TAKE ACTION

Tighten economic
sanctions

Consider military action
Prohibit all U.S./North
Korea travel

Undecided

646
100

378
59

88
14

251
39

105
16

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

63
100

31
49

17
27

16
25

257
100

165
64

104
40

39
15

REPLA RE-

202
100

120
59

32
16

86
43

21
10

99
100

53
54

21
21

41
41

17
17

SUPPORT OF

HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
86 254
100 100
49 156
57 61
20 31
23 12
33 98
38 39
13 33
15 13

GOP
PLAN

163
58

33
12

114
41

48
17

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
141 62 252
100 100 100
81 37 164
57 60 65
33 9 26
23 15 10
56 26 98
40 42 39
19 5 32
13 8 13

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
501 89 40
100 100 100
299 54 20
60 61 50
65 14 9
13 16 23
192 33 21
38 37 53
77 15 5
15 17 13

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

406

100

246
61

43
11

155
38

61
15

SMWT NOT

IMP IMP
143 69
100 100
81 35
57 51
22 17
15 25
59 29
41 42
25 12
17 17

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
387 139 95
100 100 100
220 88 56
57 63 59
63 12 11
16 9 12
145 56 41
37 40 43
64 25 10
17 18 11



26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today,

doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

Total

Excited

Uneasy

Alarmed

Doesn’t make a
difference one way or
the other

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

111
11

333

416
42

how do you feel - excited,

BANNER 6
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uneasy,

alarmed,

or

REPEAL & REPLACE

LEAVE
ALONE

110
100

34

54

49

13
12

OBAMACARE

FIX

132
31

245
58

REPLA RE-
PROBS CMENT PEAL

113

73
25

31
10

137
100

35
26

40
29

39
28

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

35 14
29 3
37 132
31 29
29 273
24 61
10 15
8 3
8 12
7 3
- 2

GOP
PLAN

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
60 17 8
32 17 2
46 38 131
25 38 31
44 20 260
24 20 61
14 11 18
8 11 4
21 14 10
11 14 2
- 1 1

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
69 30 12
9 21 19
256 46 22
33 32 35
353 36 15
46 25 24
41 16 8
5 11 13
44 15 6
6 10 10
2 1 -
* 1

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

200
32

320
51

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
41 19
18 18
85 38
38 37
63 26
28 25
16 10
7 10
20 10
9 10
- 1
1

PREMIUMS GO
IN PRICE

DOWN

VERY SWMT NOT

IMP IMP
572 228
100 100

79 21
14 9
190 83
33 36
205 108
36 47
47 7
8 3
49 9
9 4

2 -

IMP

49

90
54



27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare,

do you think is most to blame?

Total

Trump Administration

Congressional

Republicans

Congressional Democrats

All of the above

Undecided

1000
100

164
16

240
24

261
26

245
25

BANNER 6

taxes,
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and infrastructure,

who

REPEAL & REPLACE
OBAMACARE

110
100

37
34

32
29

o

24
22

11
10

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

424
100

93
22

lel
38

30
10

136
46

75
25

30
10

REPLA RE-

137
100

14
10

80
58

24
18

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

7 104

6 23
14 162
12 36
70 39
59 9
18 123
15 27
10 20

8 4

GOP
PLAN

59
15

138
35

95
24

54
14

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY

INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
7 9 122
4 9 29
19 13 183
10 13 43
121 54 22
65 53 5
24 12 78
13 12 18
14 13 23
8 13 5

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
144 13 4
19 9 6
206 27 7
27 19 11
154 58 37
20 40 59
196 30 12
26 21 19
65 16 3
8 11 5

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

137
22

192
31

79
13

164
26

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
17 7
8 7
38 9
17 9
96 62
43 60
56 14
25 13
18 12
8 12

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
107 34 20
19 15 12
114 70 50
20 31 30
167 50 35
29 22 21
124 65 47
22 29 28
60 9 14
10 4 8



28. Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act,

Total

Congress should leave
Obamacare alone

Congress should fix the
problems with Obamacare,
but leave its framework
intact

Congress should repeal
Obamacare, but only when
another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it

Congress should repeal
Obamacare even if the
replacement isn’t ready
yet

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

110
11

424
42

297
30

137
14

or Obamacare.

BANNER 6
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Which comes closest to your view:

REPEAL & REPLACE

LEAVE
ALONE

110

100

110
100

OBAMACARE

FIX

424
100

424
100

REPLA RE-
PROBS CMENT PEAL

297
100

297
100

137
100

137
100

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

3 72
3 16
17 280
14 63
50 69
42 15
43 23
36 5
6 4
5 1

GOP
PLAN

118
30

163
41

67
17

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
5 4 80
3 4 19
15 23 290
8 23 68
92 52 46
50 51 11
65 20 9
35 20 2
8 2 3
4 2 1

PROTECT PRE-

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT VERY
IMP IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63 627
100 100 100 100
99 9 1 99
13 6 2 16
375 37 6 339
49 26 10 54
208 57 22 136
27 40 35 22
64 37 28 41
8 26 44 7
19 4 6 12
2 3 10 2

SMWT
IMP

225

100

66
29

92
41

49
22

LOWER-INCOME

NOT
IMP

104
100

N

10
10

51
49

38
37

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT
IMP IMP

572 228
100 100
68 16
12 7
206 124
36 54
179 67
31 29
100 17
17 7
19 4

3 2

NOT

83
50

43
26



29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare.
Or don’t you know enough to have an opinion?

Total

Support

Oppose

Don’t know enough

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

119
12

448
45

398
40

BANNER 6
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Do you support or oppose the GOP plan?

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

w

72
65

30
27

280

118
28

REPLA RE-

297
100

50
17

69
23

163
55

137
100

43
31

23
17

67
49

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100
119 -
100

- 448
100

GOP
PLAN

398
100

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY

INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
55 25 15
30 25 4
16 16 324
9 16 76
107 56 85
58 55 20
6 4 4
3 4 1
1 - —

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
78 27 11
10 19 17
391 38 13
51 26 21
270 74 38
35 51 60
25 5 1
3 3 2
1 - —

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY SMWT NOT

IMP IMP
627 225
100 100

43 48
7 21
367 51
59 23
201 115
32 51
15 11
2 5
1 —

IMP

104

100

22
21

22
21

55
53

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
74 29 12
13 13 7
219 122 95
38 54 57
256 72 54
45 32 33
20 5 5
3 2 3
3 - -



30. When it comes to health care,

Total

President Trump

Congressional

Republicans

Congressional Democrats

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

185
19

101
10

428
43

241
24

BANNER 6

whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

(€]

80
73

20
18

290
68

80
19

REPLA RE-

297
100

92
31

52
18

46
15

93
31

137
100

65
47

20
15

33
24

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

55 16
46 4
25 16
21 4
15 324
13 72
21 72
18 16
3 20
3 4

GOP
PLAN

56
14

85
21

131

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
185 - -
100
- 101 -
100
- - 428
100

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
104 50 22
14 35 35
64 25 10
8 17 16
379 37 7
50 26 11
187 26 18
24 18 29
31 6 6
4 4 10

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

60
10

376
60

126
20

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
72 39
32 38
37 17
16 16
36 13
16 13
69 28
31 27
11 7
5 7

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
126 31 21
22 14 13
65 20 11
11 9 7
217 116 84
38 51 51
139 56 37
24 25 22
25 5 13
4 2 8



31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing
health insurance at the same price as other people?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
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conditions to buy

REPEAL & REPLACE
OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX

1000 110
100 100
765 99

77 90

144 9
14 8
34 -
3

29 1
3 1
26 1
3 1
2 —_

424
100

375
88

297
100

208
70

57
19

REPLA RE-
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

137
100

64
47

37
27

14
10

14
10

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

78 391
66 87
27 38
23 8
6 4
5 1
5 9
4 2
3 6
3 1

GOP
PLAN

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY

INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
104 64 379
56 63 89
50 25 37
27 25 9
10 7 3
5 7 1
12 3 4
6 3 1
9 2 5
5 2 1

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
765 - -
100
- 144 -
100
- - 34
54
- - 29
46

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

572
91

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
131 36
58 35
71 27
32 26
12 17
5 16
6 13
3 13
5 11
2 11

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
457 167 119
80 73 72
72 44 24
13 19 14
18 9 7
3 4 4
13 4 11
2 2 7
12 4 5
2 2 3
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32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue

to be covered by Medicaid?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

REPEAL & REPLACE

LEAVE
TOTAL ALONE

1000 110
100 100
627 99

63 90
225 8
23 7
64 2
6 2
40 -

4

40 1
4 1

4 —_

OBAMACARE

FIX

424
100

339
80

66
16

REPLA RE-
PROBS CMENT PEAL

297
100

136
46

92
31

34
11

137
100

41
30

49

20

15

18
13

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

43 367
36 82
48 51
40 11
14 14
12 3
8 8
7 2
5 8
4 2
1 —_

GOP
PLAN

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY

INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
60 42 376
32 42 88
72 37 36
39 37 8
23 12 9
12 12 2
16 5 4
9 5 1
13 5 3
7 5 1
1 —_ —_

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
572 41 12
75 28 19
131 71 18
17 49 29
24 19 14
3 13 22
12 8 16
2 6 25
23 5 3
3 3 5
3 —_ —_

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

627
100

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
225 -
100
- 64
62
- 40
38

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
3717 130 101
66 57 61
119 67 35
21 29 21
34 17 10
6 7 6
22 6 12
4 3 7
18 8 7
3 4 4
2 - 1



33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

572
57

228
23

95
10

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

68
62

16
15

424
100

206
49

124
29

53
13

REPLA RE-

297
100

179
60

67
23

137
100

100
73

17
12

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

74 219
62 49
29 122
24 27
5 62
4 14
7 33
6 7
4 11
3 2
- 1

GOP
PLAN

256
64

72
18

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
126 65 217
68 64 51
31 20 116
17 20 27
12 4 54
6 4 13
9 7 30
5 7 7
7 4 11
4 4 3
—_ 1 —_
1

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
457 72 31
60 50 49
167 44 13
22 31 21
70 13 11
9 9 17
49 11 7
6 8 11
21 3 1
3 2 2
1 1 -
* 1

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

377
60

130
21

65
10

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
119 56
53 54
67 23
30 22
15 14
7 13
20 8
9 8
3 3
1 3
1 —

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
572 - -
100
- 228 -
100
- - 95
57
- - 71
43



34. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Economic Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

492
49

289
29

do you think we are in an

BANNER 6

Table 034 Page 235

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

30
27

32
29

17
15

20
18

424
100

172
41

160
38

REPLA RE-

297
100

187
63

64
22

137
100

89
65

28
20

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

90 188
76 42
15 159
13 35
6 33
5 7
3 25
3 6
5 42
4 9
- 1

GOP
PLAN

200
50

101
25

38
10

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
145 58 152
78 57 36
26 26 154
14 26 36
4 6 48
2 6 11
5 4 28
3 4 7
5 7 45
3 7 11
- - 1

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
348 88 40
45 61 63
241 30 13
32 21 21
58 10 7
8 7 11
47 6 2
6 4 3
69 10 1
9 7 2
2 —_ —_

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

264
42

197
31

67
11

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
137 69
61 66
59 22
26 21
13 7
6 7
7 1
3 1
9 5
4 5

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
263 125 89
46 55 54
165 66 50
29 29 30
49 14 10
9 6 6
44 4 4
8 2 2
50 18 13
9 8 8
1 1 -



35. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don’t know

1000
100

167
17

329
33

231
23

144
14

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

14
13

32
29

36
33

13
12

w

424
100

50
12

114
27

178
42

41
10

REPLA RE-

297
100

84
28

124
42

55
19

137
100

24
18

46
34

52
38

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

3 59
3 13
3 124
3 28
23 165
19 37
54 39
45 9
32 37
27 8
1 12
1 3
3 12
3 3

GOP
PLAN

38
10

133
33

128

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
1 2 63
1 2 15
1 5 137
1 5 32
33 26 159
18 26 37
87 42 30
47 42 7
57 22 19
31 22 4
2 - 8
1 2
4 4 12
2 4 3

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
69 3 1
9 2 2
146 16 4
19 11 6
276 34 14
36 24 22
146 56 21
19 39 33
87 27 22
11 19 35
13 3 1
2 2 2
28 5 -
4 3

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

66
11

145
23

227
36

92
15

66
11

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
4 3
2 3
13 6
6 6
71 19
32 18
86 42
38 40
37 32
16 31
3 2
1 2
11 -
5

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
35 29 5
6 13 3
73 48 42
13 21 25
179 73 69
31 32 42
153 46 28
27 20 17
97 25 14
17 11 8
7 6 3
1 3 2
28 1 5
5 * 3



36. Are any members of your household union members?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6
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GOP
PLAN

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT PRE-

CONTINUE MEDICAID

COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

1000
100

175
18

817
82

REPEAL & REPLACE SUPPORT OF
OBAMACARE HEALTHCARE

LEAVE FIX REPLA RE- SUP-

ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL PORT OPPSE
110 424 297 137 119 448
100 100 100 100 100 100

30 79 49 13 21 81
27 19 16 9 18 18
79 343 245 124 98 363
72 81 82 91 82 81
1 - 3 - - 3
1 1 1
- 2 - - - 1

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
36 12 92
19 12 21
149 87 335
81 86 78
- 1 -
1
- 1 1

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
153 17 4
20 12 6
609 125 59
80 87 94
3 1 -
* 1
— 1 —

627
100

123
20

501
80

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
31 11
14 11
192 93
85 89
1 -
*
1 —

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
97 44 28
17 19 17
474 182 137
83 80 83

1 - 1

* 1

- 2 -



37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

1000
100

134
13

127
13

164
16

most?

BANNER 6
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HEALTHCARE

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

23
21

17
15

12
11

w

17
15

13
12

424
100

86
20

48
11

82
19

58
14

REPLA RE-

129
43

55
19

137
100

88
64

25
18

TRUST MOST TO PROTECT PRE-

SUPPORT OF GOP PROTECT MY EXISTING

HEALTHCARE PLAN INTEREST CONDITIONS
DON'T

SUP- KNOW VERY SMWT NOT

PORT OPPSE ENGH TRUMP REPS DEMS IMP IMP IMP

119 448 398 185 101 428 765 144
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
9 81 41 9 6 94 122 10
8 18 10 5 6 22 16 7
7 54 14 2 4 60 71 3
6 12 4 1 4 14 9 2
69 32 140 135 52 10 150 62
58 7 35 73 51 2 20 43
2 24 23 2 4 29 44 4
2 5 6 1 4 7 6 3
7 41 20 7 3 41 58 10
6 9 5 4 3 10 8 7
4 40 30 3 8 43 66 9
3 9 8 2 8 10 9 6
1 17 7 1 2 12 19 5
1 4 2 1 2 3 2 3
- 12 6 1 - 15 17 1
3 2 1 4 2 1
4 92 30 5 8 81 106 16
3 21 8 3 8 19 14 11
16 55 87 20 14 43 112 24

13 12 22 11 14 10 15 17

37
59

N

=

16
25

VERY
IMP

627

100

113
18

70
11

86
14

99
16

74
12

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP

225 104
100 100
17 3
8 3

3 1

1 1
100 56
44 54
9 5

4 5
12 3
5 3
12 6
5 6

3 1

1 1

2 -

1

18 6
8 6
49 23
22 22

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
80 24 28
14 11 17
50 11 12
9 5 7
167 55 30
29 24 18
30 12 8
5 5 5
44 14 10
8 6 6
43 21 9

8 9 5

8 8 9

1 4 5

7 9 2

1 4 1

49 46 28
9 20 17
94 28 30
16 12 18



38. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

1000
100

211
21

170
17

143
14

116
12

128
13

141
14

BANNER 6
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REPEAL & REPLACE

OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX
TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

110
100

14
13

33
30

13
12

12
11

19
17

83
20

73
17

64
15

55
13

63
15

50
12

REPLA RE-

58
20

55
19

46
15

31
10

39
13

46
15

137
100

15
11

28
20

25
18

18
13

15
11

15
11

21
15

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

10 36

8 8
28 92
24 21
14 77
12 17
14 66
12 15
19 56
16 13
17 64
14 14
17 57
14 13

GOP
PLAN

82
21

75
19

61
15

45
11

57
14

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
15 8 40
8 8 9
40 21 101
22 21 24
30 16 66
16 16 15
24 16 62
13 16 14
21 10 49
11 10 11
25 14 59
14 14 14
30 16 51
16 16 12

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

765 144 63
100 100 100
72 13 2
9 9 3
166 28 11
22 19 17
132 30 7
17 21 11
101 29 9
13 20 14
86 15 10
11 10 16
105 11 11
14 8 17
103 18 13
13 13 21

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

69
11

138
22

109
17

79
13

69
11

85
14

78
12

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP

225 104

100 100

13 5

6 5

46 18

20 17

42 14

19 13

37 19

16 18

24 19

11 18

31 11

14 11

32 18

14 17

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP

572 228 166
100 100 100
71 8 9
12 4 5
142 37 23
25 16 14
98 38 28
17 17 17
72 42 27
13 18 16
51 43 22
9 19 13
57 33 35
10 14 21
81 27 22
14 12 13



39. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

religion in your life - very important,

somewhat important,

BANNER 6
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not very important or not at all important?

REPEAL & REPLACE
OBAMACARE

LEAVE FIX

REPLA RE-

TOTAL ALONE PROBS CMENT PEAL

1000
100

560
56

241
24

110
100

56
51

26
24

14
13

11
10

N

424
100

201
47

110
26

50
12

59
14

297
100

184
62

73
25

137
100

97
71

27
20

SUPPORT OF
HEALTHCARE

SUP-

PORT OPPSE
119 448
100 100

76 211
64 47
36 108
30 24
3 59
3 13
4 63
3 14
- 4

1
- 3

1

GOP
PLAN

250
63

88
22

HEALTHCARE

TRUST MOST TO

PROTECT MY
INTEREST
TRUMP REPS DEMS
185 101 428
100 100 100
133 64 194
72 63 45
38 30 111
21 30 26
6 2 54
3 2 13
6 5 64
3 5 15
1 - 3
1 1
1 - 2
1 *

PROTECT PRE-

EXISTING
CONDITIONS
VERY SMWT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
765 144 63
100 100 100
427 90 27
56 63 43
176 37 20
23 26 32
73 9 11
10 6 17
80 7 5
10 5 8
6 —_ —_
1
3 1 -
* 1

CONTINUE MEDICAID
COVERAGE FOR
LOWER-INCOME

VERY
IMP

627

100

338
54

148
24

60
10

72
11

SMWT NOT
IMP IMP
225 104
100 100
129 59
57 57
61 26
27 25
22 12
10 12
13 6
6 6
- 1
1

PREMIUMS GO DOWN

IN PRICE
VERY SWMT NOT
IMP IMP IMP
572 228 166
100 100 100
370 98 76
65 43 46
128 73 34
22 32 20
38 30 22
7 13 13
30 25 32
5 11 19
4 - 2
1 1
2 2 -
* 1
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 322 288 21 53 78 33 209 257 25 216 67 37 265 87 148 41 254
32 73 4 18 48 9 60 62 6 68 12 11 52 47 25 12 50
Wrong Track 559 59 482 224 74 307 104 94 383 67 439 279 184 72 391 289 179

56 15 88 74 46 84 30 23 89 21 79 80 36 39 66 81 36

Undecided 119 49 42 24 9 27 36 61 20 37 47 34 57 27 56 26 70
12 12 8 8 6 7 10 15 5 12 8 10 11 15 9 7 14
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7. Donald Trump

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Favorable 396 396 - 47 93 36 259 330 20 274 73 35 329 106 192 38 326
40 100 16 58 10 74 80 5 86 13 10 65 57 32 11 65
Unfavorable 545 - 545 245 64 321 77 57 400 32 460 296 150 64 381 308 145
55 100 81 40 87 22 14 93 10 83 85 30 34 64 87 29
Heard of/ undecided 59 - - 9 4 10 13 25 8 14 20 19 27 16 22 10 32



Table 08 Page 249

8. Robert Mueller

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 206 97 88 - - 50 64 107 51 82 85 68 105 52 94 45 116
21 24 16 14 18 26 12 26 15 19 21 28 16 13 23
Favorable 301 47 245 301 - 204 50 62 216 51 230 161l 102 51 203 206 68
30 12 45 100 56 14 15 50 16 42 46 20 27 34 58 14
Unfavorable lel 93 64 - lel 33 106 87 58 66 83 31 113 28 107 34 114
16 23 12 100 9 30 21 14 21 15 9 22 15 18 10 23
Heard of/ undecided 332 159 148 - - 80 129 156 103 121 155 90 186 55 191 71 205

33 40 27 22 37 38 24 38 28 26 37 30 32 20 41
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9. Elizabeth Warren

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 94 36 44 6 8 - - 37 25 39 33 36 35 26 33 24 44
9 9 8 2 5 9 6 12 6 10 7 14 6 7 9

Favorable 367 36 321 204 33 367 - 55 269 43 306 216 96 60 255 234 85
37 9 59 68 20 100 13 63 13 55 62 19 32 43 66 17

Unfavorable 349 259 77 50 106 - 349 251 67 182 119 35 289 65 214 40 285
35 65 14 17 66 100 61 16 57 22 10 57 35 36 11 57

Heard of/ undecided 190 65 103 41 14 - - 69 67 56 95 63 86 35 93 58 89

19 16 19 14 9 17 16 18 17 18 17 19 16 16 18
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10. Mike Pence

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 40 12 21 3 3 9 7 - - 10 19 28 10 12 17 9 16
4 3 4 1 2 2 2 3 3 8 2 6 3 3 3
Favorable 412 330 57 62 87 55 251 412 - 259 92 48 321 102 200 61 318
41 83 10 21 54 15 72 100 81 17 14 63 55 34 17 63
Unfavorable 428 20 400 216 58 269 67 - 428 26 378 239 125 51 321 250 114
43 5 73 72 36 73 19 100 8 68 68 25 27 54 70 23
Heard of/ undecided 120 34 67 20 13 34 24 - - 25 64 35 50 21 57 36 55

12 9 12 7 8 9 7 8 12 10 10 11 10 10 11
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11. Republican Party

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
* * l * * * *

Favorable 320 274 32 51 66 43 182 259 26 320 - 52 249 109 122 48 240
32 69 6 17 41 12 52 63 6 100 15 49 59 21 13 48

Unfavorable 553 73 460 230 83 306 119 92 378 - 553 274 204 56 423 276 200
55 18 84 76 52 83 34 22 88 100 78 40 30 71 78 40

Heard of/ undecided 126 48 53 20 11 18 47 6l 24 - - 24 52 21 49 32 62

13 12 10 7 7 5 13 15 6 7 10 11 8 9 12
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12. Democratic Party

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Favorable 350 35 296 161l 31 216 35 48 239 52 274 350 - 70 212 217 78
35 9 54 53 19 59 10 12 56 16 50 100 38 36 61 16
Unfavorable 506 329 150 102 113 96 289 321 125 249 204 - 506 96 312 84 378
51 83 28 34 70 26 83 78 29 78 37 100 52 52 24 75
Heard of/ undecided 144 32 99 38 17 55 25 43 64 19 75 - - 20 71 55 47

14 8 18 13 11 15 7 10 15 6 14 11 12 15 9
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13. US Congress

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 -
* * * l * * * *
Favorable 186 106 64 51 28 60 65 102 51 109 56 70 96 186 - 68 97
19 27 12 17 17 16 19 25 12 34 10 20 19 100 19 19
Unfavorable 595 192 381 203 107 255 214 200 321 122 423 212 312 - 595 221 298
60 48 70 67 66 69 6l 49 75 38 76 6l 62 100 62 59
Heard of/ undecided 217 97 99 47 25 52 70 110 55 88 73 68 98 - - 66 108

22 24 18 16 16 14 20 27 13 28 13 19 19 19 21



Table Q14 Page 255

14. The news media

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
* * * * * * *
Favorable 356 38 308 206 34 234 40 61 250 48 276 217 84 68 221 356 -

36 10 57 68 21 64 11 15 58 15 50 62 17 37 37 100

Unfavorable 503 326 145 68 114 85 285 318 114 240 200 78 378 97 298 - 503
50 82 27 23 71 23 82 77 27 75 36 22 75 52 50 100
Heard of/ undecided 140 32 91 27 13 48 23 32 64 31 77 55 43 21 75 - -

14 8 17 9 8 13 7 8 15 10 14 16 8 11 13
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15. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Approve 164 156 8 18 43 15 114 145 11 120 30 10 143 42 78 17 140
16 39 1 6 27 4 33 35 3 38 5 3 28 23 13 5 28
Approve 255 208 17 41 47 27 148 192 21 150 65 35 197 64 125 30 201
26 53 3 14 29 7 42 47 5 47 12 10 39 34 21 8 40
Disapprove 147 12 129 45 22 69 31 26 91 16 102 68 44 22 92 64 59
15 3 24 15 14 19 9 6 21 5 18 19 9 12 15 18 12
Strongly Disapprove 379 3 369 194 44 249 43 30 298 20 337 222 95 42 275 237 75
38 1 68 64 27 68 12 7 70 6 61 63 19 23 46 67 15
Undecided 55 17 22 3 5 7 13 19 7 14 19 15 27 16 25 8 28
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16. The economy

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 438 350 61 67 96 51 267 332 49 263 113 53 340 106 226 60 338
44 88 11 22 60 14 77 81 11 82 20 15 67 57 38 17 67
Disapprove 457 22 419 211 56 283 59 54 336 33 381 263 128 63 318 257 122
46 6 77 70 35 77 17 13 79 10 69 75 25 34 53 72 24
Undecided 105 24 65 23 9 33 23 26 43 24 59 34 38 17 51 39 43

11 6 12 8 6 9 7 6 10 8 11 10 8 9 9 11 9
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17. Foreign policy

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 3717 328 26 55 88 41 244 307 31 242 85 39 306 99 188 39 310
38 83 5 18 55 11 70 75 7 76 15 11 60 53 32 11 62
Disapprove 527 27 478 232 65 312 78 61 384 47 433 283 156 66 360 295 146
53 7 88 77 40 85 22 15 90 15 78 81 31 35 61 83 29
Undecided 96 41 41 14 8 14 27 44 13 31 35 28 44 21 47 22 47

10 10 8 5 5 4 8 11 3 10 6 8 9 11 8 6 9
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18. National security/terrorism

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 467 366 65 73 101 62 278 351 54 272 130 71 356 121 233 70 357
47 92 12 24 63 17 80 85 13 85 24 20 70 65 39 20 71
Disapprove 443 16 418 209 53 278 53 40 340 27 376 245 121 47 318 258 113
44 4 77 69 33 76 15 10 79 8 68 70 24 25 53 72 22
Undecided 90 14 62 19 7 27 18 21 34 21 47 34 29 18 44 28 33
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19. Healthcare

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 270 236 19 42 69 25 174 225 16 179 54 29 219 75 127 30 216
27 60 3 14 43 7 50 55 4 56 10 8 43 40 21 8 43
Disapprove 605 77 500 245 79 329 119 106 404 70 470 299 206 81 421 311 201

61 19 92 81 49 90 34 26 94 22 85 85 41 44 71 87 40

Undecided 125 83 26 14 13 13 56 81 8 71 29 22 81 30 47 15 86
13 21 5 5 8 4 16 20 2 22 5 6 16 16 8 4 17
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20. U.S. intelligence agencies concluded that Russia tried to meddle in the U.S. presidential election last year. How serious of
an issue do you think this is - very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, not at all serious?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 16l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very serious 553 85 438 236 68 294 100 113 346 96 407 282 179 88 356 286 177
55 21 80 78 42 80 29 27 81 30 74 81 35 47 60 80 35

Somewhat serious 180 93 71 37 27 46 82 94 52 68 75 37 114 35 106 48 112
18 23 13 12 17 13 23 23 12 21 14 11 23 19 18 13 22

Not very serious 101 78 19 14 24 12 65 73 17 52 30 18 79 22 52 8 83
10 20 3 5 15 3 19 18 4 16 5 5 16 12 9 2 17
Not at all serious 140 123 11 12 40 14 92 114 11 88 35 12 116 39 71 12 114
14 31 2 4 25 4 26 28 3 28 6 3 23 21 12 3 23
Undecided 26 17 6 2 2 1 10 18 2 16 6 1 18 2 10 2 17
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21. President Trump says the Justice Department and congressional investigations into Russia are a witch-hunt of him by his
political enemies. Do you agree or disagree?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF

TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 16l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 381 321 40 50 98 39 256 294 37 229 100 46 310 89 200 47 300
38 81 7 17 61 11 73 71 9 72 18 13 61 48 34 13 60

Disagree 559 46 488 248 58 322 81 92 381 65 439 294 159 88 368 302 167
56 12 90 82 36 88 23 22 89 20 79 84 31 47 62 85 33

Undecided 60 29 17 3 5 6 12 26 10 26 14 10 37 9 27 7 36
6 7 3 1 3 2 3 6 2 8 3 3 7 5 5 2 7
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22. Do you think President Trump should fire special counsel Robert Mueller?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 145 101 38 13 58 20 90 100 31 78 52 23 108 34 78 23 108
15 26 7 4 36 5 26 24 7 24 9 7 21 18 13 6 21
No 584 154 403 274 78 302 160 178 329 132 393 247 252 99 392 278 226
58 39 74 91 48 82 46 43 77 41 71 71 50 53 66 78 45
Undecided 271 141 104 14 25 45 99 134 68 110 108 80 146 53 125 55 169

27 36 19 5 16 12 28 33 16 34 20 23 29 28 21 15 34
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23. How concerned are you about details and information leaking out from anonymous sources during the Russia investigation?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 416 196 196 92 87 112 182 200 148 141 222 128 234 75 241 115 244
42 49 36 31 54 31 52 49 35 44 40 37 46 40 41 32 49
Somewhat concerned 268 103 149 89 37 115 92 116 115 88 144 89 137 58 154 97 133

27 26 27 30 23 31 26 28 27 28 26 25 27 31 26 27 26

Not very concerned 133 37 88 56 15 63 28 33 75 34 82 58 55 15 92 68 54
13 9 16 19 9 17 8 8 18 11 15 17 11 8 15 19 11
Not at all concerned 150 52 90 56 21 66 43 55 77 47 87 65 68 36 92 68 62
15 13 17 19 13 18 12 13 18 15 16 19 13 19 15 19 12
Undecided 32 7 22 8 1 11 4 7 13 9 18 10 11 2 16 8 9
3 2 4 3 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 2 2
Refused 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1



24 .As you may have heard,
imprisonment in North Korea.

TOTAL

an American college student,

Otto Warmbier,

died shortly after being returned to the U.S.
Should the Trump administration take action to punish North Korea in response - yes or no?

BANNER 7
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from

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF

US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

1000
100

Total

489
49

Yes

354
35
Undecided 157
16

OPINION OF
TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
396 545
100 100
225 236
57 43
118 216
30 40
53 93
13 17

OPINION OF
MUELLER
FAV  UNFAV
301 16l
100 100
155 85
51 53
116 59
39 37
30 17
10 11

WARREN

FAV UNFAV
367 349
100 100
155 199
42 57
159 106
43 30
53 44
14 13

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
412 428
100 100
235 178
57 42
122 192
30 45
55 58
13 14

PARTY PARTY
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
320 553 350 506
100 100 100 100
190 244 159 273
59 44 45 54
89 223 130 165
28 40 37 33
41 86 61 68
13 16 17 13

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100

90 285 159 278
48 48 45 55
67 230 143 166
36 39 40 33
29 80 54 59
16 13 15 12
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25. How do you think the Trump administration should respond?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

THOSE WHO THINK TRUMP 646 278 329 185 102 208 243 290 236 231 330 220 341 119 365 213 337
SHOULD TAKE ACTION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Tighten economic 378 154 204 120 58 137 139 170 157 131 205 133 203 67 217 136 194
sanctions 59 55 62 65 57 66 57 59 67 57 62 60 60 56 59 64 58
Consider military action 88 52 33 27 20 27 40 47 29 43 37 30 50 25 53 26 57

14 19 10 15 20 13 16 16 12 19 11 14 15 21 15 12 17
Prohibit all U.S./North 251 118 118 76 41 83 110 122 87 88 133 76 146 40 159 79 137
Korea travel 39 42 36 41 40 40 45 42 37 38 40 35 43 34 44 37 41
Undecided 105 43 55 18 13 23 31 39 32 41 41 34 45 19 42 30 45

16 15 17 10 13 11 13 13 14 18 12 15 13 16 12 14 13
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26. Just generally, when you think about how things are going in Washington today, how do you feel - excited, uneasy, alarmed, or
doesn’t make a difference one way or the other?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 161l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excited 111 102 4 14 36 13 72 91 6 79 16 13 89 41 48 19 83
11 26 1 5 22 4 21 22 1 25 3 4 18 22 8 5 17
Uneasy 333 125 185 94 46 109 123 148 131 103 183 118 168 69 189 106 188

33 32 34 31 29 30 35 36 31 32 33 34 33 37 32 30 37

Alarmed 416 80 319 176 56 216 101 93 263 63 315 180 167 40 304 207 143
42 20 59 58 35 59 29 23 61 20 57 51 33 22 51 58 28

Doesn’t make a 68 39 25 12 14 22 24 35 20 35 24 22 37 23 26 11 44

difference one way or 7 10 5 4 9 6 7 8 5 11 4 6 7 12 4 3 9

the other

Undecided 68 47 12 5 9 7 27 43 8 37 15 17 42 12 27 12 43
7 12 2 2 6 2 8 10 2 12 3 5 8 6 5 3 9

Refused 4 3 - - - - 2 2 - 3 - - 3 1 1 1 2
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27. When it comes to Washington’s difficulty in enacting legislation on issues such as healthcare, taxes, and infrastructure, who
do you think is most to blame?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 16l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump Administration 164 11 148 60 25 85 27 23 102 19 126 102 37 32 100 84 47
16 3 27 20 16 23 8 6 24 6 23 29 7 17 17 24 9
Congressional 240 30 197 121 28 162 28 35 174 31 195 141 66 30 169 150 61
Republicans 24 8 36 40 17 44 8 8 41 10 35 40 13 16 28 42 12
Congressional Democrats 261 228 20 42 68 18 189 215 20 174 52 24 221 59 140 22 223
26 58 4 14 42 5 54 52 5 54 9 7 44 32 24 6 44
All of the above 245 82 149 63 34 82 80 88 116 56 146 57 134 39 153 81 123
25 21 27 21 21 22 23 21 27 18 26 16 26 21 26 23 24
Undecided 90 45 31 15 6 20 25 51 16 40 34 26 48 26 33 19 49



28.

Total

Congress should leave
Obamacare alone

Congress should fix the
problems with Obamacare,
but leave its framework
intact

Congress should repeal
Obamacare, but only when
another healthcare plan
is ready to replace it

Congress should repeal
Obamacare even if the
replacement isn’t ready
yet

Undecided

TOTAL

Congress is debating whether to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act,

BANNER 7

or Obamacare.
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Which comes closest to your view:

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF

US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

1000
100

110
11

424
42

297
30

137
14

OPINION OF
TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
396 545
100 100

5 99

1 18
49 350
12 64
206 72
52 13
116 16
29 3
20 8
5 1

OPINION OF
MUELLER

FAV UNFAV
301 lel
100 100
39 14
13 9
188 46
62 29
51 63
17 39
19 35
6 22
4 3
1 2

WARREN
FAV UNFAV
367 349
100 100
59 17
16 5
244 61
66 17
47 166
13 48
16 90
4 26
1 15

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
412 428
100 100
16 77
4 18
57 291
14 68
211 50
51 12
112 4
27 1
16 6
4 1

PARTY
FAV UNFAV
320 553
100 100
14 84
4 15
51 324
16 59
163 93
51 17
74 44
23 8
18 8
6 1

PARTY
FAV UNFAV
350 506
100 100
78 16
22 3
206 138
59 27
47 218
13 43
11 116
3 23
8 18
2 4

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100

23 64 54 29
12 11 15 6

54 290 231 122
29 49 65 24

65 150 53 221
35 25 15 44

36 74 13 110
19 12 4 22
8 17 5 21
4 3 1 4
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29. Senate Republicans have unveiled their proposed healthcare plan to replace Obamacare. Do you support or oppose the GOP plan?
Or don"t you know enough to have an opinion?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 16l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 119 94 19 26 31 17 75 87 16 73 34 17 94 37 56 23 85
12 24 3 9 19 5 21 21 4 23 6 5 19 20 9 6 17
Oppose 448 60 373 203 61 263 89 72 319 47 370 226 153 56 329 246 130
45 15 68 67 38 72 26 17 75 15 67 65 30 30 55 69 26
Don’t know enough 398 219 145 68 62 83 164 229 87 179 142 105 234 85 196 80 266
40 55 27 23 39 23 47 56 20 56 26 30 46 46 33 22 53
Undecided 31 19 8 4 6 4 17 21 5 17 7 2 21 7 13 7 18
3 5 1 1 4 1 5 5 1 5 1 1 4 4 2 2 4
Refused 4 4 - - 1 - 4 3 1 4 - - 4 1 1 - 4
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30. When it comes to health care, whom do you trust most to protect the interests of you and your family?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

President Trump 185 175 8 21 55 14 130 159 12 123 38 11 159 47 93 17 158
19 44 1 7 34 4 37 39 3 38 7 3 31 25 16 5 31
Congressional 101 71 20 18 15 19 56 74 16 72 18 19 79 26 40 11 83
Republicans 10 18 4 6 9 5 16 18 4 23 3 5 16 14 7 3 17
Congressional Democrats 428 14 398 214 43 292 37 38 321 27 373 278 90 62 296 267 90
43 4 73 71 27 80 11 9 75 8 67 79 18 33 50 75 18
Undecided 241 111 103 39 44 34 105 118 69 81 101 39 147 43 139 58 140
24 28 19 13 27 9 30 29 16 25 18 11 29 23 23 16 28
Refused 45 25 16 9 4 8 21 23 10 17 23 3 31 8 27 3 32
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31. How important is it to you that whatever healthcare plan is in place protects people with pre-existing conditions to buy
health insurance at the same price as other people?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 16l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 765 241 484 265 115 328 222 258 387 206 473 297 349 140 465 316 341
77 61 89 88 71 89 64 63 90 64 86 85 69 75 78 89 68
Somewhat important 144 88 42 24 27 30 71 90 27 69 50 42 88 33 79 31 94
14 22 8 8 17 8 20 22 6 22 9 12 17 18 13 9 19
Not very important 34 28 5 4 10 2 23 27 3 18 10 4 26 6 22 3 24
3 7 1 1 6 1 7 7 1 [ 2 1 5 3 4 1 5
Not at all important 29 21 6 4 8 2 21 24 5 13 11 3 23 5 17 3 24
3 5 1 1 5 1 6 6 1 4 2 1 5 3 3 1 5
Undecided 26 17 8 4 1 5 11 12 6 13 9 4 19 2 11 3 19
3 4 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 4 2 1 4 1 2 1 4
Refused 2 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1
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32. How important is it to you that lower-income people who became eligible for Medicaid through the Affordable Care Act continue
to be covered by Medicaid?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 16l 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 627 147 452 250 84 324 134 163 368 130 435 291 238 111 396 307 220
63 37 83 83 52 88 38 40 86 41 79 83 47 60 67 86 44

Somewhat important 225 139 69 36 43 31 127 142 42 108 76 33 158 54 114 34 161
23 35 13 12 27 8 36 34 10 34 14 9 31 29 19 10 32

Not very important 64 50 11 8 17 8 39 49 6 40 15 13 49 14 31 8 50
6 13 2 3 11 2 11 12 1 13 3 4 10 8 5 2 10

Not at all important 40 30 7 5 11 - 26 31 8 21 15 7 31 3 29 3 36
4 8 1 2 7 7 8 2 7 3 2 6 2 5 1 7

Undecided 40 27 6 2 5 4 21 25 4 18 11 6 26 4 22 3 33
4 7 1 1 3 1 6 6 1 6 2 2 5 2 4 1 7

Refused 4 3 - - 1 - 2 2 - 3 1 - 4 - 3 1 3
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33. How important is it to you that your insurance premiums go down in price?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 572 255 282 152 94 179 214 261 218 204 292 197 292 131 315 178 312
57 64 52 50 58 49 61 63 51 64 53 56 58 70 53 50 62
Somewhat important 228 76 136 84 34 101 73 84 113 64 133 83 117 30 147 91 105
23 19 25 28 21 28 21 20 26 20 24 24 23 16 25 26 21
Not very important 95 27 68 40 13 48 24 25 56 21 66 41 42 11 71 47 37
10 7 12 13 8 13 7 6 13 7 12 12 8 6 12 13 7
Not at all important 71 25 41 19 12 30 26 26 30 19 45 20 39 12 43 32 32
7 6 8 6 7 8 7 6 7 6 8 6 8 6 7 9 6
Undecided 31 11 17 6 8 8 10 14 11 10 16 9 13 2 16 8 16
3 3 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 3
Refused 3 2 1 - - 1 2 2 - 2 1 - 3 - 3 - 1
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34. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Economic Recovery 492 278 191 155 92 143 245 276 153 216 218 125 316 96 291 154 295
49 70 35 51 57 39 70 67 36 68 39 36 62 52 49 43 59

Stagnation 289 74 199 80 39 139 68 84 162 54 204 113 127 36 198 112 132
29 19 37 27 24 38 19 20 38 17 37 32 25 19 33 31 26

Recession 75 16 49 24 18 31 14 18 41 17 51 40 22 25 43 29 30
8 4 9 8 11 8 4 4 10 5 9 11 4 13 7 8 6
Depression 55 10 40 14 7 18 9 16 27 14 30 32 11 15 25 22 23
6 3 7 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 9 2 8 4 6 5
Undecided 86 16 65 28 5 36 12 17 44 17 49 39 29 14 37 39 20
9 4 12 9 3 10 3 4 10 5 9 11 6 8 6 11 4
Refused 3 2 1 - - - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 - 3
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35. How would you describe your own political viewpoint -

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 73 2 68 43 7 58 8 6 63 6 63 43 24 9 53 41 21
7 1 12 14 4 16 2 1 15 2 11 12 5 5 9 12 4
Liberal 167 5 154 76 17 116 12 15 126 9 143 106 33 17 116 98 34
17 1 28 25 11 32 3 4 29 3 26 30 7 9 19 28 7
Moderate 329 86 217 111 46 127 95 96 169 75 207 137 134 56 207 140 139

33 22 40 37 29 35 27 23 39 23 37 39 26 30 35 39 28

Conservative 231 175 45 38 45 30 130 169 31 133 68 31 171 58 112 33 178
23 44 8 13 28 8 37 41 7 42 12 9 34 31 19 9 35
Very Conservative 144 110 28 25 35 20 88 107 19 82 42 20 113 39 73 28 103
14 28 5 8 22 5 25 26 4 26 8 6 22 21 12 8 20
Other 18 5 12 5 3 9 6 5 9 4 13 3 12 4 13 8 8
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Don’t know 38 13 21 3 8 7 10 14 11 11 17 10 19 3 21 8 20
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36. Are any members of your household union members?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 175 58 107 61 29 79 54 55 94 48 112 76 81 27 110 75 82
18 15 20 20 18 22 15 13 22 15 20 22 16 15 18 21 16

No 817 333 437 239 130 286 291 353 332 269 438 271 421 157 480 280 416
82 84 80 79 81 78 83 86 78 84 79 77 83 84 81 79 83

Undecided 6 4 - - 2 - 4 3 1 2 2 1 4 1 4 - 4
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * * 1 1 1 1
Refused 2 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1
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37. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 134 16 115 57 24 88 15 15 93 19 100 71 35 26 82 81 27
13 4 21 19 15 24 4 4 22 6 18 20 7 14 14 23 5

MSNBC 75 7 66 47 2 57 3 7 57 10 61 49 18 10 47 56 11
8 2 12 16 1 16 1 2 13 3 11 14 4 5 8 16 2

FOX NEWS 260 233 13 28 74 14 193 220 17 173 49 15 233 60 130 21 214
26 59 2 9 46 4 55 53 4 54 9 4 46 32 22 6 43

ABC 51 11 39 10 6 20 10 16 22 12 29 31 6 7 26 24 17
5 3 7 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 9 1 4 4 7 3

NBC 69 15 50 33 7 31 15 19 39 16 49 40 21 11 47 40 23
7 4 9 11 4 8 4 5 9 5 9 11 4 6 8 11 5

CBS 76 19 47 28 6 33 10 30 33 19 49 35 29 24 36 33 32
8 5 9 9 4 9 3 7 8 6 9 10 6 13 6 9 6

C-SPAN 26 7 18 8 2 12 10 7 14 6 16 5 15 3 20 10 11
3 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 2

COMEDY CENTRAL 18 1 17 5 3 12 2 2 14 - 18 8 8 1 16 5 9
2 * 3 2 2 3 1 * 3 3 2 2 1 3 1 2

PBS 127 14 107 53 14 69 33 25 86 13 98 55 42 13 91 62 42
13 4 20 18 9 19 9 6 20 4 18 16 8 7 15 17 8

UNDECIDED 164 73 73 32 23 31 58 71 53 52 84 41 99 31 100 24 117

16 18 13 11 14 8 17 17 12 16 15 12 20 17 17 7 23
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38. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 91 29 52 20 6 23 25 36 36 32 41 39 38 29 37 30 43
9 7 10 7 4 6 7 9 8 10 7 11 8 16 6 8 9

Under $50,000 per year 211 88 117 56 41 77 69 83 88 66 120 81 100 48 106 86 100
21 22 21 19 25 21 20 20 21 21 22 23 20 26 18 24 20

Under $75,000 per year 170 61 101 52 33 61 60 68 75 49 105 53 92 34 102 52 95
17 15 19 17 20 17 17 17 18 15 19 15 18 18 17 15 19

Under $100,000 per year 143 61 73 40 16 55 53 64 52 46 75 46 70 21 91 48 75

14 15 13 13 10 15 15 16 12 14 14 13 14 11 15 13 15

Under $140,000 per year 116 52 59 44 21 49 43 50 54 39 66 47 60 21 79 43 52

12 13 11 15 13 13 12 12 13 12 12 13 12 11 13 12 10
$140,000 per year or 128 44 74 48 22 60 49 48 68 35 77 43 72 19 93 51 64
more 13 11 14 16 14 16 14 12 16 11 14 12 14 10 16 14 13
Undecided 141 61 69 41 22 42 50 63 55 53 69 41 74 14 87 46 74

14 15 13 14 14 11 14 15 13 17 12 12 15 8 15 13 15
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39. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 7

FAVORABILITIES
OPINION OF OPINION OF
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP MUELLER WARREN PENCE PARTY PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 396 545 301 lel 367 349 412 428 320 553 350 506 186 595 356 503
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 560 259 257 138 94 16l 219 276 170 217 261 180 298 123 297 177 309
56 65 47 46 58 44 63 67 40 68 47 51 59 66 50 50 61

Somewhat important 241 92 144 78 42 105 77 96 120 74 145 89 123 40 147 85 116
24 23 26 26 26 29 22 23 28 23 26 25 24 22 25 24 23

Not very important 94 24 64 38 13 38 31 22 60 17 64 39 40 13 68 40 39
9 6 12 13 8 10 9 5 14 5 12 11 8 7 11 11 8

Not at all important 92 16 73 41 11 57 19 13 72 9 76 39 39 9 75 47 35
9 4 13 14 7 16 5 3 17 3 14 11 8 5 13 13 7

Undecided 9 3 5 4 1 4 2 3 4 3 4 1 4 1 5 5 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 *

Refused 4 2 2 2 - 2 1 2 2 - 3 2 2 - 3 2 2



